ARMY TM 9-2320-365-24P

AIR FORCE T.0. 36A12-1B-1095-24

*SUPERSEDES COPY DATED JUNE 1998

UNIT, DIRECT SUPPORT, AND
GENERAL SUPPORT MAINTENANCE
REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST
FOR
M1078 SERIES, 2-1/2-TON, 4X4,
LIGHT MEDIUM TACTICAL VEHICLE (LMTV)

MODEL NSN EIC

TRK, CAR., LMTV, M1078
W/WN 2320-01-360-1898 BHH
W/O WN 2320-01-354-3385 BHD

TRK, VAN, LMTV, M1079

W/WN 2320-01-360-1891 BHG
W/O WN 2320-01-354-3384 BHE
TRK, CHAS, LMTV, M1080 2320-01-353-9098 BHC

TRK, CAR., LMTV, AIRDROP, M1081
W/WN 2320-01-360-1899 BHJ
W/O WN 2320-01-355-3064 BHF

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

HEADQUARTERS, DEPARTMENTS OF THE ARMY AND THE AIR FORCE

31 JULY 2001



TM9-2320-365-24P

LIST OF EFFECTIVE PAGES
Dates of issue for original and changed pages are:

Original.....31 July 2001

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES IS 1168, TOTAL NUMBER OF FIGURES IS 291,
CONSISTING OF THE FOLLOWING:

Page/WP *Change

No. No.
Cover 0
A 0
i thru x 0
1thru9 0
Figure 1 - Figure 288 0
1-1 thru 288-1 0
Kits-1 thru Kits-2 0
Figure 289 0
289-1 0

Bulk-1 thru Bulk-4

Figure 290 thru Figure 291
290-1 thru 291-1

[-1 thru 1-293

[cNoNoNe]

*Zero in this column indicates an original page or work package.



ARMY TM 9-2320-365-24P
AIR FORCE T.0. 36A12-1B-1095-24

TECHNICAL MANUAL HEADQUARTERS
NO. 9-2320-365-24P DEPARTMENTS OF THE ARMY

AND THE AIR FORCE
TECHNICAL ORDER Washington, DC 31 July 2001

NO. 36A12-1B-1095-24

UNIT, DIRECT SUPPORT, AND
GENERAL SUPPORT MAINTENANCE
REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST
FOR

M1078 SERIES, 2-1/2-TON, 4X4
LIGHT MEDIUM TACTICAL VEHICLE (LMTV)

MODEL NSN EIC
Trk, Car., LMTV, M1078

W/WN 2320-01-360-1898 BHH

W/O WN 2320-01-354-3385 BHD

TRK, VAN, LMTV, M1079

W/WN 2320-01-360-1891 BHG
W/O WN 2320-01-354-3384 BHE
Trk, Chas, LMTV, M1080 2320-01-353-9098 BHC

Trk, Car., LMTV, AIRDROP, M1081
W/WN 2320-01-360-1899 BHJ
W/O WN 2320-01-355-3064 BHF

REPORTING ERRORS AND RECOMMENDING IMPROVEMENTS

You can help improve this manual. If you find any mistakes or if you know a way to improve the procedures,
please let us know. Submit your DA Form 2028 (Recommended Changes to Equipment Technical Publications,
through the Internet, on the Army Electronic Product Support (AEPS) website. The internet address is
http://aeps.ria.army.mil. If you need a password, scroll down and click on “ACCESS REQUEST FORM”. The DA
Form 2028 is located in the ONLINE FORMS PROCESSING section of the AEPS. Fill out the form and click on
SUBMIT. Using this form on the AEPS will enable us to respond quicker to your comments and better manage
the DA Form 2028 program. You may also mail, fax or Email your letter or DA Form 2028 direct to: AMSTA-
LC-CI/TECH PUBS, TACOM-RI, 1 Rock Island Arsenal, Rock Island, IL 61299-7630. The email address is
TACOM-TECH-PUBS @ria.army.mil. The fax number is DSN 793-0726 or Commercial (309) 782-0726.

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.
*This publication supercedes TM 9-2320-365-24p DATED 17 June 1998.

i/(ii Blank)



Section |l.

Group 01

Group 03

Group 04

Group 05

T™M 9-2320-365-24P

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
INTRODUCTION
REPAIR PARTS LIST

Engine
[0100]Dressed ENgine With CONTAINET ............uuuueeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e e e [1-1
[OZ00 ENGINE MOUNES.......cceeeeeeeeeeee e [2-1]
[0Z00 ENGINE BraCKELS .......coeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e [3-1]
0101|Cylinder Head with Valves and Gasket ............ocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeans 4-1
[0 0 (@311 T =T g =1 [ Yo 5-1
[OTOZ LranKSNATT ......ceneeeeeee e 6-1
[OT0ZIPulley and DAMPET .......cvuueeeeeeeieeee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeenanns 7-1
[0103]Flywheel, Housing and FIEX PIAtES ..............ccuuuuuuieeeeeeeeeeeeeieiiceeeeee e 8-1
[OZ04TPiSton and PUSH ROOS .........cceeiieeiiiiiiee e e e e 91
[OZOG HAIET GRAT ... e e e e e e e e 10-1
OO oF: 11 115 T\ R [11-1]
[0105] Front and Side Housing Covers and Cam FOllOWETS.................cccevuveeeeennn. [12-1]
0105 [Valve Cover and Gasket .......cccuiuiiiiiiiiiie e 13-1
0105 ROCKET ATMNS ...t 14-1
[OT105]Push Rods, Valves, ValVe SPriNGgS ........ccceeeueeeeeeeieeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeennnns 15-1
[OTOB 0 COOIET et e 16-1
[OZO6]0il Pan and Ol PUMP .....coeeiieeieeieeee et e e e e e eeeead 17-1
[OZO6]Oi HOSES @NG TUDES ... e 18-1
[0106]Engine Oil SAMPING ValVe ........coooeeeiieeeeee e [19-1]
[0106]Engine Oil Filter and Filter BASE ............ceeeeeeeieeeiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeens [20-1]
0106|Engine Oil Dipstick and Filler TUBE ......cuvviiiii e 21-1
0106 [Crankcase Breather .........coooiiiiiiii e 22-1
[0108]Inlet Manifold, Gasket and COVET ........vueeeee e enae e 231
[OTOSIEXNAUSE MANITOIA ...eeeeee e 24-1
Fuel System
QIO ST T= B 1<) (o SR 25-1
O TO N Y o1 [=Y: 13 T=Y SO [26-1]
[0305 TTUMDOCRAIGEN ..o [27-1]
[0305]|Charge Air Cooler, Pipes, Brackets and HOSES .........ccccccvuvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn, 28-1
[0306]Fuel Regulating Valve, Tubes, Fittings and HOSES ............cceevvevvveereeeeenn. 29-1
[0306]Fuel Tank, Clamps and BraCKetS ............oeeeeueeeerenieeeeieeeeieeeeenaeeeerneeeenns
[O3081G0overnor and FUEl TranSTer .....eu. e e 311
[O308TFuel CONLrol LINKAGE .....vvueeeeeeieeeeeee e e e e e e e e e e e enaan 32-1
O T0 eI STUT= 1= P 331
[0309 FUEI/WALET SEPAIALON ........ceeeeeeieeeieeeee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e [34-1]
[O3TLIELNEr SArtING A «.....ee et ee e e e eee e [35-1]
[0312] Accelerator, Hand Throttle and LiNKAGE «.....eeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenes ] [36-1]
Exhaust System
[0401]Exhaust Pipe Heat Shield ............cooeeeeeeeeeee e 37-1
[0401]Exhaust Pipes, Brackets and Clamps ..........c.ccouueeeeeeeiiiieeeeeiiiiee e 38-1
[0401]Muffler, Ejector, Clamps and BraCKetS.............uueeeeeeeuueeeeeeeeiieeeeeeeennnnnnns 39-1
[0401] Muffler Heat Shield, Clamps and Resilient MoUNts ................ccccceeeeeen..... 40-1
Cooling System
[0501] Radiator, Overflow Tank, Hoses and FittingS.............ceevveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, [41-1]

llus./
Figure

B Bkl BEEEEELREREE RENNEEEHEREEREEcansumsne



TM 9-2320-365-24P

Group 05

Group 06

Page

Cooling System (continued)
[O502 Radiator FaN SHIOU .......eeee e e 421
[0503IThermostat and Cooling TUDES ...........ieiriieuieeeeeeieee e e e e e 43-1
[0504 Water PUMP and DIIVE ..........cooeeeeieiiieee e e e e 44-1
[0505 [Engine Fan and Clutch ASSEMDIY ..........ueeiieiieiieieeeee e [45-1]
Electrical System
100 AMP Alternator, Brackets and Belt...........uuuuuuueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 46-1
[0603]100 AMP Voltage REQUIALOT ...........cceeueeeeeeeeeeeeeeceeiee e e e e e e e eeeeeee e e e e e e 47-1
[0603IM0017703MD Starter and SOIENOIT .. ...veueeeeeee e eeees [48-1]
[0603IM0017703ME Starter and SOIEN0I. .. .. .cueeee e 49-1
[0603]AuXxiliary Starter SOIEN0IA ..........ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e eeeannns 50-1
[0606 Fuel SHULOFF SOIENOIA .........eeeeeeee e e e e e e e eeaaas 51-1
[O607 INSrUMENE PANEI .....ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, [52-1]
[0607]Auxiliary Panel and SWItCHES ...........eveeeeeeeeeeeieieeeeeeeeee e [531]
WTEC Il Dashboard Cable Assembly and Power Distribution Panel.............. [54-1]
0607 WTEC Il Dashboard Cable Assembly and Power Distribution Panel ............ 55-1
0608 [Turn Signal CONIOl .......euieie e eaeas 56-1
[OBO8 FIASNEr UNIt.... e 57-1
[0608150lenoid Valve ASSEMDIY .........cceevieueeeeeieiie e e e e e 58-1
[0608] CTIS Electronic Control Unit, ECU Dimmer Module, .........oueeeeeeeeeeaaeeaaenn.. 59-1

and Frequency ECU
[0608]1100A Reverse Polarity Relay and Starter ShuNt...............ccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneen... [60-1]
[0609 Headlamp ASSEMDBIY ........coeivieeieeeeeeee e, [61-1]
0609 |Composite Taillight Assembly ... 62-1
0609|Cab and Door Clearance and Marker LightS.........cccoeviiiiiiiiniiiiieeceeen, 63-1
[0609]Chassis Clearance and Marker Lights .............cccoouuieeeeiiiiiieeeeeiiieeeeeeeaann 64-1
[OB09 BACKUP LIGNT ...t e e e e e e e e e e e eeaanns 65-1
[06091BIackout DFIVE LIGNT ......oeeeeiiiiieeee e 66-1
[0609]Composite Front Light ASSEMBIY ..........ccovvieiiiiiiieeie e e [67-1]
[0610]Sensors, Switches and TranSAUCETS...........ccuueeuuueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e [68-1
[O6IQ]AIr Brakes Pneumatic SWItCh ............oeeeeieieiuueieeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e [69-1]
OBTTTHOMN .. [70-1]
0612 |Batteries, Box, Guard and Cables ..........c.oiiiiiiiiiiiii e 71-1
[0613]Engine Cable Routing Clamps and INSUIAtOrS .............ceeeveuuneeeeiiiieeeeeannn.. 72-1
[0613]Engine Control Cable ASSEMDBIY .........ccuuueeeeiie e 731
[O6I3]STE/ICE Cable ASSEMDBIY .........evueieeeeeeeeeeee e e e e 74-1
[0613112 Pin Intervehicle Cable.............eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 75-1
[0613]Transmission WIrNG HAMMESS ..........coeeeeeeeieieiieeeeeeeeee e, 76-1
[OBT3ITransmMiSSION HAMESS ........vvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e eetereeeeeeeeeaans [77-1]
[06I3IWTEC Ill Transmission Wiring HarNeSS ...........eeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeiieeeeeeennd [78-1]
0613|Windshield Washer PUMP/EMI Cable ..........covuiiiiiiiiiieieiieeeeeeeeeen 79-1
06137 Pin Intervehicle Cable Assembly ... 80-1
[0613]Cab Cable Routing Clamps and Brackets ...............cccuueeeeeeeeevnieeeeeeennnnnnns 81-1
[0613]Warning Light Cable ASSEMDIY ........coeieiieieiiieeeee e 82-1
Door and Cab Marker Light Cable ASSEMDIY...........coevvvvveieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeiannn 83-1
Air Drop Cab Clearance and Marker Lights LOWer ...............cccoeeeeeeiiinnnnnns 84-1

Cable Assembly
[0613] Air Drop Cab Clearance and Marker Lights UPPer...........ccceeeeiecviieeeeeeeans [85-1]

Cable Assembly
[0613]Winch Control Cable ASSEMDIY ............oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 86-1
[0613]Rear Lights Cable ASSEMDIY.........uuiiiieeieiiee e e e e eens 87-1

I —
Q =

[
B
D ~

Z

de B EEREERENENERNB R R R EEhEHEERE gk ERER



Group 07

Group 08
Group 09

Group 10

Page
Group 06 Electrical System (continued)

[0613]Front Lights Cable ASSEMDBIY...........cuuueeeeeeieie e e e 88-1
[0613]Start and Charge Cable ASSEMDIY...........coovviiiiiiieeeeee e 89-1
[0613IPTO Cable ASSEMDBIY ......eeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e [90-1]
[0613 Door Ajar, Marker and Blackout Control Cable Assembly ..............cc.uv...... 91-1
[0613]Windshield Wiper EMI Cable ASSEMDBIY ............ccceveeeiieiiieiieeieieeeeeeeeeeen 92-1
[0613]Chemical Kit Cable ASSEMDBIY...........ccceiuveiieeeee e e e e 93-1
[0613]Starter Ground Cable ASSEMDIY........ceevuieeeeeeeieee e e e e eeeaans
[0613] 24V Reverse Polarity Relay Cable Assembly ............cccoevueeeeiiiiiiieeeeeeennn.. 95-1
[0613]24V Alternator Cable ASSEMDIY ..........ccceeeeuuuieeeeeeiieeeeeeeee e e e e e eeeenans] 96-1
[0613]24V Power Distribution Panel Cable Assembly .................cuvuieeeeeeeeeeeen... 97-1
[0613]12V Power Distribution Panel Cable ASSEMDBIY ............ccovvuveurieeeeeeeeeeeenns. [98-1]
[0613]Power Distribution Panel Ground Cable Assembly ..............cccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeen... [99-1]
[0613]Starter POWEr Cable ASSEMDIY ..........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenend [100-1]
0613 |Battery Ground Cable ASSEMDIY ... ..o 101-1
0613112V Alternator Cable Assembly .......ccooeiiiiii i 102-1
12V Reverse Polarity Relay Cable AsSembly ............cccoeeviiiiiieieieiiiiieeeeee, 103-1
[0613]Clearance Light Cable ASSEMDIY ...........ceeeiieueeeeeeiiiee e e e eeeeeas 104-1
[0613] Starter to Chassis Ground Cable and Clamps ...........cccceeeeeeeeeeeeiiuneeeeennn.. 105-1
[O6I3ICTIS Cable ASSEMDIY ......ceeeeeieeeeeeee et [106-1]
[0613]Auxillary Panel Cable ASSEMDIY...........ceeeeeeeeieieeeeeeeeeeeee e [107-1]
Transmission

0705|WTEC Il Transmission Electronic Control Unit............c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiininann.. 108-1
0705 WTEC Il Vehicle Interface ModUIE...........cc..eeeeeeeueeeeeieiieeeeeeeee e eeeieeeens 109-1
[O705]WTEC Ill Transmission Electronic Control UNit............ccuueeeueeeeieeeeaneaaenn.. 110-1
[O705]WTEC 11l TransmisSion Gear SEIECTON .. .c..vvee e T11-1
[0708 fTorque Converter MOAUIE...............euuuuueieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e
[07101Transmission With CONAINET ..............ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e [113-1]
[O710TTranSmMiSSION MOUNES........u.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e [114-1]
[O7101TransmiSSION DIPSTICK .....ceeveeeeeeeeeeeeee e [115-1]
0710 [Front Support ASSEmMDbBIY ... e 116-1
[0 0 ] A - U 1Y = Y O 4 = 117-1
[O7T0IP2 Planetary CarTir.........cceeeeuueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e et e e e e e e e e e eeeraeeeeeeenan] 118-1
[O7T0IP3 PlaNetary Carlir..........eeeeeeueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaee e e e e e e e eeeeraeeeeeennnns 1719-1
[0710]Converter HOusiNg MOGUIE .........cceeveeuuieieeeeeee e 120-1
[O7Z0IMaiNShaft MOQUIE ........ccceeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 121-1
[0710]Adapter HOuSING MOGUIE ........ccoeeeeeeeeee e 122-1
[07131C3, C4 aNd C5 CIULCH ....vovveieeieeeeeeeiee e [123-1]
[0713Rotating CIULCh MOAUIE. .........coeeieiiieeie et [124-1]
0714 [Control Valve MOUIE ...........oniiii e 125-1
0721] Transmission Oil Filler Tube, Cooler, Hoses, Bracket and Clamps ............... 126-1
[O72ZITransmiSSION Ol FIILEIS ... neeee e 127-1
[0721]Scavenge Pump, Hose and FIttingS............oovvuuuuuieeeeeeeeeeeeeiiieeeeeeeeens) 128-1
[0721] Transmission Oil SAMPlNG VAIVE ...........cooveiiiieiieeeee e 129-1
Transfer and Final Drive Assembly
[0801Transfer Case MOUUIE.............cccuuueeeeeeee e [130-1]
Propeller Shafts/Universal Joints Assembly
[0900]M1078, M1079,M1081 DriveShafts..........c.cccverueeiuieiieeirieinieeieeeneeanns) 1311
Front Axles
[1000]Front Axle and Wheel End ASSEMDIY.........ceueeireeeiiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeenn 132-1

T™M 9-2320-365-24P

llus./
Figure

d B & BeREEREREEEEEEEEEEEERE HeekEkdeseagreEEEsEs

[N

<



TM 9-2320-365-24P

Group 10

Group 11

Group 12

Group 13

Group 14

Group 15

Vi

Page

Front axles (continued)

Front Axle Differential Carrier................uueeeeeeeeeeeiiieiiiiiceee e e e eeeeeeeeean ] 133-1

Rear Axles
[1100]Rear Axle and Wheel ENd ASSEMDIY ..........ccceeviiieieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeensd [134-1]
[1102]Rear Axle Differential Carrier...........ouveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e [135-1]
Brakes

[1202]Brake ASSEMDBIY ........eeieeeeieeteee et e e e e e e e e e enaes 136-1
[1208] Air Brake Chambers and Cage BOIS..........ccuuueeiernieieeiieeeeiieeeeeieeeeevneeennn 137-1
[1208]Front Gladhands, Hoses and FittingS .............oeeeeeiiieeeeeiiiieeeeeeiieeeeeeenan ] 138-1
[1208]Rear Gladhands, HOSeS and FIttiNgS .........ccevvuueeeeerureeeeeeiiieeeeeeereeeeeeennnns 139-1
Front Brake Valve, Hoses and FittingS ..............ooevvuuuuiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieinns 140-1
[1208]Air Tanks, Clamps, Hoses and Fittings ............uuueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieiiiieeeeeeeeenns [141-1]
[1208] CTIS Quick Relief Valves, Hoses and FittingS ............ceeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennn, [142-1]
[1208] Load Sensing Valve, HOSeS and FittiNgS ..........ceeeveeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseenereennss] [143-1]
1208| Air Brake Protection Valve, Hoses and Fittings ..........cccovuiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiaennen 144-1
1208 Anti-Compound Relay Valve, Hoses, and FittingS........cccccvvviieieiiiinennnnnne. 145-1
[1208]Air Relay Valve, Hoses and Fittings ..........ccuueeeeeeeiuieeeeeeiiieeeeeeiiieeeeeennn] 146-1
[1208]Two Way Check Valve, Hoses and Fittings............cccceuvueeeeeeiivnneeeeenennnn 147-1
[1208]Inversion Valve, Hoses and Fittings ............ccuuuuuuieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeiiieeeeeennn) 148-1
[1208]Rear Brake HOSES and FittingS..........ceevvueuuuuneeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieeiiieeeeeeeeeeens [149-1]
[1208]Rear Brake Hose Clamps and Brackets ..............ccceeeeeevuvvuverereeeeeeeeeeeeaenss [150-1]
[1208] Pneumatic Hose Routing Loop Clamps and Brackets ..............cccccceeeuunnnnnns [151-1]
1208|Brake Pedal, Foot Control Valve, Hoses and Fittings...........cccceeieiiiieiinanen. 152-1
1208 Park and Trailer Air Supply Valves, Hoses and Fittings ...........cccceeevveeunn... 153-1
Low Pressure Transmitter, Two Way Check Valves, Hoses and Fittings...... 154-1
Park Control, Emergency/Service Two Way Check Valve,

HOSES @Nd FItHiNGS ... cuneeie e eaa 155-1
[1208]Manifold Valve, HOSeS and FIttiNGS ..........cceevveururnieeieeeeeeeeeeeeiiieeeeeeeenss [156-1]
(1209 AIr COMPIESSON ......ceeeeeeeeee e ananees [157-1]

Wheels

1311 Wheel Assembly and CTIS VaIVe.........coeeeeeiieiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 158-1
TG N I I PPN 159-1
Steering
[T40T]Tie Rod and Tie RO ENOS.....eenee e 160-1
[1401]Steering Wheel and COIUMN............uieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e 161-1
[1407] Steering Gear, Pitman Arm and Drag LiNK...........cooeeeeeeeeeieiiieiieeeeeeeeeens 162-1
[1410]1POWEr StEEMING PUMP .ceeeeeeeeeeeee e 163-1
[141T] POWET StEEMNG HOSES.....cceeeeeeeeee e [164-1]
(1413 POWEr StEEriNG RESEIVOIN ... ..eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e eeee e e e e e e enaes [165-1]
50 0 PP
[1501]M1078, M1079, M1080 Frame ASSEMbIY .........ccccvueeeeieieeeeeeieeeeeeed 166-1
[T50TIM1081 Frame ASSEMDIY .......couuieeeiieee e e et e e aeeeeees 167-1
[I50T]REAr LIGNt CAITIEN ....vveeeeeeee e et 168-1
[1501] Air Drop EXraction ASSEMDIY ..........cceeeeeeiieiiieiiieee e e e e e eeeee e e e e e e 169-1
Air Drop Extraction Assembly BraCKets ..............cceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieeenenenennns. 170-1
[1501] Airdrop Parachute Suspension ASSEMDIY ...........ccoeveeeiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeee [171-1]
[1501] Front Bumper and Gravel DefleCctor ..............oueeeeieeeiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennd [172-1]
IO | o oL I A =T o o PP 173-1
1503 PINHIE HOOK ... 174-1
[A504ISPare Tire RELAINET .......ccvuneeereeeeeieeeeieee e e e e e e e e e e e eeeseeesanaeeeaaeeees 175-1

I =
Q -
£0
D ~

13

REEEEREE B &

H
N
N

'_\
N
a1

Held EakekEEkE

=
ul
(03]

ey | | [=] =] =) | [=] = [
AREHEEEERE EeEkeE
ol 1o (ool N [ C QN =lEl o



Group 16

Group 18

T™M 9-2320-365-24P

llus./
Page Figure
Springs and Shocks
Front Leaf Spring SUSPENSION. ............euuuuuuieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e 176-1
[1601] Front Resilient Mount and Angle Brackets...............eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeiiieeeeeenss [177-1] [177]
[160TIREAr LEAT SPIiNGS ...vvvvveererereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaaaeaaaaaaaaeaeaaeaaaaaaens [178-1] [178]
Rear Resilient Mount and Mechanical Stop............ccoooveeiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeee, 179-1
[Z604 FrONt SNOCKS ..ottt et 180-1
[LB0ZIREAT SNOCKS «...eeeeeeee et [1811]
[LB0GIREAr StADIlIZEr BaI . e e 182-1
Body and Cab

Standard Cab Assembly, Doors, and HINGes ...............cuveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnn 183-1
[1801] Air Drop Cab Assembly, Doors, and HINGES ...........cceeveereeeeeveiiieeeeeeeeeens. [184-1] [184]
(2801 IDASHDOAIM. ... e e e e [[185-1] [185
[1801] Roof Hatch and FrONt GHIIE ..........ccveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e [186-1] [186
1801 [Engine SPlash GUAIAS ..o e 187-1 1187
1801|CaD DOOE FILtINGS ... 188-1 (188
[T80TI]D0o0r Locks and HaNIES..........couneee e 189-1
[1801] Air Drop Davit Boom ASSEMDBIY ........ceuunieeeeeiieeeeeeeiee e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeend 190-1
[Z8OTIFront Cab SUPPOITS .....evvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeiee e e e e e e e e eeeee e e e e e e e e e e e e eaeeend 191-1

[1801 Rear Cab Support, Leveling Valve, Latch, Air Spring,
HOSES AN FItEINGS ...oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e senessssnesnnnnneseneennsennnnns [192-1] [192]
[I801ICAD FENUETS ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ennes [193-1] [193
1801|Van SPIash SHIEIOS..........cevieeeieeeeiee e 194-1 (194
1802]Standard Cab WINGOWS ........ueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeeees 195-1 [195]
[Z802]Air Drop Cab WINAOWS .........ceeeeiiieeeeeiie e e ee e e e e e e e e e e eeeeens 196-1
[1802]Cab Door WIiNndows and FIttiNGS ........ccvuueeeeeeereeeeeeesieeeeeeeieeeeeeenneeeeeennsd 197-1
[1802]Rear Fenders and SPIash GUANTS ...........ccceeeeeeeruunneeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieieeaaeeaeens) 198-1
(1802 10D StEPS .. uieeeeeeeeeet e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e as [199-1] [199
[Z8041CaD Drain PIUGS ...cceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e [200-1]
[1805]Cab Floor Coverings and DOOF SEaIS ...........ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeand [201-1] [2017]
1806 Standard Cab Liners, Boarding Handles and Sun Visors .............cccccceeuee... 202-1 (202
1806] Air Drop Panels, Visors and Boarding Handles ...............ccoeeevoueeeeeeeeeenns) 203-1 [203
[1806]Center Seat and Seat BeIt .......c..ceeneeeee e 204-1
[1806]Passenger Seat and Seat Belt .............ueeeieeuueeeeeeiieeeeeeiiieeeee e eeeeenns 205-1
[1806]Driver Seat and SEAL BEIT .. ... eeun e 206-1
[Z808ITO0I BOX ....cceeeeeeeeeeee et
[1808]Cab Storage BoX ASSEMDBIY .........cceeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 208-1
[1810 M1078 Cargo Bed, Dropside Assembly and Ladder..................ccoeeeeeennnnn [209-1]
[1810 M1081 Cargo Bed, Dropside Assembly and Ladder...............cccccvuveereeennnn. [210-1] (210
1810]|Cargo Bed Dropside ASSEMDIY ..........ueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 211-1 [211]
1810 M1078 and M1081 Cargo Bed SUb-ASSEMDIY ..........cccvveeriieeeeeiiieeeenns) 212-1 (212
Load Spreader Rear Lift BEAM ..........ccevvuuiieeeieieeeeeeeeeeee e e e ee e eeeees 2131
[1810]Bow Stowage Door, Hinge and LatCh..................eeeeeeeeeeeeeiiiiiiieeeeeeens) 214-1
[1812]Van Body Upper SUBFrame ..........cuuuueeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 215-1
[1812] Van Lifting Arm ASSEMDIY ........cooeeeeeeeeeeee e 216-1
[A8121Van Pod ASSEMDIY .......coeeeeeeeee e [217-1] [217]
[18I2]VaN SPreader Bar.........cc.uueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et [218-1]
Van Body Panels, Fittings and HardwWare ..............ccccooueeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeen, 219-1 219

Vii



TM 9-2320-365-24P

Group 18

Group 20

Group 22

Group 24

Group 33

viii

Page
Body and Cab (continued)
[Z8I2IVAN SEEPS ...uueeeeeeeee e e et e e e e e e e e e nns
[1812] Van Door Catch Striker and FittingS........ccoevveeueueieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeiiieeeeeeeeess [221-1]
[1812]Van Right HANA DOOF...........cceeeeeeeeeeeeeee e [222-1]
Van Right Hand Door, Window and Blackout Shield .............cccccccouuvunnnnn 223-1
[2812]VaN LEFt HANG DO ... e 224-1
[1812]Van Door Check Left and RIgNt..........ovieveiiiiieiiieeeeeeee e 51
[1812] Van Large WIindow ASSEMDIY ........ccceeiiiuiieiiiiiee e e e e 226-1
[1812] Van Small Window, Screen and COVEN ............uueeeeeeerneeeeeeeieeeeeesieaeeeeens 227-1
[Z8I2]Van Tapping Plates. .......cccceeeeeeeeeeeiiiieeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e e e e 228-1
[1812 Van Electrical Boxes, Switches and FittingS ............cceeevveeeivrereiieeeeeeeeeensd [229-1]
[1812]Van Electrical CONAUILS ..........eeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e [230-1]
[1812]VaN BIACKOUL SWILCNES .......vveeeeeeeeeeeee e eeee e ee e eee e e e e eee e e e [2311]
1812[Van Blackout and Emergency Lights .......ccc.oeiiiiiiiiiiii e 232-1
1812[Van Fluorescent LightS......ccueeiiiii et 233-1
[1812]Van Clearance LIghtS ..........cceeeuuueeeeiiiee e e e e e e 234-1
[1812]Van Relay BOX ASSEMDIY.........cuuuieeeieeieeeeeeeie e e e e eeee e e e e e e e e eeraaeeeeees 2351
[1812]Van Breaker BoX ASSEMDIY ...........ccooiiiiiieiiiiieeeeee e e e e e 236-1
[1812] Van Exhaust Fan ASSEMDIY ...........uuuuuieeeeeeeeeeieeeeeee e e e [237-1]
[1812]Van 110/208V POWET PANEl ..........ccceeurieieeeeeeeeiieeee e [238-1]
[A812]Van 12/24V POWES PANE ........coeeeeeeeeeeee e [239-1]
Van Data and 1dentification PIAteS .................ueeueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 240-1
Hoist, Winch, Power Control Unit and Power Take-Off
[2001]11K Self Recovery Winch AsSembly ............ccoooeveiiieeeiiiiiieeeeeeiiieeeeeeeaan ] 241-1
11K Self Recovery Winch Cable, Guides, Rollers and Brackets .................. 242-1
[2004 Power Take-Off ASSEMDIY .......coieeeeeieeeieeeeeeee e 2431
Body Chassis and Accessories
[2202 Rear REFIECTONS ...t e e e e [244-]]
[2202Windshield Washer RESEIVOIN ...........cceeeeeeeeeeeee e [245-7]
2202 [Windshield Wiper and MOTOF ...........ouiiiiie et 246-1
2202 1580 MIITOTS ... 247-1
[220Z Front REFIECLOIS ... ..n e [248-7]
[2207 IPersonnel Heater ASSEMDBIY ...........oeeeiieueeeeeeiie e e e eeee e e e e e e e eereeeeeens 249-1
[2210]Data and 1dentification PIAtES. ......c..veen e 250-1
Body Hydraulic Lift Components
[2401] Air/Hydraulic Power Unit, Hoses and Fittings ............ccceeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeennns 251-1
[2401] Back-up Hydraulic Pump, HoSes and FittingS ...........eeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeensd [252-1]
[2402Hydraulic Manifold Hoses and FittingS...........ccoeeevuurreeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeennee [253-1]
2402 |Hydraulic Manifold Assembly ..........cooeiiiii e 254-1
2402 |Hydraulic Manifold Assembly ... 255-1
[2404] Spare Tire Retainer Lift Cylinder, Hoses and Fittings ...............ccoeeeeeeevnnnn... 256-1
[2404]Cab Hydraulic Cylinder, Hoses and FittingsS ...........cccceeeeeereiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeens.) 257-1
Hydraulic Rotary Pump, Winch Control Valve,

HOSES aNd FItHiINGS ... ueeeeee et e 258-1
[24071Suspension Cylinder, Hoses and FittingS ..........ccoeeeeeeeeeieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeea 259-1
[2408THydraulic Reservoir and Filter............cccuueeieee e eeeeeeee e 260-1
Special Purpose Kits
[B330LIENGINE CONLAINET ... .. e e eeaa e

N
N

R BREEERE ERE EEREERREREEENRE NN

N
Ul
N

N
Ul
al

N N N N
(o)) O Ul 02146y
O (o8] ~N O



Group 34

Group 47
Group 94

Group 95

TM 9-2320-365-24P

Section lIIISPECIAL TOOLS LIST

Group 26

Section IV

Page
Group 33  Special Purpose Kits (continued)
[B30TL]TransmisSion CONMAINET «.....eeueeeeeee e e eeeee e | 262-
[B30Z VAN HEALET Kit . eeneeneeee e
[B303EMI Shielded PUMP ASSEMDIY .......uveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e 264-1]
[3303 Van Air CONAItIONET Kit .....ccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e 265-
[B3030PtIONS PANEI Kit ..coeeieeeeieeeeeee e [[266-1]
[33071M1078 and M1081 TroOpSEat Kil ..........cceeeeeiureeeieeeeeeeeeeireeeeeeeeeeeeennees [267-1]
3307]M1078 AND M1081 Soft Top Cover Kit (Steel) ........ccevvevoveeeeeeeeeeeenne.
3307 JAMbBEr Warning LGNt ..........oeeeeeeieee et 269-1
[3303Flywheel HouSiNg VENT Kit.......iveuueeiiieeeieeeeeieee et ee e e e e e e eeeens 270-1
[3303]200A Polarity Protection Device, Terminal, BIOCK, ..........ccccevievuueeeeerennnnn.. 2711
Cables and Brackets

[33071200A Alternator and REQUIALON ..........cccceeeeeeieiiiiiiieee e e e e
[3307]Light Material Handling Crane Kit...............ouuuueuueeeeeeeeeeeeeeiieeeeeeeeeeeenns [273-1]
[3307]Light Material Handling Crane Winch ASSEMDBIY ..........cevvveeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeenn, [274-1]
[3307]Light Material Handling Crane Hoist ASSEMDBIY ...........ccceeeeeeeeieiiiiiieeieeenns
[3307]Light Material Handling Crane Mast and Swing Assembly ..........c..cc.......... 276-1
[3307]Light Material Handling Crane Handle Assembly ..........c.ccceeeevvvnieevnnneenn)
[3307]Light Material Handling Crane Boom AsSembly ...............cceeeeiiiiieeeeenennn.
[3307]Light Material Handling Crane Cable EXtENSION .............ccvueeeeeeeveneeeeeennns]
[3307]Light Material Handling Crane Plug and Circuit BreaKer ............................. 280-1
[B3307 Bhelter TIedOWN Kit.........ooeveeieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e [281-1]
[330715280 Shelter Ladder Adapter Kit .............coevveeeeeeeeeieeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeans [282-1]
[B3071CraNe AGAPLET Kil.......eeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e e e (2831l
Armaments, Sighting and Fire Control Material
[3402 Machine GUN MOUNtING Kit .......cceeeeeeeeeee e
[B402BMall ArMS MOUNT <.t
[3402]Air Dryer, HOSes and FIttiNgS ........cceevruneeeeieeieeeeeeiieeeeeeeeieeeeeeeseaeeeeens 286-1
[3402]Wet Air Tank, Clamps, Hoses and FittingS ..........ccceeeeeeeereeeiiiiiiiieeaeeennnn.
Measuring Gages

4705 Air Filter Warning INGiCatOr ............coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees [288-1
Repair Kits

REPAIN KIS ..ttt e e e Kits-1
Hardware Supplies and Bulk Material, Common

20 (=Y £ 1R [ Bulk-1]
Tools and Test Equipment
[2604 Unit Maintenance Special TOOIS..........ccveeieeeeeeeeeeeeee e [289-1
[26041Direct Support Maintenance Special TOOIS .........coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeans [290-1]
[2604]General Support Maintenance Special TOOIS ............eeeeeeeeeeeeiiiieeeeeeeeeeeennd
CROSS REFERENCE INDEX

[Part Number IndeX J.......o.ouiii e [-1
[National Stock Number IndexX.|........ccoeiiiiiieiieieieeee e [-122
[Figure and Item Number INAdeX L. ......c.cuiuiiiii e -172

lllus./
Figure

26

S}

||| |1O)
O] [ |00

N
[9)}
(0]

N
(o))
©

N N [N o] o N N[N
NN N N N[N
©l |0l [N [ ][en N e}

N
(o]
o

00| |09} |Oof {00
N O] |07 [

ix/(x Blank)



TM 9-2320-365-24P

UNIT, DIRECT SUPPORT, AND GENERAL SUPPORT MAINTENANCE
REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST

SECTION I. INTRODUCTION

1.Scope.
This RPSTL lists and authorizes spares and repair parts; special tools; special test, measurement, diagnostic

equipment (TMDE); and other special support equipment required for performance of unit, direct support, and
general support maintenance of the M1078 Series LMTV. It authorizes the requisitioning, issue, and disposition
of spares, repair parts and special tools as indicated by the source, maintenance and recoverability (SMR) codes.

2.General.
In addition to Introduction, this Repair Parts and Special Tools List is divided into the following
sections:

d.Section 1] Repair Parts List. A list of spares and repair parts authorized by this RPSTL for use in the
performance of maintenance. The lists also includes parts which must be removed for replacement of
authorized parts. Parts lists are composed of functional groups in ascending alphanumeric sequence, with the
parts in each group listed in ascending figure and item number sequence. Bulk materials are listed by item name
in FIG. BULK at the end of the section. Repair parts kits are listed separately in their own functional group
within[Section II.| Repair parts for repairable special tools are also listed in this section.

[.Section Il. |Special Tools List. A list of special tools, special TDME, and other special support equipment
authorized by this RPSTL (as indicated by Basis of Issue (BOI) information in DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON
CODE column) for the performance of maintenance.

¢.Section 1V. Cross-Reference Index. A list, in National Item Identification Number (NIIN) sequence, of all
National stock numbered items appearing in the listings, followed by a list in alphanumeric sequence of all part
numbers appearing in the listings. National stock humbers and part numbers are cross-referenced to each
illustration figure and item number appearance. The figure and item number index lists figure and item numbers
in alphanumeric sequence and cross-references NSN, CAGEC and part humbers.



TM 9-2320-365-24P

3.Explanation of Columnd (Sections JI and Il).

a.ITEM NO. (Column (1)). Indicates the number used to identify items called out in the illustration.

b.SMR CODE (Column (2)). The Source, Maintenance, and Recoverability (SMR) code is a 5-position code
containing supply/requisitioning information, maintenance category authorization criteria, and disposition
instruction, as shown in the following breakout:

Source Maintenance Recoverability
Code Code Code
XX 1st two XX XX
positions
How you get an item How you get an item Who determined
disposition action on
an unserviceable
item
3rd position 4th position
Who can install, Who can do
replace, use complete
the item repair on
the item

*Complete Repair: Maintenance capacity, capability, and authority to perform all corrective maintenance tasks
of the "Repair" function in a use/user environment in order to restore serviceability to a failed item.

(1) Source Code. The source code tells you how to get an item needed for maintenance, repair, or
overhaul of an end item/equipment. Explanation of source codes follows:

Code Explanation
PA
PB
Eg Stocked items; use the applicable NSN to request/requisition items with these
PE source codes. They are authorized to the category indicated by the code
PF entered in the 3™ position of the SMR code.
PG

**NOTE: Items coded PC are subject to deterioration.



TM 9-2320-365-24P

Code Explanation
KD Items with these codes are not to be requested/requisitioned individually. They are part of a
KF kit which is authorized to the maintenance category indicated in the 3rd position of the SMR
_KB_| code. The complete kit must be requisitioned and applied.
MO — (Made at
Org level)
MF — (Made at
DS level) Items with these codes are not to be requested/requisitioned individually. They must
MH — (Made at be made from bulk material which is identified by the part number in the DESCRIPTION
GS level) AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC) column and listed in the Bulk Material group of the
ML — (Made at repair parts list in this RPSTL. If the item is authorized to you by the 3rd position of the
Specialized SMR code, but the source code indicates it is made at a higher level, order the item
Repair Act from the higher level of maintenance.
(SRA)
MD — (Made at
Depot)
AO — (Assembled
By org level)
AF — (Assembled Items with these codes are not to be requested/requisitioned individually. The parts
By DS level) that make up the assembled item must be requisitioned or fabricated and assembled at
AH — (Assembled the level of maintenance indicated by the source code. If the 3rd position code of the
By GS level) SMR code authorizes you to replace the item, but the source code indicates the item
AL — (Assembled is assembled at a higher level, order the item from the higher level of maintenance.
By SRA)
AD — (Assembled
By Depot)

XA Do not requisition an "XA"-coded item. Order its next higher assembly. (Also, refer to the NOTE below.)

XB If an "XB" item is not available from salvage, order it using the CAGEC and part number given.

XC Installation drawing, diagram, instruction sheet, field service drawing, that is identified by manufacturer's

part number.

XD Item is not stocked. Order an "XD" coded item through normal supply channels using the CAGEC and part
number given, if no NSN is available.

NOTE: Cannibalization or controlled exchange, when authorized, may be used as a source of supply for items
with the above source codes, except for those source coded "XA".



TM 9-2320-365-24P

(2) Maintenance Code. Maintenance codes tells you the level(s) of maintenance authorized to USE and
REPAIR support items. The maintenance codes are entered in the third and fourth positions of the SMR code as
follows:

(a) The maintenance code entered in the third position tells the lowest maintenance level authorized
to remove, replace, and use an item. The maintenance code entered in the third position will indicate
authorization to one of the following levels of maintenance.

Code Application/Explanation
C Crew or operator maintenance done within organizational level.
0] Organizational level can remove, replace, and use the item.
F Direct support level can remove, replace, and use the item.
H General support level can remove, replace, and use the item.
L Specialized repair activity can remove, replace and use the item.
D Depot level can remove, replace, and use the item.

(b) The maintenance code entered in the fourth position tells whether or not the item is to be
repaired and identifies the lowest maintenance level with the capability to do complete repair (i.e., perform all
authorized repair functions.) (NOTE: Some limited repair may be done on the item at a lower level of
maintenance, if authorized by the Maintenance Allocation Chart (MAC) and SMR codes.) This position will
contain one of the following maintenance codes.

Code Application/Explanation

0] Organizational is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

F Direct support is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

H General support is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

D Depot is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

z Nonrepairable. No repair is authorized.

B No repair is authorized. (No parts or special tools are authorized for the maintenance of a "B"
coded item). However, the item may be reconditioned by adjusting, lubricating, etc., at the
user level.



TM 9-2320-365-24P

(3) Recoverability Code. Recoverability codes are assigned to items to indicate the disposition

action on unserviceable items. The recoverability code is entered in the fifth position of the SMR Code as

follows:

Code

z

Application/Explanation

Nonrepairable item. When unserviceable, condemn and dispose of the item at the level of
maintenance shown in 3rd position of SMR Code.

Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the item at organizational
level.

Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the item at the direct
support level.

Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the item at the general
support level.

Reparable item. When beyond lower level repair capability, return to depot. Condemnation and
disposal of item not authorized below depot level.

Reparable item. Condemnation and disposal not authorized below specialized repair activity (SRA).
Item requires special handling or condemnation procedures because of specific reasons (e.g.,

precious metal content, high dollar value, critical material, or hazardous material). Refer to
appropriate manuals/directives for specific instructions.

c. CAGEC (Column (3)). The Commercial and Government Entity Code (CAGEC) is a 5-digit alphanumeric

code which is used to identify the manufacturer, distributor, or Government agency, etc., that supplies the item.

d. PART NUMBER (Column (4)). Indicates the primary number used by the manufacturer (individual,

company, firm, corporation, or Government activity), which controls the design and characteristics of the item
by means of its engineering drawings, specifications standards, and inspection requirements to identify an item

or range of items.

NOTE: When you use an NSN to requisition an item, the item received may have a different part number

from the part ordered.

e. DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC) (Column (5)). This column includes the following

information:

(1) The Federal item name and, when required, a minimum description to identify the item.
(2) The physical security classification of the item is indicated by the parenthetical entry (none).

(3) Items that are included in kits and sets are listed below the name of the kit or set.



TM 9-2320-365-24P

(4) Spare/repair parts that make up an assembled item are listed immediately following the assembled
item line entry.

(5) Part numbers for bulk materials are referenced in this column in the line item entry for the item to be
manufactured/fabricated.

(6) When the item is not used with all serial numbers of the same model, the effective serial numbers are
shown on the last line(s) of the description (before UOC).

(7) The usable on code, when applicable (see paragraph 5, Special information).
(8) In the Special Tools List section, the basis of issue (BOI) appears as the last line(s) in the entry for
each special tool, special TMDE, and other special support equipment. When density of equipments supported

exceeds spread indicated in the basis of issue, the total authorization is increased proportionately.

(9) The statement "END OF FIGURE" appears just below the last item description in Column 5 for a given
figure in both Section |l and_Section 11|

f. QTY (Column (6)). The QTY (quantity per figure column) indicates the quantity of the item used in the
breakout shown on the illustration figure, which is prepared for a functional group, subfunctional group, or an
assembly. A "V'" appearing in this column in lieu of a quantity indicates that the quantity is variable and the
quantity may vary from application to application.

4. Explanation of Columns [[Section 1V).

a. NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER (NSN) INDEX.

(1) STOCK NUMBER column. This column lists the NSN by National item identification number
NSN
(NIIN) sequence. The NIIN consists of the last nine digits of the NSN (i.e., 5305-01-674-1467). When
NIIN
using this column to locate an item, ignore the first 4 digits of the NSN. However, the complete NSN should be
used when ordering items by stock number.

(2) FIG. column. This column lists the number of the figure where the item is identified/located. The
figures are in numerical order irf_ Section I| and Section Ill}

(3) ITEM column. The item number identifies the item associated with the figure listed in the adjacent
FIG. column. This item is also identified by the NSN listed on the same line.

b. PART NUMBER INDEX. Part numbers in this index are listed in ascending alphanumeric sequence (i.e.,
vertical arrangement of letter and number combination which places the first letter or digit of each group in order
A through Z, followed by the numbers O through 9 and each following letter or digit in like order).

(1) CAGEC column. The Commercial and Government Entity Code (CAGEC) is a 5-digit alphanumeric
code used to identify the manufacturer, distributor, or Government agency, etc., that supplies the item.

(2) PART NUMBER column. Indicates the primary number used by the manufacturer (individual, firm,
corporation or Government activity), which controls the design and characteristics of the item by means of its
engineering drawings, specifications standards, and inspection requirements to identify an item or range of
items.




TM 9-2320-365-24P

(3) STOCK NUMBER column. This column lists the NSN for the associated part number and
manufacturer identified in the PART NUMBER and CAGEC columns to the left.

(4) FIG. column. This column lists the number of the figure where the item is identified/located in

[Section Il and II.

(5) ITEM column. The item number is that number assigned to the item as it appears in the figure
referenced in the adjacent figure number column.

c. FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX.

(1) FIG. column. This column lists the number of the figure where the item is identified/located in
and III.

(2) ITEM column. The item number is that number assigned to the item as it appears in the figure
referenced in the adjacent figure number column.

(3) STOCK NUMBER column. This column lists the NSN for the item.

(4) CAGEC column. The Commercial and Government Entity Code (CAGEC) is a 5-digit alphanumeric
code used to identify the manufacturer, distributor, or Government agency, etc., that supplies the item.

(5) PART NUMBER column. Indicates the primary number used by the manufacturer (individual, firm,
corporation or Government activity), which controls the design and characteristics of the item by means of its
engineering drawings, specifications standards, and inspection requirements to identify an item or range of
items.

5. Special Information.

a.USABLE ON CODE. The usable on code appears in the lower left corner of the Description column

heading. Usable on codes are shown as "UOC: . ... ... " in the description column (left justified) on the first
line applicable item description/ nomenclature. Uncoded items are applicable to all models. Identification of
UOC's used in this RPSTL are:

Code Used On

Trk, Car., LMTV M1078
LWB*W/WN
LAB W/O WN

Trk, Van, LMTV M1079
LWD*W/WN

LAD W/O WN

LAATrk, Chas, LMTV M1080

Trk, Car., LMTV/AIRDROP M1081
LWC*W/WN

LACW/O WN

* = With PTO.



TM 9-2320-365-24P

b. FABRICATION INSTRUCTIONS. Bulk materials required to manufacture items are listed in the Bulk
Material Functional Group of this RPSTL. Part numbers for bulk materials are also referenced in the description
column of the line item entry for the item to be manufactured/fabricated. Detailed fabrication instructions for
items source coded to be manufactured or fabricated are found in TM 9-2320-365-20 and TM 9-2320-365-34.

c. ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION. Detailed assembly instructions for items source coded to be assembled from
component spare/repair parts are found in TM 9-2320-365-20 and TM 9-2320-365-34. Items that make up the
assembly are listed immediately following the assembly item entry or reference is made to an applicable figure.

d. KITS. Line item entry for repair parts kits appear in a group in [Section |l (see table of contents).

e. INDEX NUMBERS. Items which have the word BULK in the figure column will have an index number
shown in the item number column. This index number is a cross-reference between the National Stock
Number/Part Number Index and the bulk material list in[Section Il

f. ASSOCIATED PUBLICATIONS. The publication(s) listed below pertain to the MTV and its components.

Publication Short Title

TB 9-2300-365-15 Technical Bulletin, Warranty, LMTV

TM 9-2320-365-10 Operator's Instructions

TM 9-2320-365-10HR Hand Receipt

TM 9-2320-365-20 Unit Maintenance Manual

TM 9-2320-365-34 Direct Support (DS)/General Support (GS) Maintenance Manual

TM 9-2320-365-24P Unit, Direct Support (DS) and General Support (GS) Repair Parts and Special

Tools List (RPSTL)

6. How to Locate Repair Parts.

a. When National Stock Number or Part Number Is Not Known.

(1) First. Using the Table of Contents, determine the assembly group or subassembly group to which the
item belongs. This is necessary since figures are prepared for assembly groups and subassembly groups, and
listings are divided into the same groups.

(2) Second. Find the figure covering the assembly group or subassembly group to which the item
belongs.

(3) Third. Identify the item on the figure and use the Figure and Item Number Index to find the NSN.

b. When National Stock Number or Part Number Is Known.

(1) First. Using the National Stock Number or Part Number Index, find the pertinent NSN or PN. The
NSN index is in National Item Identification Number (NIIN) sequence (see 4a(1)). The part numbers in the PN
index are listed in ascending alphanumeric sequence (see 4b). Both indexes cross-reference to the
illustration/figure and item number of the item.

(2) Second. Turn to the figure and item number, verify the item is the one you're looking for, then locate
the item number in the repair parts list for the figure.



TM 9-2320-365-24P

7. Abbreviations.

Abbreviation Explanation

LMTV Light Medium Tactical Vehicle

W/WN With Winch

STE/ICE Simplified Test Equipment/Internal Combustion Engines
CTIS Central Tire Inflation System

9/(10 Blank)






Section Il. REPAIR PARTS LIST



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

0100A-1A

FI GURE 1. DRESSED ENG NE W TH CONTAI NER



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(1) (2 (3) (4) (5) (6)
| TEM  SMR PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NO CODE FSCM  NUMBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC) Qry

GRCOUP 0100: ENG NE ASSEMBLY
[FI'G 1 DRESSED ENG NE W TH CONTAI NER
1 PAFHH OFWB9 12414398-003 ENG NE AND CONTAINER .. ............. 1

END OF FI GURE

1-1



SECTION || TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

\
A
SCau=t
DETAIL A

7

0100b-1c

FIGURE 2. ENG NE MOUNTS



SECTION ||

O©CoOoO~NOUITA, WN PR

(2)
SMR

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

19207
19207
O0FWVB9
19207
19207
81860
19207
19207
19207
19207
19207
19207
19207
19207
19207
19207

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12414289- 001
12414566- 001
12420840- 001
12414307- 194
12414285
26112
12419221
12419222
12414308- 021
12414307- 037
12414307- 087
12414308- 018
12414665
12414307-078
12414307- 079
12414290- 001

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0100: ENG NE ASSEMBLY

[FIG2 ENG NE MOUNTS

BRACKET, ENGNE MOUN. . ...............
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H M4 X 2 X 35..
BRACKET, ANGLE. . .. ........ ... ... .....
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H M20 X 2.5 X 60.
BRACKET, ENGNE MOUN. . ...............
MOUNT, RESILIENT. . . ......... .. .. .....
.SPACER, SLEEVE. . .. ...... ... .. ... ...
.WASHER, FLAT 1/2........ ... ... .....
NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG EX M2 X 1.5......
BOLT, MACHHNE MB X 1.25 X 25........
BOLT, MACHHNE ML2 X 1.5 X 90........
NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG EX M8 1.25......
SPACER, PLATE. . . . ... ... ..
BOLT, MVACHINE ML2 X 1. 3

BOLT, MVACHINE ML2 X 1. 40........
BRACKET, ENGNE MOUN. . ...............

END OF FI GURE

2-1

(6)
qQry

PRPWONENPAPONNMNNNOOREO®©OPRE



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

0100C-1c

ENG NE BRACKETS

FI GURE 3.



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

O©CoO~NOUITA, WN PR

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

11083
11083
11083
19207
19207
19207
11083
19207
19207
OFWB9
64678
19200
96906
15526
15526

19207

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

8T4136

8T4121

4R9234
12421149
12414566- 002
12414287
4R9233
12414286
12414566- 001
12414432
000933 006058
12524631-1
M521333- 107
DIN 934 ST M

DI N933- MLOX20- 8.

8- AAC
12414401

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0100: ENG NE ASSEMBLY
[FIG3 ENG NE BRACKETS

BOLT, MVACHHNE MIO X 1.5 X 25.......
WASHER, FLAT ML1...................
PLATE, MOUNTING . ...................
BRACKET, ANGLE. . . ....... ... ... ... ...
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H M4 X 2 X 40...
BRACKET, ENG NE MOUN. . ..............
BRACKET, ANGLE. . .. ...... ... .. ... ...
BRACKET, VEHICULAR C. .. .. ...........
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H M4 X 2 X 35..

BRACKET, MOUNTING .. ................
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H M6 X 1 X 25...

WASHER, FLAT M. ...... .. ... ... .. ...
CLAMP, LOOP 1 IN. ........ ... ... ....
NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON M6 X 1..........
BOLT, MVACHHNE MIO X 1.5 X 20.......

BRACKET, ENGNE MOUN. . ..............

END OF FlI GURE

(6)
qQry

RPRRPRRPRPRREPNRRRPROREROO

[E



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTI ON

A101D-1-

CYLI NDER HEAD W TH VALVES AND GASKET

FI GURE 4.



SECTION 1|1

00 ~NO O £y N

©

(2)
SMR

PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
AHHHH
PAHHH

PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

(4)
PART
NUVBER

873282
8T0657

8T5030
1J9671
958003
2Mb471
115- 4165
115- 4107

4P6930

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0101: CRANKCASE, BLOCK,
CYLI NDER HEAD
[FTG 4 CYLI NDER HEAD W TH VALVES AND
GASKET

SPACER RING .. ... ... ... ... ... ... .....
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H M20 X 2.5 X

PACKI NG, PREFORMVED PART OF KIT P/ N
OXB318. . ..
PLUG MACHINE THREAD. . ...............
PLUG EXPANSION. .. ........ .. .. ... ....
CYLINDER HEAD, DIESE. . .. .............
. CYLI NDER HEAD, DI ESE (W TH GUI DES,
| NSERTS AND SLEEVES)................
GASKET PART OF KIT P/ N 9X8318.......

END OF FI GURE

(6)
Qry

w

PEFEPN®



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

17

3
2 — THROUGH
13

oo
o o
o o
3 Q
OO o
o
o
o

o O<O)OO °
ﬁQ ° |
o 0O | 2
o 5& O
17

FRONT VIEW
OF BLOCK

FIGURE 5. CYLI NDER BLOCK

llllllll



SECTION |1

OO0 WNPEF

o ~

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ

XAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

(3)
FSCM

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

(4)
PART
NUVBER

18407
129- 1095
2M6471
3H5552
988008
302824

8T0293
6F7062

7E2968
5P8247
9X8916
958006
2MB780

6Vv3940
4P5651
7N5683
6Vv3538

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0101: CRANKCASE, BLOCK,
CYLI NDER HEAD
[FTG5 CYLI NDER BLOCK

BUSHI NG SLEEVE. .. ...................
ENG NE BLOCK,DIESEL. . ...............
PLUG EXPANSION. .. ......... ... . ...,
CPLUG .
CPLUG .
.O-RING PART OF KIT P/ N 7X2521,
TX2524, 7X2528, 9X8318..............
.BOLT, MACHINE ML2 X 1.75 X 20......
. WASHER, FLAT PART OF KIT P/ N

.CAP, PI LLOWBLOCK. . ... ... i
. WASHER, FLAT ML7...................
.BOLT, MACHINE ML6 X 2 X 140........
CPLUG .
. PACKI NG, PREFORVED PART OF KIT P/'N

TX2524. . ..
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MB X 1.25 X 25.
TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL. . . ..............
PI' N, STRAI GHT, HEADLE. . . . ... ..........
PI' N, STRAI GHT, HEADLE. . . .. .. ..........

END OF FlI GURE

5-1

(6)

qQry

NN NNEFENEDN

[E

NN OO



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

FI GURE 6. CRANKSHAFT



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

NOOPRARWWWWWNNNNNRERPRPRERPREPRE

© 00

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHHH
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

KFFzZZ
PAHZZ

(3)
FSCM

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11081
11083
11081
11083
11083
11081
11083
11083
80205
11083
11083

11083
11083

(4)
PART
NUVBER

7C6966
7C6967
7C6969
7C6970
107- 7602
1450163
1450165
7C6974
1450171
1011530
1450162
7C6962
7C6964
1450170
V0414
105-1725
M535756- 9
2W8147
4R8831

4R9999
115-4109

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5)

DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0102: CRANKSHAFT

[FIG® CRANKSHAFT

BEARI NG, SLEEVE 0.25MM US. ..........

BEARI NG, SLEEVE 0. 5MM

BEARI NG, SLEEVE 0.5MM CS............
BEARI NG, SLEEVE 0. 5MM US- 0. 5MM CS. .

BEARI NG, WASHER, THRU

BEARI NG, SLEEVE
BEARI NG, SLEEVE
BEARI NG, SLEEVE
BEARI NG, SLEEVE
BEARI NG, SLEEVE
BEARI NG, SLEEVE
BEARI NG, SLEEVE
BEARI NG, SLEEVE
BEARI NG, SLEEVE
BEARI NG, SLEEVE

CRANKSHAFT, ENG NE

o

KEY, WOODRUFF. . . ... ... .. o
CGEAR SPUR ..
SEAL, PLAI N ENCASED PART CF KIT P/'N

END OF FI GURE

6-1

(6)
qQry

PRPPRPPRPOWOWOWOWOWWWWWWWERRERRERPR

R



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

13

0102B-1C

FIGURE 7. PULLEY AND DAMPER



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

O©CoO~NOUITA, WN PR

12
13
14
15
16

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

81349
05824

OFWB9
OFWB9
19207
15526
19207

™

(4)
PART
NUVBER

TWB773
2W381
8T3666
4R8832
7C8444
4R8939
3V2431
8T4186
6V8336

M L-W 70342/ 4
MLOX1. 5X30 Dl
3 ST
12414473-014
12420812
12414377

933- ML6X50
12414374

9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0102: CRANKSHAFT
[FITGT PULLEY AND DAMPER

PULLEY, GROOVE. . .. ... ... i
PLATE, RETAINING SHA. .. ..............
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H M4 X 2 X 60. ..
PULLEY, GROOVE. . .. ... ... i
DAMPENER, VIBRATION. . .. ..............
DAMPENER, VI BRATION, .. ...............
WASHER, FLAT #8........... ... ......
BOLT, MACHINE. . . ... ... ... ..
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H M2 X 1.75 X

WASHER, FLAT MLO. . ..................
N93 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H. . ...............

WASHER, FLAT MLO. . ..................
PULLEY, GROOVE. . .. ... ... i
ARM ADJUSTI NG BELT. .. ...............
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H ML6 X 2.0 X 50.
BRACKET, ENG NE ACCE. . ...............

END OF FlI GURE

7-1

(6)
qQry

WOWOWRRRARPR

N -

PR RRR



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

0103alc

FI GURE 8. FLYWHEEL, HOUSI NG AND FLEX PLATES



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

O©ooO~NOOUITA, WN P

21
22
23
24
25

26

27

28

29
30

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFFF
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
KFFzZZ
KFFZZ
PAFZZ

KFFzZZ
PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

11083
11083
02697
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
01276
11083
11083
73342
73342
73342
73342
73342

73342
56161

73342
73342
97907
73342
73342
73342
73342
73342

73342
27618

(4)
PART
NUVBER

954185
954182

3- 904N552- 90

7X7730
8T4196
7X3347
8T7547
3N4087
8T4224
8T4189
2082- 6B
160- 0188
160- 5142
29503046
29503042
29503043
29503045
29503045

29503797
10501611

29503525
11505232
6776456

29523709
11515393
29527691
29527690
29523128

29511624
12084P11

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0103: FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

[FIG8 FLYWHEEL, HOUSI NG AND FLEX

PLATES

PLUG MACHINE THREAD. . ...............
PLUG PROTECTIVE,DUS. . ...............
O RING PART OF KIT P/ N 7X2521.......
PLUG PIPE. ........ ... ... ... ... .....
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MO X 1.5 X 35.
SCREW SELF-LOCKING .. ...... ... ...,
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MB X 1.25 X 30.

WASHER, FLAT. . . .. ...
BOLT, MACHHNE MB X 1.25 X 20........
PLUG PIPE. .. ... ... .. .. .
PLATE, VENTED, INSPEC. . . ..............
FLYWHEEL HOUSING ... ................
PLATE, RETAINING SHA. . . ..............
GEAR AND DISC ASSEM . .. .............
CGEAR SPUR .
CSHIM
SHIM ...
UCC: LVB, LVWC, LD,

SPACER, PLATE. . . .. .. ...
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H ML2 X 1.75 X

HUB, BODY PART OF KIT P/ N 29527692. ..
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MLO X 1.25 X
30 PART OF KIT P/ N 29513126.........
FLEX PLATE/ BOLT PLATE ASSEMBLY PART
OF KIT P/N 29527692. ................
FLEX PLATE PART OF KIT P/ N

29527692, . .. .
PLATE, VEAR, ROTARY P PART CF KIT P/ N
29527692, . .. .
GEAR, SPUR PART OF KIT P/ N 29513126. .
WASHER, FLAT 13/32..................

END OF FI GURE

8-1

(6)
qQry

WRRPRPRRPRRPRRPRRPADMNRPRRONRNRER

o -



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

5— THROUGH

FIGURE 9. PISTON AND PUSH RCODS



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

O©COOWO~NOOUTA,WNPE

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

(3)
FSCM

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4) (5) (6)
PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NUVBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC) Qry

GROUP 0104: PI STONS, CONNECTI NG RODS
[FITG™® PI STON AND PUSH RODS

4P1806 RING PISTON. ............. ... ... ..... 6
4P1807 RING PISTON. ................ ... ..... 6
107- 7548 RING PISTON. .......... ... ... ... ..... 6
61 4248 CROM, PI STON INTERN. .. .............. 6
2V9128 CONNECTING ROD, PIST. ... ... ..o 6
2\W027 .BEARING SLEEVE. .. .................. 1
9N3832 CBOLT. 2
9L7669 . NUT, PLAI N, SINGLE BA 7/16-20....... 2
7C6976 BEARI NG, SLEEVE .25MM .............. 6
7C6977 BEARI NG, SLEEVE .50MM .............. 6
7W0415 BEARI NG, SLEEVE STANDARD. ........... 6
7C3901 PIN,PISTON. . ... .. 6
7C0111 RING RETAINING ..................... 12
1077791 SKIRT PISTON. . ...... ... . 6

END OF FI GURE

9-1



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

0105A-1-

| DLER GEAR

FI GURE 10.



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

O©ooO~NOOUITA, WN P

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFFF
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

(4)
PART
NUVBER

6Vv3822
2WB476
2W'566
2W'565
\D737
7W9930
7740
7W738
9X2305

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P
(5)

DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0105: VALVES, CAVSHAFTS, AND
TI'M NG SYSTEM

[FTG I0 I DLER GEAR
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MLO X 1.5 35..

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MO X 1.5 X 50.

END OF FlI GURE

10-1

(6)
qQry

RPRRPRRPRRPRRRPRPW



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

0105C-1-

CANVBHAFT

FI GURE 11.



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

~NOoO O WNPEF

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHHH
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

(3)
FSCM

11083
11083
11083
80205
11083
11083
11083

(4)
PART
NUVBER

6Vv3940
107- 7694
TWb426
M535756- 9
7W070
2Wr213
2Wr211

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P
(5)

DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0105: VALVES, CAVSHAFTS, AND
TI'M NG SYSTEM

[FTG 11 CAMBHAFT
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 25.

END OF FlI GURE

11-1

(6)

qQry

RPORRREN






SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

AL02C-1-

FIGURE 12. FRONT AND S| DE HOUSI NG COVERS AND CAM FOLLOWERS
(SHEET 1 OF 2)



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

34

0102C-2C

FI GURE 12. FRONT AND S| DE HOUSI NG COVERS AND CAM FOLLOWERS
(SHEET 2 OF 2)



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

~NOoO O~ WNPE

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11081
11083
11083
11083
81343
11083
11083
11083
02697
11083
11083

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

8T0100
106- 7920
6VvV3918
9MLO74
7E6366
5P8245
6V8336

7TW6552
6V5217
6V2317
6V5217
oOML974
8T4137
8T4121
7WB871
7WD395
48339
4F9653
7TWB872
392281
6Vv3918
4Y9652
7W426
2W6544
8T4224
8T4189
818442
1468147
7E6794
4P- 7738
7W069

4-4-4 140424C

5M5213
7X0818
954182
3-904N552- 90
4P5153
4F9029

(5)

DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0105: VALVES, CAMSHAFTS, AND
TI'M NG SYSTEM

[FT'G 12 FRONT AND SI DE HOUSI NG

COVERS AND CAM FOLLOWERS

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MB X 1.25 X 60.
COVER, ACCESS. . . ... ... i
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MB X 1.25 X 50.

WASHER, FLAT

WASHER, FLAT

MB.8.......
HOUSI NG, MECHANI CAL
ML3.5......

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H M2 X 1.75 X

GASKET PART
BOLT, MACHI NE
BOLT, MACHI NE

BOLT, MACHINE. . . ... ... .. ... ... .. ...

WASHER, FLAT
BOLT, MACHI NE
WASHER, FLAT
COVER, ENG NE
COVER, ENG NE

COVER, ACCESS. . . .. .. e

O RING PART
SHI ELD, EXPANS
SPACER, SLEEVE

OF KIT PIN

ION........

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H M8

GASKET PART
GASKET PART

OF KIT P/IN
OF KIT P/IN

X 1.25 X 50.
7X2521......
7X2521......

COVER, ACCESS. . . ... ... i
WASHER, FLAT. . .. ...

BOLT, MACHI NE

MB X 1.25

SCREW CAP, SOCKET HE Mb

ROCKER ARM ENG NE P
ROCKER ARM ENG NE P
SHAFT, STRAI GHT

SPACER, SLEEVE

TEE, PIPE. ... ...
PLUG PIPE. . ...... ... . . ..

BOLT, MACHI NE

PLUG, PROTECTI VE, DUS

MB X 1.25

ORING .........

MANI FOLD, HYDRAULI C

O RING PART

END OF FI GURE

12-1

OF KIT PIN

(6)

qQry

PFRPRPRPNWROWONNRAMORPFPWRRPORREPENNN



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

0105D-1-

VALVE COVER AND GASKET

FI GURE 13.



SECTI ON 11

(1) (2

| TEM  SMR

NO  CODE
1 PAQZZ
2 PAQZZ
3 PAQZZ
4 PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

11083
11083
11083
11083

(4)
PART
NUVBER

6V2315
5P0537
119- 2960
119- 2940

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5) (6)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE (UCC) Qry

GROUP 0105: VALVES, CAVSHAFTS, AND
TI'M NG SYSTEM
[FTG 1B VALVE COVER AND GASKET

BOLT, MACHHNE M5 X 1 X 35........... 14
WASHER. . .. ... 14
COVER, ENG NE POPPET. .. .............. 1
GASKET. . . .. o 1

END OF FlI GURE

13-1



SECTION ['| TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
1

0105E-1-

FI GURE 14. ROCKER ARMS



SECTION ['|

| TEM

NO

B

PO OWO~NOOUIAWNPE

(2)
SMR
CODE

PFFFF
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

(4)
PART
NUVBER

107-7722
61 0924
2Y5829
9Y4973
105-1776
7TWA117
9Y8534
7WB983
9Y1582
9Y4832
4P7792

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5)

DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0105: VALVES, CAMSHAFTS, AND
TI'M NG SYSTEM

[FTG 14 ROCKER ARMS

ROCKER ARM ASSEMBLY.
. ROCKER ARM ENG NE P
. NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON.

. SCREW ADJUSTI NG, VAL
. ROCKER ARM ENG NE P

. NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON ML2 X 1.25......

. BRACKET, ROCKER ARM
. RING RETAINING. . . ..
. BUTTON, ROCKER ARM A
. SCREW ADJUSTI NG, VAL
. BRACKET, EYE, ROTATI N

END OF FI GURE

14-1

(6)
qQry

PNRRPRPRPERNNO



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

J \ \ \
\\“mmw RN O \\/ N TN
! ﬁNﬂ\\\N\\ \\M\\\ 0 / V //O //
\\\\\\\\\Lrwwwwb) A\/ / NN CoOnN
v ) N2 NN N \
- T A 1% U ///FV Y
N ) \ _ \
W oY N T

|
N
A7\ XE
\\:xfim
N
S8
=)
o
>
=
-
S
////o/ N
el i
//) 0.
1
W |
I
I
1

Sy,
7. 7/ | \
197 \\\\éw v WO \
i3 \\\\\\i\, o AN WS
\\x\\\\>\ \\\\\ Y N\ /\\u N
10700 Q N N \
\\\\ _ _ O o\ QN
A7 J N N
/ _ i '\
T Hesn 0 AN

Al
/\\\“\\“\ v
797,
ﬂ\\\\\ W

0 N\ // B N \
wv Roo A\) ) /r/O/L N\
0

O \Q w\\\\\w\ \v
’ 2 N/ A \
A pr\\\\\v@ ) W\ AVARR o

0105F -1-

VALVES AND VALVE SPRI NGS

SECTION |1

13

12

(EXHAUST)

(INLET)

PUSH RODS,

FI GURE 15.



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

A WN PP

o 01

10
11
12
13
14
15

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
KFHZZ

PAHZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAHZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

(3)
FSCM

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

(4)
PART
NUVBER

1W2715
TE7779
7CA273
119- 3036

9Y8848
6V5223

9X6005

7E5984
119- 3061
611241
4P8577
105-1779
78064
1IWP713
7WB065

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5) (6)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE (UCC) QrY

GROUP 0105: VALVES, CAMSHAFTS, AND
TI'M NG SYSTEM
[FTG 1% PUSH RODS, VALVES AND VALVE

SPRI NGS

LOCK, VALVE SPRING R . ............... 24
RETAI NER, DI SK, VALVE. . .. ............. 12
SPRI NG HELI CAL, COWP. .. .............. 12
SEAL, "V' STEM PART OF KIT P/ N 12
OXB318. . ..

QU DE, VALVE STEM . .. ....... ... ..... 12
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MB X 1.25 X 23
100. . . e

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MB X 1.25 X 1
100. . .

COVER, ACCESS. . . ... ... i 1
CYLINDER SLEEVE. . ................... 6
PUSH ROD, ENG NE POP. . ............... 12
PUSH ROD, ENG NE POP PCOPPET VALVE 6
VALVE, POPPET, ENG NE EXHAUST........ 6
VALVE, POPPET, ENG NE I NLET.......... 6
SEAT, VALVE. . . . ... 6
SEAT, VALVE. . . . ... 6

END OF FlI GURE

15-1



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

0106A-1C

O L COCOLER

FI GURE 16.



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

WN B

NRPRRRRRRRERRRER
COONOURWNROWOOWNO®U A

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

11083
11083
11083

11083
35510
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
96906
11083
11083

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

6Vv5218
oML974
1S7057

4P2907
Z053- 074979
6V8724
331907
7C1160
7TW5903
5P8196
2MP780
9L9188
7C1493

180- 6502
8T0276
3K0360
307947
M551534A6- 4
7E9817
8Mi445

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0106: ENG NE LUBRI CATI ON
SYSTEM

[FTG 1§ AL COOLER

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MB X 1.25 X 35.
WASHER, FLAT MB.8...................
GASKET PART OF KIT P/ N 4R9803,

7X2524, 7X2526, 9X8318..............
TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL. . . ..............
O RING PART OF KIT P/ N 7X2526. ... ..
ELBONPIPE. . ... ... ... .
O RING PART OF KIT P/ N 7X2526. ... ..
GASKET PART OF KIT P/ N 7X2524......
CORE ASSEMBLY, FLUID. . ...............

VALVE, CHECK. . ... ...
COOLER, FLUID, TRANSM . . .. ............
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MB X 1.25 X 45.
O RING PART OF KIT P/ N 7X2524......
ELBONTUBE TOBOSS. .................
REDUCER, TUBE. . ... ........ .. .. .. .....
GASKET PART OF KIT P/ N 7X2524......
O RING PART OF KIT P/ N 7X2524......

END OF FlI GURE

16-1

(6)

qQry

[E

NRPRRPRRPRNRRRRPRRRRRRRR



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

0106B-1C

O L PAN AND O L PUW

FI GURE 17.



SECTION |1

~NOoO O WNPEF

O ©

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
78640

11083
11083
11083

(4)
PART
NUVBER

119- 2924
6Vv5839
6V5815
6V5215
146- 7477
9X2230
8L2786

958004
331907
1154202

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0106: ENG NE LUBRI CATI ON
SYSTEM
[FTGIT OL PAN AND O L PUW

PUWP, ROTARY. . .. ...

WASHER, LOCK. . .. .. o
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MLO X 1.5 X 75.

PLUG MAGNETIC DRAIN. . ...............
. PACKI NG, PREFORMED PART OF KIT P/ N

PLUG MACHINE THREAD. . ...............
.ORING PART CF KIT P/ N 7X2524. . ...

END OF FI GURE

17-1

(6)
qQry

w
RPRRPRONNR

R



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

0106c-1c

FIGURE 18. O L HOSES AND TUBES



SECTION |1
(1) (2
I TEM SMR
NO  CODE
1 PAFZZ
2 PAFZZ
3 PAFZZ
4 PAFZZ
5 PAFZZ
6 PAFZZ
7 PAFZZ
8 PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

(4)
PART
NUVBER

3P1156

6Vv3940
oML974
7Wb340
9Y9854
6V4248
6V5839
4232

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0106: ENG NE LUBRI CATI ON
SYSTEM
[FTG I8 AL HOSES AND TUBES

PACKI NG, PREFCRVED PART OF KIT P/ N

TX2521. . o
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MB X 1.25 X 25.
WASHER, FLAT MB.8...................
GASKET PART OF KIT P/ N 7X2521......
TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL. . . ..............
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MO X 1.5 X 25.
WASHER, LOCK. . . ...
ELBONPIPE. . ... ... ... .

END OF FlI GURE

18-1

(6)
qQry

N

PNNRFRPEPND



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

Al06f-1-

FIGURE 19. ENG NE O L SAMPLI NG VALVE



SECTI ON 11

(1) (2

| TEM  SMR

NO  CODE
1 PAQZZ
2 PAQZZ
3 PAQZZ
4 PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

OFWB9
79470
19207
OFWB9

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12418004- 002
C5924X4
12418005
12414643

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0106: ENG NE LUBRI CATI ON
SYSTEM
[FTGI9 ENG NE O L SAMPLI NG VALVE

HOSE ASSEMBLY, NONME. . .. .............
LOCKNUT, TUBE FITTIN. . ...............
BRACKET, MOUNTING . ..................
SLEEVE, DI RECTIONAL. . . ...............

END OF FlI GURE

19-1

(6)
qQry

N Y



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

0106E-1-

FIGURE 20. ENG NE O L FILTER AND FI LTER BASE



SECTION |1

=

QUOWoOO~NOUITAWNPE

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAQZZ
PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

(4)
PART
NUVBER

7028
7C1493
9L9188
2MB780
5P8196
9MLO74
6V2317
6V5219
1R0739
5F9657

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0106: ENG NE LUBRI CATI ON
SYSTEM
[FTG 20 ENG NE OL FILTER AND FILTER
BASE

HEAD, FLUID FILTER . .................
VALVE, CHECK. . ... ... .
SPRI NG HELI CAL, COWP. .. ..............
PACKI NG, PREFORMED. . .. ...............
PLUG PROTECTI VE,DUS. . . ..............
WASHER, FLAT MB.8...................
BOLT, MACHHNE MB X 1.25 X 30........
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MB X 1.25 X 40.
FI LTER ELEMENT, FLU. .. ...............
O RING PART OF KIT P/ N 7X2524......

END OF FI GURE

20-1

(6)
qQry

WRWNUUORRRRPR



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

Q

\ Q S\

7
\\\V/\\//
/

{ A
\\\\\\\\ \
\
PR VY BN
/ \ A\
/2 S U W
Sttt _ //
o T Y \
\ \
A N\ u r
N Lo I
> N
VAV NN
NN \ NN
N r\@ N \\
\ NN A

0106G-1C

ENG NE O L DI PSTI CK AND FI LLER TUBE

FI GURE 21.



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

A WN PP

00 ~NO O

11

12
13

14
15
16
17
17

18

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAHZZ

(3)
FSCM

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
34914
19207

19207
01943
19207

19207
81495

19207
66295
19207
19207
19207

11083

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

oML974
6Vv3940
4R9237
109- 2988

5R8833
700358

990 3861
12414315- 006

12414461
EXP25359
12417700

12419117
071 408 32

12414419- 097
WAD48- 58H
12418460- 001
12414442
12420425

152563

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0106: ENG NE LUBRI CATI ON
SYSTEM

[FTG 21 ENG NE O L D PSTI CK AND

FI LLER TUBE

WASHER, FLAT MB.8...................
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MB X 1.25 X 25.
TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL. .. ..............
GAGE ROD, LIQUI D LEV ENG NE AL
DIPSTICK. ... e
TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL. . . ..............
GASKET PART OF KIT P/ N 7X2521......
WASHER, FLAT M. 4. ..................
NUT, SELF- LOCKING HE MB X 1.25......
UCC: LAA, LAB, LAD, LWB, LD

PLATE, MOUNTING .. ...................
CAP, FILLER OPENING. . ... .............
BEARI NG SLEEVE. .. ...................
UCC: LAC, LWC

BRACKET, ANGLE. . .. ...... ... ... ... .....
BOLT, MACHINE MB X 1.25 X 25........
UCC: LAA, LAB, LAD, LWB, LD
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MB X 1.25 X 45.
UCC: LAC, LWC

TUBE, BENT, METALLIC. .. ...............
UCC: LAA, LAB, LAD, LWB, LD,

TUBE, METALLIC,BRANC. . . . .............
UCC: LAC, LWC

PLUG . ...

END OF FI GURE

21-1

(6)
qQry

P FEPDNDN

WORr k-

(S



SECTION |1

4\

R

| -
| -

Nos

O

-

ad

FI GURE 22.

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

CRANKCASE BREATHER

0106D-1C



SECTION |1

A WN

o 01

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ

PFQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

11083

18265
11083
11083

11083
11083

(4)
PART
NUVBER

419564

BAS02- 0072
9N0869
6Vv3821

9MR904
700952

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0106: ENG NE LUBRI CATI ON
SYSTEM
[FT'G 22 CRANKCASE BREATHER

PACKI NG, PREFCRVED PART OF KIT P/ N
OX8318. .. ...
BREATHER. . . ...... ... ... . .. .
WASHER, FLAT. . .. ...
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MB X 1.25 X

END OF FlI GURE

22-1

(6)
qQry

N

=



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

0108b-1c

I NLET MANI FOLD, GASKET AND COVER

FI GURE 23.



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

O©ooO~NOOUITA, WN P

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
19207
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

(4)
PART
NUVBER

4P1624
4P1623
8MB024
8T0100
6V5218
9MLO74
113- 6250
7E9314
5P8347
3K0360
11621436- 3
6Vv5223

6Vv8213
4P2901
8T0276
4P1847

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0108: MANI FOLDS

[FIGZ3 | NLET MANI FOLD, GASKET AND

COVER

WASHER, FLAT 13/32..................
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H. .. ..............
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MB X 1.25 X 35.

MANI FOLD, | NTAKE. . .. ... ... o
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MB X 1.25 X 70.
O RING PART OF KIT P/ N 7X2521 ......
PLUG MACHINE THREAD. . ...............
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MB X 1.25 X

SCREW CAP, SOCKET HE MB X 1.25 X 70.
ELBONWPIPE. . ... ... ..
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MB X 1.25 X 45.
COVER, | NTAKE MANIFO. ... ... .. ... ..

END OF FlI GURE

23-1

(6)
qQry

'_\
GWWRRRRRPRONR R

(S



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

01080-2c

FI GURE 24. EXHAUST MANI FOLD



SECTI ON 11
(1) (2
| TEM  SMR
NO  CODE
1 PAFZZ
2 PAFzZ
3 PAFzz
4 PAFZZ
5 PAFzZ
6 PAFzZ

(3)
FSCM

63045
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

(4)

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5)

PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NUVBER USABLE ON CODE ((UQOC)
GROUP 0108: MANI FOLDS
[FIGZ4 EXHAUST MANI FOLD
GX-11479- 26 GASKET. . . ..
100- 6599 MANI FOLD, EXHAUST. . .. ........ ... . ...
8T7044 STUD, PLAIN. . ... ...
61 3033 RI NG RETAI NI NG PART OF KIT P/ N
4RO803. . . . .
8T5035 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MLO X 1.5 X 65.
61 3035 RI NG, RETAI NI NG PART OF KIT P/ N

4RO803, 9X8318............ .. ... .. ...

END OF FlI GURE

24-1

(6)
qQry

PAPW

12



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
4

¢

(deaaaeed
sl
()]

:

A30lo-1la

FI GURE 25. FUEL | NJECTOR



SECTION |1

OO0 WNPEF

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4) (5)
PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NUVBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC)

GROUP 0301: CARBURETOR, FUEL
I NJECTOR
[FTG 25 FUEL | NJECTOR

4P2995 I NDECTOR ASSEMBLY, F.................
1P8116 CORING
114-8718 . PACKING PREFORMED. . . ...............
125-8274 CORING .
878442 SCREW CAP, SOCKET HE M6 X 1 X 30...
9X8267 WASHER, FLAT. . . .. ..

END OF FlI GURE

25-1

(6)
qQry

OO0 EFFO



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

1 2
4 5
7
6 —— THROUGH
17
15— 16
29— 30

20

21

22
| 23
W
25 24

26

0304A—1C

FIGURE 26. AIR CLEANER (SHEET 1 OF 3)



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

0304A—2C

FI GURE 26. AIR CLEANER (SHEET 2 OF 3)



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

46

S

"
a Gt S
® ~-f“7‘\‘“1 i i 2N
< g | %W 47 T N
s

49

0304a—3c

FI GURE 26. AIR CLEANER (SHEET 3 OF 3)



SECTION |1

O©CoO~NOUITA, WN PR

19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

32

33
34
35
36
37

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACCO
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
XDOZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

18265
18265
19207
19207
96906
18265
18265
18265
18265
81343
18265
18265
18265
O0FVB9
18265
18265
18265
96906

D8286

81495
34914
D8286
1FHO8
19207
75160
19207
96906
19207
18265
75160
06481
18265

18265

59150
59150
OFWB9
81860
OFWB9

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P
(4) (5) (6)
PART DESCRI PTI ON AND

NUVBER USABLE ON CODE ((UQOC) Qry

GROUP 0304: Al R CLEANER

[FIGZ8 Al R CLEANER
GSH001725 Al R CLEANER, INTAKE. . .. .............. 1
P128160 .CLAMP,HOSE 7 5/8 IN............... 1
12421380 ADAPTER, | NTAKE MANI . .. .............. 1
12421379- 001 CLAMP, LOOP. . . . o 1
M521045L4 . NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG, HE 1/ 4- UNJF. ... .. 1
STB140202REV14  AIR CLEANER, INTAKE. .. ............... 1
P10- 9281 PI N, STRAI GHT, HEADLE. . . .. ........... 1
P10-9270 . CAP ASSEMBLY, PROTEC. . .............. 1
P11- 3550 . SEAL, NONMETALLIC RO, . .. ... ... ... 1
2-2 140138C .COUPLING PIPE. . ....... ... ... .. ... 1
P530245 . CAP ASSEMBLY, AIR CL................ 1
P530946 . CLAMP, | NSTRUVMENT MO, . .............. 2
P52-7751 .MOUNT, RESILIENT. .. ... ... ... .... 1
P539693 CLATCH. 3
P530288 .COVER, ACCESS. . . ... ... 1
PO1- 6972 .. PACKING PREFORMED. . .. ............. 1
P52- 7750 .FILTER ELEMENT, INTA. . .............. 1
M551849- 75 SCREW MACHI NE 10-24 X 5/8.......... 4

UCC: LAA, LAB, LAD, LWB, LD,
DI N9021-5, 3- 100H WASHER, FLAT M. 3................... 4
V- G- B3B UCC: LAA, LAB, LAD, LWB, LD,
071 408 32 BOLT, MACHHNE MB X 1.25 X 25........ 2
990 3861 WASHER, FLAT M. 4. .................. 2
Dl N128A- 8FST WASHER, LOCK  MB. .. ...... .. ... 2
DI N555MB NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON MB X 1.25........ 2
12414502 HOSE, AIR DUCT. . .......... ... ........ 1
C16054 CLAMP, HOSE. . ... ... 2
12414636 TUBE, BENT, METALLIC. . ................ 1
M535842- 11 CLAMP, HOSE. . ... ... 2
12419827 Al R CLEANER, INTAKE. . .. .............. 1
P530414 Al R CLEANER, ADAPTER. . . .. .. .......... 1
C16054 CLAVP, HOSE. . .. ... 1
T-218758 CLAMP, HOSE. . .. ... 2
P5539 HOSE, NONVETALLIC. .. ... ... .. .. 1

UCC: LAA, LAB, LAD, LWB, LD,
P5540 HOSE, NONVETALLIC. .. ... ... ... .. 1

UCC: LAC, LW,
1775-822 HOSE, NONVETALLIC. .. ... ... ... . 1
1675-013 SENSOR, AIR CHARGED. . . ............... 1
12414307- 063 BOLT, MACHINE MO X 1.5 X 25........ 3
25922 MOUNT, RESILIENT. . ................... 1
12414473-014 WASHER, FLAT MLO. . .................. 2

26-1



SECTION |1

(1)
| TEM
NO

38

38
39

40
41

41
42
43
44
45
46
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

54

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PFQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

56161

19207
19207

19207
19207

19207
19207
18265
01276
0TE27
18265
18265
19207
15526
19207
19207
OFWVB9
19207
19207

18076

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

10503777

12414419- 109
12414307- 050

12414308- 019
12414308- 020

12414308- 020
12420422
P530516
FF9311- 36
AD1698- 8- 84- 8
P535537
P535538
12421150

Dl N933- M6 X16- 8. 8
-AdC
12414308- 002
12414307- 049
12420847
12414560- 014
12421153

S630H- 36

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MLO X 1.5 X

UCC: LAA, LAB, LAD, LWB, LVWD

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MLO X 1.5 X 12.

UCC: LAC, LWC

BOLT, MVACHINE MLO X 1.25 X 30.....

UCC: LAA, LAB, LAD, LWB, LD,

NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG EX MLO X 1.5....
NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG, EX MLO X 1. 25..

UCC: LAA, LAB, LAD, LWB, LD

NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG, EX MLO X 1. 25..

UCC: LAC, LWC

BRACKET, MOUNTING . ................

UCC: LAA, LAB, LAD, LWB, LVD

TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL. .. ............

UCC: LAA, LAB, LAD, LWB, LD

UCC: LAA, LAB, LAD, LWB, LVD,

HOSE, NONVETALLIC. . ................

UCC: LAC, LWC

BRACKET, ANGLE. . .. .................

UCC: LAC, LWC

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H M6 X 1 X 16...

UCC: LAC, LWC

NUT, SELF-LOCKING E M X 1........

UCC: LAC, LWC

BOLT, MVACHINE MLO X 1.25 X 25.....

UCC: LAC, LWC

BRACKET, MOUNTING . ................

UCC: LAC, LWC

WASHER, SPRING TENSI  M5.5.........

UCC: LAC, LWC

TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL. .. ............

UCC: LAC, LWC

UCC: LAC, LWC

END OF FlI GURE

26-2

(6)






TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

0305A-2C

TURBOCHARCER

FI GURE 27.



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

A WN

00 ~NO O

11
12
13
14

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFFF
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

11083

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

(4)
PART
NUVBER

7C7431

9X6620
4R9147
W398

7C3760
9va849
8T0100
4F7391

4P4014
6Vv3940
oOML974
8T4200
8T4224
4P2949

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0305: SUPERCHARGER, BLOWER
TURBOCHARGER
[FTG 2T TURBOCHARGER

GASKET PART OF KIT P/ N 4R9803,

TX2526. . . o
LOCKNUT, TUBE FITTIN. . ...............
TURBOSUPERCHARGER E. . . .. ............

GASKET PART OF KIT P/ N 4R9803,

TX2526, 9X8318......... ... ... .. ...,
TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL. . . ..............
SEAL, RENG PART OF KIT P/ N 7X2526. ..
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H. . .. ...... .. ... ..

O RING PART OF KIT P/ N 7X2521

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MB X 1.25 X 25.
WASHER, FLAT MB.8...................
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MB X 1.25 X 16.
WASHER, FLAT. . ... ...
SHI ELD, HEAT, TURBINE. . .. .............

END OF FlI GURE

27-1

(6)
qQry

PNRRFR RPEPA

RPRRNNBR



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

0305k-1c

FI GURE 28. CHARGE AIR COCLER, PIPES, BRACKETS AND HOSES



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

©ooO~NOOUTA, WNEF

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ
PFQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

0CVH3
19207
77588
49058
19207
72588
OFWB9
19207
72588
OFWB9
19207
19207
19207
19207
19207
24617
16632
19207

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4) (5)
PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NUVBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC)

GROUP 0305: SUPERCHARGER, BLOWER,
TURBOCHARGER

[FTG 28 CHARCE Al R COCLER, PI PES,
BRACKETS AND HOSES

485630- 0001 RADI ATOR, ENGNE COO . ............ ...
12420535 . BAFFLE, AIRFLON NONA. . . . ............
CT 350L CLAMP, HOSE. . ... ...
12414686 HOSE, AIR DUCT. . .. .. ... e
12421784 Pl PE, BENT, METALLIC. . ................
CT- 300LB CLAMP, HOSE. . .. ...
12417310- 002 HOSE, NONVETALLIC. .. ... ... .. .. ...
12421169- 003 I NSULATION ASSY. . ... .. i
CT 250L CLAMP, HOSE. . .. ...
12414424 HOSE, PREFORMED. . . .. ... ... .. .. ...
12414308- 017 NUT, SELF-LOCCKING E MB X 1..........
12421179- 001 BRACKET, MOUNTING . ..................
12421169- 004 [ NSULATION ASSY. ... ..o
12421172- 001 BRACKET, MULTIPLE AN. .. ..............
12414307- 023 BOLT, MACHHNE MB X 1 X 20...........
444626 PLUG PIPE. .. ..... ... ... . .
STE1002 HOSE, PREFORMED. . . .. ... .. ... . ...
12414307- 037 BOLT, MACHHNE MB X 1.25 X 25........

END OF FlI GURE

28-1

(6)
qQry

ORRPNRPRRPRPNNORNARRNREBR



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

13

12—

>

R

v

N
\ 7/
/V/\\ "/

0306a-1c

TUBES, FITTINGS AND HOSES

FUEL REGULATI NG VALVE,

FI GURE 29.



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

©ooO~NOOUTA, WNEF

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

11083
11083
35510
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
OTE27
81343
96906
02697
81343
02697
01276
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
02697
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

(4)
PART
NUVBER

3J1907
6Vv8724

Z053- 074979
7W183
981350
8T4200
8T4224
7X2459
954191
6405-6-4

4 130109AC
M551527A6
3-906N552- 90
6-6 070120C
3-906N552- 90
2556-06- 0272
8T0151
3N3252
7E5189
5pP7813
8MB024
6V6317
6Vv9850
1154232
5F7054
7E5190
3-904N552- 90
6Vv8647
435477
8T7547
9MLO74
8MR772
1077749
6VvV8628
7TWD367

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5) (6)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE (UCC) QrY

GROUP 0306: TANKS, LINES, FITTINGS,
HEADERS
[FTG 29 FUEL REGULATI NG VALVE, TUBES,
FI TTI NGS AND HOSES

O RING PART OF KIT P/ N 9X8318......
ELBONPIPE. . ..... ... ..
O RING PART OF KIT P/ N 7X2524......

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MB X 1.25 X 16.
WASHER, FLAT. . . .. ...
TEE,BCSS. . ...
PLUG MACHINE THREAD. . ...............
ADAPTER, STRAIGHT, Pl . .. ........ ... ...
PLUG PIPE. .. ..... ... ... ... . .
ELBOWTUBE TOBGOSS. . ................
CORING .
ADAPTER, STRAIGHT, TU. . . .. ............
CORING .
HOSE ASSEMBLY, NONME. . .. .............
VALVE, REGULATING FL. . ...............
SPRI NG HELI CAL, COMP. . .. .............
VALVE, REGULATING FL. .. ..............
O RING PART OF KIT P/ N 9X8318......
WASHER, FLAT 13/32..................
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MO X 1.5 X 20.
ELBOWTUBE. . ........ .. ... .. ..
TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL. .. ..............
O RING PART OF KIT P/ N 9X8318......
HOSE ASSEMBLY, METAL. . ...............
ORING .........
ADAPTER, STRAIGHT, TU. . . .. ............
ORING ....... .
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MB X 1.25 X 30.
WASHER, FLAT MB.8...................
CLAMP, LOOP 3/8...... ... .
TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL. . . ..............
ELBONTUBE TOBOSS. .................
TUBE ASSEMBLY, METAL. . . ..............

RPRPRRPRPRPRPAMORNRPRRPRPRENNRPRPRPRPRRPRPRPRPWORRREPNRRPREPRENRO®

END OF FI GURE

29-1



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

N
>
1
9
9
J

23
THROUGH

13
THROUGH 22—

14

FUEL TANK, CLAMPS AND BRACKETS

FI GURE 30.



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

©ooO~NOOUTA, WNEF

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
MOOZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
MOOZZ

MOQOZZ

(3)
FSCM

19207
19207
19207
19207
64678
01276
19207
96906
05824

19207
19207
0B8Y6
0B8Y6
80205
O0FWVB9
98624
81343
19207
OFWB9
81349

0TE27
98624
98624

96906
79470
81343
98624
51377
19207
96906
98624
19207

OFWB9

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12414307- 138
12417640
12414307- 143
12414307- 150
007349010003
900729- 001
12417346
M521266- 2N

MLOX1. 5X30 DI N93

3 ST
12414308- 019
12414307- 092
9604925- 005
9605045- 001
M535215- 60
12378865- 001
A1393M

6-6 070202BA
12418124- 002
12418124- 001
ML3444T1. 250

7207- 86552
SS5219
056207

M528778- 8
3152X8

4 130109AB
266AH
A1386H
12414308- 025
M535691- 33
SS5756

12414669- 002X416

12414669- 001X235

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0306: TANKS, LINES, FITTINGS,
HEADERS
[FTG 30 FUEL TANK, CLAMPS AND
BRACKETS

GROWMET, NONMETALLIC. ... ... oo
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MLO X 1.5 X 30.

. SCREW MACHI NE 10-32 X 1.00........
BAND, RETAINING .. ...................
STRAP, RETAINING 35 INCHES. .........
ELBONPIPE TOTUBE. .................
HOSE ASSEMBLY, NONME. . ...............
HOSE ASSEMBLY, NONME. . ...............
HOSE, NONMETALLI C  MAKE FROM HOSE
P/ N: 483666 (49185) X 58IN..........
ADAPTER, STRAIGHT, TU. . . .. ............
TANK, FUEL, ENG NE. . .. .......... ... ...
. CAP, PROTECTI VE, DUST CAP/ STRAI NER

CPLUG PIPE. ..o oe oo
CPLUG PIPE. . oo o oo
CTUBE, METALLIC. .o oo
CVALVE, VENT. © oo oo
NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG, EX M6 X 1.5......
NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON 1/2-13...........
BRACKET, VEHI CULAR C. . ..o oo
| NSULATOR, PLATE MAKE FROM

| NSULATOR P/ N: 12414669- 002 ( OFWBO)
X 416 MM LONG « .\ oveeeeeeeeee
| NSULATOR, PLATE MAKE FROM

| NSULATOR P/ N: 12414669- 002 ( OFWB9)
X 235MM .« o ee e

END OF FlI GURE

30-1

(6)
qQry

ARPRREARRWO

PFRPNNNOORPEFEPDND

[

NNRORRRRR



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

2
THROUGH

12

1

0308A-1C

GOVERNOR AND FUEL TRANSFER

FI GURE 31.



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAFHH
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
KFHZZ

PAHZZ
KFHZZ

KFHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ
PAFZZ
PFFzZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

11083
96906
11083

11083
11083

58312
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
96906
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

4R9036
M516633- 1031
TW383

331907
4P3953

4D9986- 00
7TWb615

7C5294
8C6364
4P4224
7E0156
7C8854
7E9898
7E0844
9Y5295
7C3839
6F6673
6Vv8187
9X8256
7E8445
M525440- 4
5C9553
7X2537
7X0579
4P2987
1158543
4P7596
6V5683
4W6010
6Vv5218
9MLO74
7TWB872
171068

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0308: ENG NE SPEED GOVERNOR
AND CONTROLS
[FT'G 31 GOVERNOR AND FUEL TRANSFER

GOVERNOR, DIESEL ENG .. ..............
CRING RETAINING .. .......... ... ...
. VALVE ASSY, CHECK PART OF KIT P/ N

.SEAL PART OF KIT P/ N 5R9065. ......
. SLEEVE ASSY PART OF KIT P/ N

.SPRING PART CF KIT P/ N 5R9065.. ...
.BOLT, MACHINE Mb X 0.8 X 25........
.COVER, ACCESS. . . ... ...
DFITTING LEVER. . ... o
CAXLE, STRAIGHT. ..o
ADAPTER, STRAIGHT, TU. . . . .............
GASKET PART OF KIT P/ N 9X8318......
ADAPTER, STRAIGHT, TU. . . .. ............
CLIP,SPRING TENSION. . ...............
O RING PART OF KIT P/ N 9X8318......
NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON. . .. ...............
WASHER, FLAT. . . .. ..
PI N, SHOULDER, HEADLE. . . . ... ..........
WASHER, FLAT 9/32.......... ... .....
BOLT, MACHHNE M5 X1 X 16...........
BOLT, SHOULDER. . ... ....... ... ... .. ...
WASHER, FLAT. . .. ...
SPACER RING .. ...... ... ... ... ... ...
LEVER, REMOTE CONTRO. . . ..............
LEVER, REMOTE CONTRO. . . ..............

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MB X 1.25 X 35.
WASHER, FLAT MB.8...................
SHI ELD, EXPANSION. . . .................
O RING PART OF KIT P/ N 5R9051......

END OF FI GURE

31-1

(6)

qQry

[

R

=N

RPRWWRRRRRPRRPRRRRPRPRPRPRERREPRRRPRRLWR



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

0308B-1-

FI GURE 32. FUEL CONTRCL LI NKAGE



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(1) (2 (3) (4) (5) (6)
| TEM  SMR PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NO CODE FSCM  NUMBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC) Qry

GROUP 0308: ENG NE SPEED GOVERNOR
AND CONTROLS
[FTG 32 FUEL CONTROL LI NKAGE

1 PAFZZ 11083 6V5683 SCREW CAP, SOCKET HE M6 X 1 X 16.... 4
2 PAFZZ 11083 102-7459 CONTROL ROD. ... 1

END OF FI GURE

32-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

OOOOOOOO

FI GURE 33. FUEL FILTER



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

coO~NO U, WN PR

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

(4)
PART
NUVBER

7C1159
954191
3J1907
4\W5158
oML974
6V9607
7E9763
6V5218

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0309: FUEL FI LTERS
FUEL FI LTER

GASKET PART OF KIT P/ N 9X8318......
PLUG MACHINE THREAD. . ...............
ORING ........
HEAD, FLUID FILTER . .................
WASHER, FLAT MB.8...................
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H. . .. ...... .. ... ..
FI LTER ELEMENT, FLUI .. ...............
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MB X 1.25 X 35.

END OF FlI GURE

33-1

(6)
qQry

NRPNRARRRR



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

2
THROUGH

8

1 -

0309A-2C

FUEL/ WATER SEPARATCR

FI GURE 34.



SECTION |1

abrhwWwNPEF

© 00N

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACOO
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
XAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
MoOZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

55752
55752
55752
55752
55752

55752
55752
55752
81349

81343
15526

OFWB9

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4) (5)
PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NUVBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC)

GROUP 0309: FUEL FI LTERS
[FI'G34 FUEL/ WATER SEPARATOR

445R- SS- 01 FILTER, FLUID. .. ... ... .o
43506 CORING .
RK 11-1679 CPLUG PIPE. ... ...
RK22140 JFILTER FLUID. .o
R22146 . FILTER ELEMENT, FLU  FUEL/ WATER
SEPARATOR. . . . . o
22333 ORING ..
RK22141 .FILTER BODY, FLUD. . ................
21104 KNOB. . ...

ML3444T1. 375X24 HOSE, NONVETALLI C MAKE FROM HOSE
SAE J1508- 06 CLAVP, HOSE. . . o+ o oo
DI N933- MLOX35- 8. SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MLO X 1.5 X 30.
8- AAC

12414473- 014 WASHER, FLAT  MLO. .+ v oo

END OF FI GURE

34-1

(6)
qQry

RPRRPRR RPRRRRR

N -



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

5— 6
n— 12
10
i’ Y
-
N
2
3
4
5

0311A-1C

FI GURE 35. ETHER STARTI NG Al D



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

w N

PRRPRRRERE
OCUDWNROOWONO®U N

(2)
SMR
CODE

MoQOzZ

PAQZZ
MOQOZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

78280

81343
78280

61112
78280
81349
78280
19207
61112
78280
19207
96906
19207
19207
19207
78280

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4) (5) (6)
PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NUVBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC) Qry

GROUP 0311: ENG NE STARTI NG Al DS
[FIG33 ETHER STARTI NG Al D

LP-3239-914.5 TUBI NG NYLON MAKE FROM TUBI NG P/ N:  V
LP-3239-120 (78280) X 1050 MM LONG .

2-2-2 060401BA TEE, TUBE.......... ... .. ... 1

LP-3239-152. 4 TUBI NG NYLON MAKE FROM TUBI NG P/ N:  V
LP-3239-120 (78280) X 170 MM LONG. ..

QA- 3-1TC ATOM ZER, STARTING F. .. .............. 2
5- 1428 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT, Pl . .. .. ............ 2
MB3248- 2- 908 CORING . 1
LP1698CT ELBONPIPE TOTUBE. ................. 1
12414307- 023 BOLT, MACHHNE MB X 1 X 20........... 2
G-1181 GASKET. . .. o 1
LP- 535 CYLINDER, ENG NE STA. . ............... 1
12277381 CLAMP, LOOP 3 IN ... ... ... . 1
M535426- 27 .NUT, PLAIN WNG 1/4-28 X 1......... 1
12414307- 024 BOLT, MACHINE MB X 1 X 25........... 2
12414308- 017 NUT, SELF-LOCCKING E MB X 1.......... 4
12414560- 021 WASHER, SPRING TENSI . .. .............. 1
@QS5- 5CTP VALVE, SOLENOID. . ........ ... .ot 1

END OF FlI GURE

35-1






TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

0312a-1c

HAND THROTTLE AND LI NKAGE (SHEET 1 CF 2)

ACCELERATCR,

FI GURE 36.



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

15

0312a-2c

FI GURE 36. ACCELERATOR, HAND THROTTLE AND LI NKAGE (SHEET 2 OF 2)



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

©ooO~NOOUTA, WNEF

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

O0FWVB9
O0FWVB9
19207
19207
OFWB9
19207
OFWB9
09455
19207
19207
19207
O0FWVB9
15526

19207
O0FWVB9
OFWB9
19207
OFWB9
15526
11862
73342
73342
73342
19207
56161
19200
24617
24617
80205
73342
19207
81495
19207
15526

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4) (5) (6)
PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NUVBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC) Qry

GROUP 0312: ACCELERATOR, THROTTLE
OR CHOKE CONTROLS
[FT'G 36 ACCELERATOR, HAND THROTTLE

AND LI NKACE
12420562 LEVER, LOCK- RELEASE. . ... ............. 1
12417587 KNOB. . .. 1
12417872 PACKING WTH RETAIN. . ............... 1
12417503 WASHER, SPRI NG TENSI  ML1............ 1
12414473- 014 WASHER, FLAT MLO. . .................. 1
12414315- 009 NUT, SELF- LOCKING HE MIO X 1.5...... 1
12420564 BELL CRANK. . ... ... e 1
CGIM 1020 .BEARING SLEEVE. .. .................. 1
12420084- 003 STUD, BALL. . ... .. 2
12420086- 002 RING RETAINING .. ................... 2
12420085- 002 SEAT, BALL SOCKET. ................... 1
12417519 PEDAL ASSEMBLY, CONT. ................ 1
DI N933- M6X16-8. 8 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H M5 X 1 X 16.... 2

-A4C

12414559- 021 WASHER, SPRING TENSI M. 4........... 3
12420561 CABLE ASSEMBLY, CONT. ................ 1
12417461 BALL JONT. ... e 1
12414474-010 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON M5 X 1.0......... 3
12420558 ROD, THREADED END. .. ................. 1
8MVDI N6799 RING RETAINING .. ................... 1
15567924 CLIP,RETAINING .. ....... . 1
9425115 BOLT, MACHINE. . ... ... ... . . . 3
29500824 BRACKET, MOUNTING . .................. 1
29507766 CONTROL ASSEMBLY, PU. ................ 1
12420560 BRACKET, MOUNTING . .................. 1
10503805 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON M5 X 1.0 X 20.... 3
12524631-1 WASHER, FLAT M. ...... ... ... ... ..., 7
15961524 SPRING HELICAL. . ......... ... ... ..... 1
15961525 SPRING HELICAL. .. ....... .. ... .. ..... 1
M524665- 151 PIN,COTTER. . .. ....... ... ... .. .. ... 1
29503631 LEVER, REMOTE CONTRO. . . .............. 1
12414474-010 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON M5 X 1.0......... 3
071 410 36 BOLT, MACHINE MLO X 1.5 X 40........ 1
12420742 BRACKET, MOUNTING .. ................. 1
Dl N933- M6X16- 8. 8 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H M5 X 1 X 16.... 3

-A4C

END OF FI GURE

36-1



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

2
THROUGH

7

1

A 7 ANKS
ST Sl N
/) N 4 \\ﬁu\%
/ N ;ST

VT
NS
N -4
/ / vy 4
/X ﬁ“%&\n
7/ /T/h\\
I Lo oo o
’re g /
Il /
S S ofe o/
VAR

\\\ \\\
/
7 \\\ 77 —
\\M // ’y e /T T
// ’y 72N
Iyt Y \ / /
\\\ u\\ ’ 7 /4
/ // /7 w2 L. /
"y /7 L _"_ S/
A Y / 7
A A / /
7Sy / /
AN YA s
A A s/
\\ o au,\,\ /
/ / / /
Ly B,
ey Yy
AN Ay \v\ Yy
A A / VA
Ay Y Y Vi
e \\\ \\\ \\ Lo \\ \\
/ / &
NN Ty /7 \/A /
IX LI VS N,
TN e >~
)N e /7
WA Ay &/ -t
/7 / 7/ /, /
\\l\ N % \\// /
T CON 4N/
s 2 s 2/,
77 Y )
Y/

040lo-1-

EXHAUST PI PE HEAT SHI ELD

FI GURE 37.



SECTION |1

abrhwWwNPEF

»

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACOO
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
MOQZZ

MOOZZ

PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

19207
OFWB9
1FHO8
34914
OFWB9

OFWB9

19207

(4)

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5)

PART DESCRI PTI ON AND

NUVBER USABLE ON CODE ((UQOC)

GROUP 0401: MJFFLER AND PI PES

[FIG37 EXHAUST PI PE HEAT SHI ELD
12419232 GUARD, MUFFLER-EXHAU. . .. .............
12419231 . QUARD, MUFFLER-EXHAU. . . .. ...........
DI N555MB . NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON MB X 1.25.......
990 3861 .WASHER, FLAT MB.4..................
12419803- 001X . SPACER MAKE FROM TUBE P/ N:

A269- 55GRADETP304 (81346) X 19WM ...
12419803- 002X . SPACER MAKE FROM TUBE P/ N:

A269- 55GRADETP304 (81346) X 65MM ...
12414419- 106 . SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MB X 1.25 X

END OF FlI GURE

37-1

(6)
qQry

NBANDNPE

N



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

0401c-1c

FI GURE 38. EXHAUST PI PES, BRACKETS AND CLAMPS



SECTION |1

O©CooO~NOOITA, WN P

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

19207
19207
O0FWVB9
19207
18265
96906
19207
OFWB9
OFWB9

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4) (5) (6)
PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NUVBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC) Qry

GROUP 0401: MJFFLER AND PI PES
[FIG38 EXHAUST PI PES, BRACKETS AND

CLAMPS
12414307- 064 BOLT, MACHINE. . . ........ .. ... . . 4
12419904- 001 BRACKET, MOUNTING . .................. 1
12414610- 004 PIPE EXHAUST. . . ... ... 1
12420692- 001 BRACKET, MOUNTING . .................. 1
P20- 6606 COUPLI NG, CLAMP, GRCO. . .. .o o 3
M520500- 524 . NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG HE 5/ 16-24....... 1
12414308- 019 NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG EX MLO X 1.5...... 4
12418228- 001 STRAP, RETAINING . ................... 3
12414572- 004 PI PE, EXHAUST. . . .. ... ... 1

END OF FlI GURE

38-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

0401D-1C

FI GURE 39. MJFFLER, EJECTOR, CLAMPS AND BRACKETS



SECTION |1
(1) (2
I TEM SMR
NO CODE
1 PAQZZ
2 PAQZZ
3 PAQZZ
4 PAQZZ
5 PAQZZ
6 PAQZZ
7 PAQZZ
8 PAQZz
9 PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

19207
OFWB9
19207
OFWB9
OFWB9

19207
OFWB9

18265
96906

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4) (5) (6)
PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NUVBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC) Qry

GROUP 0401: MJFFLER AND PI PES
[FIG39 MJFFLER, EJECTOR, CLAMPS AND

BRACKETS
12414307- 064 BOLT, MVACHHNE MIO X 1.5 X 30........ 4
12414630 HANGER, ENG NE EXHAU. . .. ............. 1
12414308- 019 NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG, EX MLO X 1.5...... 4
12418228- 001 STRAP, RETAINING . ................... 2
12420423- 001 DEFLECTOR, Al R CLEAN Al R CLEANER. . .. 1
UCC: LAC, LV,
12414609- 001 PI PE, EXHAUST. . . .. ... ... 1
UCC: LAA, LAB, LAD, LWB, LD,
12414611- 001 MUFFLER, EXHAUST. . .. ........ .. .. ... .. 1
P20- 6606 COUPLI NG, CLAMP, GRCO. . .. .o oo 1
M520500- 524 . NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG HE 5/ 16-24....... 1

END OF FI GURE

39-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

040le-1c

FI GURE 40. MJFFLER HEAT SHI ELD, CLAMPS AND RESI LI ENT MOUNTS



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

[y
RPOOWONOUAWNER

[y
w N

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PACQZZ
PACQZZ

(3)
FSCM

O0FWVB9
19207
19207
19207
19207
OFWB9
19207
19207
19207
19207
19207

19207
19207

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12414627- 003
12421402

12414475-131
12417948- 004
12414307- 064
12414629- 005
12414308- 019
12414315- 009
12414315- 011
12419283

12414419- 136

12414308- 017
12414307- 023

(5)

DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0401: MJFFLER
[FIG40 MJFFLER HEAT

AND PI PES
SHI ELD, CLAMPS

AND RESI LI ENT MOUNTS

HANGER, ENG NE EXHAU

GROMMVET, NONVETALLIC. ... ... o

SCREW CAP, SOCKET HE
SPACER, SLEEVE. . . . ..
BOLT, MACHINE. . . .. ..
HANGER, ENG NE EXHAU
NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG, EX
NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG HE
NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG HE
GUARD, MUFFLER- EXHAU
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H

NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG, E
BOLT, MACHINE M X

END OF FI GURE

40-1

MO X 1.5 X 80.

M X1 .........
1 X20...........

(6)
Qry

AP BANNMNNMNNEANODN

FENEN N



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

N

THROUGH

1

050la-2c

HOSES AND FI TTI NGS

RADI ATOR, OVERFLOW TANK,

FI GURE 41.



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

G WNPEF

© 00N

©

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
27
28
29
30
31
31
32
33
34

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
MOOZZ

PACCO
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
MOQOzZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

OFWB9
96906
16632
88907
81349

OFWB9
OFWB9
19207
81343

81343

30327
93061
O0FWVB9
25281
19207
72588
56161
18076
19207
19207

O0FWVB9
19207
19207
19207
96906
19207
19207
19207
19207
OFWB9
19207
19207
19207
O0FWVB9
18076
19207
81343

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12421379- 00
M521045L5
FLX55000202
B54- 32780
ML3444T1. 31

12421190- 00
12419131- 00
12420576- 00
16-16 43026

16-16 43036

KF08- 04PS
125HBL- 4- 4
12414553- 00
06559
12414553-01
9420
10503805
S630H- 32
12414308- 00
12421898

12420735- 00
12414308-01
12414307- 06
12414308- 02
M551412-11
12414308-01
12414307- 16
12417460
12417632
12414307- 06
12414307-03
12414307- 14
12378893
12378898
S630H- 20
12418039
4-4 130139B

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0501: RADI ATOR, EVAPCRATI VE
COOLER
[FTG 41 RADI ATOR, OVERFLOW TANK,
HOSES AND FI TTI NGS

6 CLAMP, LOOP. .. ...
8800 HOSE, NONMETALLIC. .......... ... ... ...

X23 HOSE, NONMETALLI C  MAKE FROM HOSE
P/ N: 33H581 (80244) X 23IN LONG . ...

1 TANK, RADI ATOR, OVERF. . . . .............

3 .CAP, FILLER OPENING. . . .. .. ..........

1 INDICATOR, SIGHT, LIQ ... ... oo

OB .ELBONPIPE TO HOSE 90 DEG ........
UCC: LAA, LAB, LAD, LWB, LD,

OBA .ELBOWPIPE TO HOSE 45 DEG ........
UCC: LAC, LWC

9 HOSE, NONVETALLIC. ... ... ... ... ..
CLAMP, HOSE. . .. ...
1 HOSE, NONVETALLIC. .. ... .. ... .. .. ...
CLAMP, HOSE. . ... ...

CLAMP, LOOP, HVY DUTY. ...
2 NUT, SELF-LOCKING E M8 X 1..........
TAPE, | SOLATOR MAKE FROM TAPE P/ N
472 6 (52152) X 6 1/ 2IN.............
4 BRACKET, MOUNTING. . . . oo vveeeeeeeee
9 NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG EX MLO X 1.5......
4 BOLT, MACHINE MLO X 1.5 X 30........

5 NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG EX M6 X 1.5......

WASHER, FLAT. . . .. ..
9 NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG EX MIO X 1.5......
3 BOLT, HEX FLANGE M6 X 1.5 X 60.....

BRACKET, MOUNTI NG LEFT SIDE.........
BRACKET, VEHI CULAR C RIGHT SIDE. ....
3 BOLT, MACHHNE MLO X 1.5 X 25........
5 BOLT, MACHHNE MB X 1.5 X 16.........
1 BOLT, MACHINE M6 X 1.5 X 45........
BRACKET, ANGLE LEFT SIDE............

41-1

(6)
qQry

NEFEDNP

RPNR R

[EE

PFNNNNROR PP

PFRRPRPRPAORMRPRREPNARMOOWWER



SECTION |1

(1)
| TEM
NO

35
36
37
38

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

OFWB9
67049
16632
19207

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12378882- 006
305546- 901
STE1002
12420634- 003

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)
RADI ATOR ENGINE COO. ... voeeee. .

HOSE, PREFORMED. . . . . . o oo
TUBE, BENT, NETALLI C. . .+ oo

END OF FI GURE

41-2

(6)
ar

RPN R






SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

0502A-1B

FI GURE 42. RADI ATOR FAN SHROUD



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

co~NO O WN B

(2)
SMR
CODE

PFQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PFQZZ
PAQZZ
MOOZZ

PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

19207
O0FWVB9
56161
19207
15526
OFWB9
19207
19207

96906

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12420065
12420754
10503805
12417948- 002
DIN 934 ST M
12420066
12420755
12420420- 3X660

M521266- 4N

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0502: COALI NG DEFLECTCRS,
Al R DUCTS, SHROUDS
[FT'G 42 RADI ATOR FAN SHROUD

BAFFLE, ARFLOWDIES. . ...............
SHROUD, FAN, RADI ATOR. ... .............
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON Ms X 1 X 20......
WASHER, FLAT M5.6...................
NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON M5 X 1...........
BAFFLE, AIRFLONDI ES. . ...............
SHROUD, FAN, RADI ATOR. . .. .............
WEATHER STRI P MAKE FROM SEAL

P/ N: 12420420- 003 (19207) X 660 MM
LG .
GROWMET, NONMVETALLIC. ... ... oot

END OF FI GURE

42-1

(6)
qQry

o
RPRRPROONR R






TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

0503a-1c

THERMOSTAT AND COOLI NG TUBES (SHEET 1 OF 2)

FI GURE 43.



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

\

Y

RN

)
N

\

N
AR

T

-

05030-2c

THERMOSTAT AND COOLI NG TUBES (SHEET 2 OF 2)

FI GURE 43.



SECTION |1

(1)
| TEM
NO

O©CoOoO~NO O, WNE

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PFQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ

(3)
FSCM

19207
64678
96906
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
96906
02697
11083
11083
11083
11083
25281
19207
19207
19200
15526
16632
19207
19204
98660
19207
19207
88044
81343
81343
81343
96906
25281
16632
19207
16632
19207
81343
02697

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12414435- 003
000933 006058
M59025- 23
7C7911

9MLO74

6Vv3940

958004

3J1907

4\W549
MB51527A8

3- 908N552- 90
6V5230

5R9016

119- 3075
2Wr212

05089
12414553- 002
12419920
12524631-1
DIN 934 ST Mo
FLX550012001200
12414449-001
8442242
AC1000- 8- 8CAD
12414450- 001
12414463- 001
AN840- 4

6-2 140140C
6-6 140424C
8-6 130140C
M551500A10
02639
FLX5500- 0010
12414554- 001
FLX5500- 0011
12414555- 001
10- 8- 070320C
3-908N552- 90

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0503: WATER MANI FOLD, HEADERS,
THERMOSTATS AND HOUSI NG
GASKET

[FTG 43 THERMOSTAT AND COOLI NG TUBES

TUBE, BENT, METALLIC. . ................
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H M5 X 1 X 25....
CLAMP,LOOP 1.5 IN.................
ELBONPIPE. . ... ... ... .
WASHER, FLAT MB.8...................
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 25.
PLUG MACHINE THREAD. . ...............
O RING PART OF KIT P/ N 7X2521......
GASKET PART OF KIT P/ N 9X8318......
ELBOWTUBE TOBGOSS. . ................
CORING .
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MLO X 1.5 X 60.
MANI FOLD, FLUID COOL. . ... ..o
THERMOSTAT, FLOWCON. .. ..............
GASKET PART OF KIT P/ N 9X8318......

WASHER, FLAT M5. . ... ... o
NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON M6 X 1...........
HOSE, NONVETALLIC. . ........ ... ... ...,

CORING .

END OF FlI GURE

43-1

Qry

RPRPRRRPRRPANRPRRRRPRRPRRPRPRRPREPRPREPRPRREPARPRREPNRPREPRPREPRNNRPRRER



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
7

15

05040-1c

FI GURE 44. WATER PUMP AND DRI VE



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

O©CoO~NOUITA, WN PR

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

11083
19207
11083
11083
11083
96906
11083
81343
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

(4)
PART
NUVBER

5R9022
11621436- 3
3K0360
302824
3R6790
MB551527A8
6V1722
AS3578- 225
2\VA453
3E4352
6V2317
115- 4204
061- 8384
4F3714
6V5215
870644

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0504: WATER PUWP

[FIG44 WATER PUMP AND DRI VE

PUWP, COOLING SYSTEM . .. .............
. PLUG MACHINE THREAD. . ..............
CORING .
CORING .
. ADAPTER, STRAIGHT, Pl . . ..............
.ELBONTUBE TOBCSS. ................
.BUSHING PIPE. .. ....................
O RING PART OF KIT P/ N 7X2528......
O RING PART OF KIT P/ N 7X2528......

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MLO X 1.5 X 90.

END OF FI GURE

44-1

(6)
qQry

DRRPRPRPREPNNRRPRPREPREPNWNR






SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

9
8 — THROUGH
28

CAB
BULKHEAD
CONNECTOR

FAN SHROUD
COUPLING

0505a-1c

FI GURE 45. ENG NE FAN AND CLUTCH ASSEMBLY (SHEET 1 COF 2)



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

35
34— THROUGH
37

CAB
BULKHEAD

CONNECTOR FAN SHROUD
COUPLING
: 4

35

36
37

0505A-2C

FI GURE 45. ENG NE FAN AND CLUTCH ASSEMBLY (SHEET 2 COF 2)



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(1) (2 (3) (4) (5) (6)
I TEM  SMR PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NO CODE FSCM  NUMBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC) Qry

GROUP 0505: FAN ASSEMBLY
[FTG 4% ENG NE FAN AND CLUTCH
ASSEMBLY

1 MOQZZ OFWB9 12420572-004X TUBI NG NONMETALLI C MAKE FROM HOSE  V
P/ N NT-10004- BLK (79470), CUT TO

LENGTH. . . ... ..
2 PAQZZ 79470 1469X4X4 ELBONWPIPE TOTUBE.................. 1
3 PAQZZ 93061 207ACBHS-4 COUPLING PIPE. . ... ... ... ... ... ... .. 1
4 PAQZZ 96906 MS35869-22 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT, Pl ... .............. 1
5 PAQZZ 19207 12420062-001 HOSE ASSEMBLY, NONME. . .. ............. 1
6 PAOZZ 81343 4-2 010102S ADAPTER, STRAIGHT, Pl ... .............. 1
7 PAQZZ OFWB9 12421972 FAN, CENTRI FUGAL USED W TH FAN 1
CLUTCH 1090- 08000-01 ONLY...........
8 PAQZZ 75418 1090-08000-01 CLUTCH, FAN, ENG NE USED W TH FAN 1
12421972 ONLY. ... .. i
9 PAFZZ 51377 3029-01371-01 NUT, SELF-LOCKING HE. . .. ............ 1
10 PAFZzZ 51377 3058-01264-02 .WASHER, FLAT. . .. .. .. 1
11 PAFZZ 75418 4043-41130-01 .CYLINDER, FAN CLUTCH. . .. ............ 1
12 PAFZZ 51377 9002-00741-58 CORING . 1
13 PAFZZ 51377 9002-00491-68 CORING . 1
14 PAOQZZ 51377 3018-01703-01 . PACKING PREFORMED. . . ............... 1
15 PAQZZ 75418 3018-01519-01 CSEAL, DUST. ... 1
16 XAFZZ 75418 4040-41131-01 . HOUSI NG ASSY USED ON CLUTCH P/ N 1
1090 08000-01 ONLY..................
17 PAQGZZ 75418 3058-00843-07 .WASHER, FLAT. . .. .. .. 6
18 PAOGZZ 51377 3059-00870-06 WASHER, LOCK. . . ... 6
19 PAQGZZ 51377 3030-00364-01 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON. . .. .. ... e 6
20 PAFZZ 75418 3018-01507-01 CSEAL, PLAIN. ..o 1
21 PAFZZ 75418 4001-40690-01 .BUSHI NG BLANK. . .. ... ... ... ... 1
22 PAFZZ 75418 4088-40615-01 . SPRI NG HELI CAL, COWMP. . .. ............ 1
23 PAFZZ 75418 4079-41132-01 .CLUTCH, PCSITIVE. . . ... .. o 1
24 PAFZZ 75418 4079-41133-01 . SHAFT, SHOULDERED. . ... .............. 1
25 PAFZZ 75418 3038-01510-01 .RING RETAINING . ................... 1
26 PAFZZ 51377 4026-36900-01 LINENG FRICTION. ..o 1
27 PAFZZ 75418 4073-38444-01 PLATE, MOUNTING . ....... ... ot 3
28 PAQZZ 51377 3042-01684-01 CSCREW . L 6
29 PAQZZ 75755 19M7662 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MO X 1.5 X 30. 6
30 PGOZZ 51377 4038-37641-01 PLATE, RETAI NI NG SHA USED ON CLUTCH 1
P/ N 1090-08000-03 ONLY..............
31 PAQZZ 51377 4082-37634-01 GROWMVET, NONMETALLI C  USED ON CLUTCH 1
P/ N 1090-08000-03 ONLY..............
32 PAQZZ 51377 4035-41393-74 FAN, CENTRI FUGAL. . .. ................. 1
33 PAQZZ 51377 4038-38806-01 SPACER, PLATE USED ON CLUTCH P/ N 1
1090-08000-03 ONLY..................
34 PFOFF 51377 1090-08000-03 CLUTCH FAN,ENG NE. . . . ............... 1
35 PAQZZ 75418 3058-00843-06 .WASHER, FLAT 5/16.................. 6

45-1



SECTI ON 11
(1) (2 (3) (4)
I TEM  SMR PART
NO CODE FSCM  NUMBER

36 PAQZZ 96906 Ms535338-45
37 PAQZZ 96906 M516998-61L

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P
(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

.WASHER, LOCK  5/16..................
. SCREW SELF- LOCKI NG 5/16-24 X 1

END OF FI GURE

45- 2



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
THROUGH
37

L

13
A

=
|
|
|
|
|

e

0601A-4C

FI GURE 46. 100 AMP ALTERNATOR, BRACKETS AND BELT (SHEET 1 OF 2)



SECTION |1

\

54

FI GURE 46.

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

100 AMP ALTERNATCR,

BRACKETS AND BELT (SHEET 2 COF 2)

0601A-5C



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

O©ooO~NOOUITA, WN P

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACFF
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFFF
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

76761
76761
76761
76761
76761
76761
76761
76761
76761
76761
76761
76761
76761
96906
76761
76761
76761
76761
76761
76761
76761
76761
76761
76761
76761
76761
76761
19207
76761
76761
76761
76761
76761
76761
08302
80205
96906
19207
21969
24995
96906

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

N1506- 1
N9416
N9393
N9005
N9265
N9493
N9492
N9260
N9494
N9486
N9256
N9099
N7427
M551958- 63
N9018
N9016
N7431
N9451
N7429
N7428
N7401
N9545
N9385
N9495
NO9338
N9558
N9063
11649930
N9491
N9410
N9455
N9015
N9498
N9556
B118A
NAS1149D1290K
M521245-12
12421165
A 13 DI N125-ST
09288
M535338- 46

WASHER, FLAT ML3. .. ... ... ... ... ...

WASHER, LOCK. . .. .. o

(5) (6)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE (UCC) QrY

GROUP 0601: GENERATOR, ALTERNATOR

[FIG46 100 AVMP ALTERNATOR, BRACKETS

AND BELT

GENERATOR, ALTERNATI . ... ... o
.NUT, SELF-LOCKING HE. . . .............
.WASHER, FLAT. . .. ...
. SCREW MACHINE 8-32 X 3/8..........

RING RETAINING .. ..o

.NUT, SELF-LOCKING EX. ... ... . ... 1
.COVER, ACCESS. . . ... ...

. SCREW MACHINE 10-32 X 1/2......... 12
.WASHER, SPRING TENSI . . .............. 12
.WASHER, FLAT 3/16.................. 12
. STATOR, GENERATOR. . .. ...
CKEY, WOODRUFF. . . ... ..
.ROTOR ASSEMBLY. .. ...... ... ... ......
.COL,ELECTRICAL. . . ... . i
.END BELL, ELECTRICAL. . ..............
.BUSHI NG SLEEVE. .. ..................
. BEARI NG BALL, ANNULA. . .. ............
CBOLT, MACHINE. . . ... o
.WASHER, FLAT. ... ...
. GQUARD, FAN | MPELLER. . .. .............
.WASHER, FLAT 1/2......... . ... ......
. NUT, SELF- LOCKING HE 1/2-20........
I MPELLER, FAN, CENTRI . . .. ............
NUT, PLAIN, OCTAGON. . .. ...
.WASHER, FLAT. . .. ... .
.WASHER, LOCK 5/16..................
CBOLT, MACHINE. . . ... ...
NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON. . . . ... .o
CKEY, WOODRUFF. . . ... ..
.WASHER, FLAT. . .. .. ..
NUT, SELF-LOCKING . .. ... .. ot
PULLEY, GROOVE. . .. ... ... i

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H. .. ..............

NRRRPRRPRRRRRPRPNRPRRPRRPRPRRPAMNRRRRRREN

46-1



SECTION |1

(1)
| TEM
NO

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PGOZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

75755
19207
19207
19207
O0FWVB9
19207
19207
19207
19207
19207
19207
24161
19207

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

19M7866
12414308- 018
12414307- 040
12414341- 001
12414306- 001
12414576- 169
12414419- 095
12414315- 006
12414337
12414473- 016
12414566- 001
9580
12414308- 007

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

BOLT, MACHINE. . ... ... ... .. . ..
NUT, SELF- LOCKING EX. . ... .. ... ... ..
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MB X 1.25 X 40.
BRACKET, ANGLE. . .. ........ ... ... .....
BRACKET, VEHICULAR C. . .. .............
STUD, PLAIN. ... ...
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H. .. ..............
NUT, SELF- LOCKING HE MB X 1.25......
BRACKET, ENG NE ACCE. . ...............
WASHER, FLAT ML5....................
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H M4 X 2 X 35..

END OF FlI GURE

46- 2

RPRPNNRRWRRRRERRERN






TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

-

=
e

r

o

DA
\

AN

0601A-1C

100 AVP VOLTACE REGULATOR

FI GURE 47.



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

NOoO Ok, WNPEF

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

76761
76761
76761
13499
76761
76761
76761

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4) (5)
PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NUVBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC)

GROUP 0602: GENERATOR REGULATOR
[FIG47] 100 AMP VOLTAGE REGULATOR

N3030 REGULATOR ASSEMBLY, .. ...............
N9553 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H. .. ..............
N9459 WASHER, LOCK. . ... ..
500-1114-003 WASHER, FLAT 17/64..................
N9410 NUT, PLAIN, OCTAGON. . . . ........ ...
N9467 NUT, PLAIN, CAP. . .. ...
N9465 WASHER, FLAT. . . .. ..

END OF FI GURE

47-1

(6)
Qry

RPRRERPNONBR



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

2
THROUGH
44

0603y—1c

17

MD017703MD STARTER AND SOLENO D

FI GURE 48.



SECTION |1

O©ooO~NOOUITA, WN P

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACFF
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
XAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XAFZZ
PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

24975
35510
35510
35510
35510
35510
35510
35510
35510
24617
35510
96906
24975
35510
19207
35510
35510
35510
35510
35510
96906
35510
35510
35510
35510

80205
35510
35510
35510
56161
35510
35510
35510
35510
35510
35510
35510
35510
35510
35510
35510
56161

(4)
PART
NUVBER

MD017703MD
Z0930- 78423
3249
225087
95770
78494

5955

3966

38406
444688
57022
M535206- 243
MD10071035
74980
5702711
78433
73450S
75777
MD12225340
2523
M590725- 6
MD02071025
2434

95656

M7 77095146

NAS1351- 3-6
73587

Z053- 074979
225322S
10513503
31757

78138

36900
Z095077721
73500

79144

97439

99278

97799

73502
MD14225337
10505808

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5) (6)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE (UCC) Qry

GROUP 0603: STARTER MOTOR
[FIG48 M)017703MD STARTER AND
SCLENO D

STARTER, ENG NE, ELEC. . .. .............
.WASHER, LOCK  1/2.......... ... .....
.WASHER, FLAT 1/2......... . ... ......
.LEAD, ELECTRICAL. . . . ...... ... ... ...,
I NSULATOR, BUSHING. . .. ... oo
.COVER, ACCESS. . . ... .. e
. NUT, PLAI N, SQUARE #10 - 24.........
. SCREW MACHI NE 10-24 X 7/8.........

WCK
PLUGPIPE ... ... .
PLATE, LOCK. . . .o

. SCREW MACHINE 8-32 X 3/8..........
. BRUSH SET, ELECTRI CA SET OF 8 EA..

CORING .
.BEARING SET, SLEEVE. . ...............
.HOUSI NG ELECTRICAL. . . ..............
. NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON  1/2-13..........
.WASHER, SPRING TENSI 1/2...........
CHOUSING .o
.WASHER, LOCK  1/4.. ... ... ... ... .....
. SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H 1/4-20 X 3/4..
CARMATURE, MOTOR. .. ..o
.WASHER, LOCK  #10...................
LIENK SPOOL. .o
. BOOT, VEH CULAR COWP PART CF KIT P/ N
5705042. . .. ...
. SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H 10-32 X 3/8..

. PI'N, SHOULDER, HEADLE. . . . ............
CORING
.SH FT HOUSI NG, START. . .. ............
PLUGPIPE ... ... .. .
. SCREW CAP, SOCKET HE 1/4-20 X 1...

.JUMPER, STARTING MOT. . ..............
WASHER  10........ ... ... . .
. BEARI NG WASHER, THRU. . .. .. ..........
. BEARI NG BALL, ANNULA. . .. ............
.ARM CAM LEVER BRASS. . . .............
CSHFTER FORK. Lo

PRPRRAMRPDNORNDMRPRWONRFRORMNRPNNRRPRWRR

SEAL, PLAI N ENCASED. . . . .o
| SOREW CAP, SOCKET HE 5/ 16-18 X 3/ 4.

RPRORRPRREPNRPRNNRUURRNRER



SECTION |1

(1)
| TEM
NO

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
KFFzZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

24975
35510
35510
56161
35510
35510
8N900
11083

(4)
PART
NUVBER

75249
78302
2313
10505781
77481
73503
379453- 10
3K3257

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

.DRI'VE, ENG NE, ELECTR. . .. ............
.WASHER, FLAT 10....................
NUT 10-32....... ... . . e
SOLENO D PART OF KIT P/ N 5705042. .
WASHER, FLAT 1/4.. ... .. ... ... ......
SCREW 3/8-16 X 3/8.................
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H. .. ..............
SEAL PART OF KIT P/ N 7X2525........

END OF FlI GURE

48- 2

RPWONRRRRR






SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
THROUGH
58

32
THROUGH
34

0603y—2¢c

FI GURE 49. MD017705ME STARTER AND SCLENO D



SECTION |1

=

PR e
NRPOOWONOUAWN

13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACFF

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

KFFzZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAQZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ

XAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
KFFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
KFFzZ
PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

19207

35510
35510
35510
35510
35510
35510
8E515
35510
35510
35510
35510

35510

35510
35510
35510
35510
35510
35510
35510
35510
35510
35510
35510
35510
35510

35510

35510
35510

35510
56161
35510
35510
35510
35510
35510

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12378862- 002

97416
225087
73450S
75777
3249
95770
Z053095777
225363
225165
20X- 4222
225148

MES- 76

225361
225168
ML83225267
MD07225325
225163
225364
96021
Z082095780
XA- 2265
96032

XA 1470
225154
73500

57023

225359
78138

Z0930- 78423
10505781
2313

2434

73503
225313
95656

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5)

DESCRI PTI ON AND

USAB

SOLE

LE ON CODE ( UOC)

GROUP 0603: STARTER MOTOR
[FIG49 M)017705ME STARTER AND

NO D

STARTER, ENG NE ELEC W THOUT

THERVAL PROTECTOR. . .................
. NUT, PLAI'N, H
. LEAD, ELECTR
. NUT, PLAI N, H
. WASHER, SPR
. WASHER, FLAT
. I NSULATOR, B
.ORING PART CF KIT P/ N 225362S. ..
. HOUSI NG, C. E
. WCK, FELT. .
CPLUG ...

EXAGON. . ................
I CAL. . ... .
EXAGON. . ................
NG TENSI . ...............

USHING . ................

RI NG, SEALI NG PART OF KIT P/ N

225362S. . ...
. I NSULATI ON, WASHER PART OF KIT P/ N
225362S. . ...
. CONTACT SCREWASSY. ................
. SCREW SOCKET HEAD. . ................
. BRUSH SET E
. BRUSH PLATE
.ORING PART CF KIT P/ N 225313S. ..
. FI ELD RI NG
. TERM NAL, ST
. BUSHI NG, SLE
.RING SEALING . ...... ... i
. I NSULATOR, T
. WASHER, SEAL
. SCREW #10-32 SPECIA. . ..............
. BEARI NG, BALL, ANNULA PART CF KIT P/ N
78302S. ... ..
. WASHER, THRUST PART CF KIT P/ N
78302S. ... ..

LI NK, SPOOL

49-1

LECTRICA. . ..............
ASSEMBL. . ..............

UD. ...
EVE. ...... ... ... o,

HERVAL. .. ...............
ING ... .

. JUMPER, STARTI NG MOT PART OF KIT P/ N
78354S. ... ..
. WASHER, LOCK
.SOLENO D PART OF KIT P/ N 78354S..

PART OF KIT P/ N 78354S.

qQry

RPOORRPRRRRPRPRPRERNRER P RPRRRPRRPORMNWRER B

[EEN

(R

RPRPNNRAR R



SECTION |1

(1)
| TEM
NO

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45

46
47

48

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

57

58

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
XAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ

PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

35510
80205
35510
35510
35510
35510
35510
35510

35510

35510
35510

35510

35510
35510
35510
35510
35510
35510
56161
56161

35510

24975

(4)
PART
NUVBER

36900
NAS1351- 3-6
73587

Z053- 074979
225338

2523

31757

73644

97799

74980
97800

78302

79144
97439
225337
38401
73502
99278
10513503
10505808

Z095077721

75249

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

. SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H. . .. ............
. PI'N, SHOULDER, HEADLE. . .. ............
.ORING PART OF KIT P/ N 225313S.. ..
CSHFT HOUSING .o
WASHER, LOCK. .. oo
. SCREW CAP, SOCKET HE. . ..............
. BUSHI NG, SLEEVE PART OF KIT P/ N
98401SS. . ... ...
. SEAL, PLAI N ENCASED PART OF KIT P/ N
225313S. ..
.ORING PART CF KIT P/ N 225313S. ..
. BEARI NG, WASHER, THRU PART OF KIT P/ N
225313S. ..
. WASHER, FLAT PART OF KIT P/ N

78302S. . ..
.ARM CAM LEVER BRASS. . . .............
CSHIFTER FORK. Lo
.NCSE HOUSING. . . ....... .. i
CBUSHING ..o

. BEARI NG, WASHER, THRU PART OF KIT P/ N
78302S. . ..
.DRI'VE, ENG NE, ELECTR. . .. ............

END OF FI GURE

49-2

PO RRRRR

[EEN

R

[EEN

RPRRPRUONRRERN






TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

///////\///\\ \2
A7

1y / [
AL
&

\ A
8 YN C
@/w« ~ (T
SINON
AN
N NN / /
SN s
AN ////: /
SN NN/
AN NN\
ANRNNN
A /> AN
\\\\\\\\\\\ RN
)/ AN
RPN W
</ NN
VRN NN
N/ / //////
\\\\/A,AJ/ N /N/////m/
=, PN
P NN
S AN
\ /\ AN
\ \ T
& o\ N e
A \ ! A

\ B X
\ \
\ \
\
\ \ A\
NI <
NI \
\ // //
WAy NN S
W N \
WA NN
NN AR
N\ VRN
T \
; / \
=R \
N UARANR

0613FMIC

AUXI LI ARY STARTER SOLENO D

FI GURE 50.



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

OO WNPEF

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

56161
68505
96906
81349
19207
15526

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4) (5)
PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NUVBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC)

GROUP 0603: STARTI NG MOTOR
[FITG 50 AUXI LI ARY STARTER SOLENO D

10503805 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON M6 X 1 X 20......
SBC- 4401E-1 RELAY-SOLENO D, ENG . . ...............
M535333-41 WASHER, LOCK. .. .o
MA5913/ 1-5CGC . NUT, SELF-LOCKING HE. . . .............
12417975- 006 SPACER RING .. ...... ... ... ... ... .....

DIN 934 ST Mo NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON M5 X 1...........

END OF FlI GURE

50-1

(6)
Qry

NNNNEDN



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

0606A-1-

FI GURE 51. FUEL SHUTOFF SCLENA D



SECTI ON 11
(1) (2
| TEM  SMR
NO  CODE
1 PAFzZZ
2 PAFzZ
3 PAFzz
4 PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

11083
11083
11083
11083

(4)
PART
NUVBER

1255772
9B7233
6Vv8377
4K1388

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5) (6)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE (UCC) QryY

GROUP 0606: ENG NE SAFETY CONTROLS
[FIG 51 FUEL SHUTOFF SOLENA D

SCLENO D ASSEMBLY. .. ........ ... .....
.WASHER, LOCK 8. ........ ... ... ... ....
. NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON 8-32............
SEAL, CONNECTOR TUBE. ... .............

P NN

END OF FlI GURE

51-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

9 12 15
8 — AND n— AND 14— AND
10 13 16

0607balc

FI GURE 52. | NSTRUMENT PANEL (SHEET 1 OF 3)



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

29 —

33 —
30

45 —

///
/
/ ,
/ //
=
T
\Y4 -~

46 42

44

48

52

FI GURE 52. | NSTRUVENT PANEL (SHEET 2 OF 3)

30
THROUGH
32

34
THROUGH
36

38
THROUGH
40

42
THROUGH
44

46
THROUGH
48

50
THROUGH
52

0607ba2c



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

54

61

65

AND
66
68

AND
69

53— THROUGH

53

/

64—
67—

53

A\ \/

TNNY,

53

61

53

\ STt

64

69

0607BA3C

|~ U UL NS

| NSTRUVENT PANEL (SHEET 3 OF 3)

FI GURE 52.



SECTION |1

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
XAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
XAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

XAQzZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
XAQzZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
XAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
XAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

/0000
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
ACOOO
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
ACOOO
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

96906
OFWB9

OFWB9

19207
21649
45152
96906
56493
19207
32171
96906
32171
32171
96906
32171

32171
96906
19207
32171
96906
O0FWVB9
32171
96906
32171
32171
96906
19207
19207
84256

82484
82484
19207
19207
82484
82484
19207
19207
82484
82484

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

M551113-1
12378442

12378442- 001

12378800
P3-90108
1588570
M551849- 66
SP-610-B
12414279- 001
B-3926-1
M521083N08
EM7175-3
B-3926-1
M521083N08
EMr175- 11SS

B- 3926- 1
M521083N08
12378796

B- 3926-1
M521083N08
12378798- 002
B-3926-1
M521083N08
EM/175-4
B-3926-1
M521083N08
12414419- 040
12414473- 009
ALS3-470-2.0

E- 003- 022
E- 013- 002
12378620- 002
12378618- 006
E- 003- 020
E- 013- 002
12378620- 002
12378618- 004
E- 003- 023
E- 013- 001

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0607: | NSTRUMENT OR ENG NE

CONTROL PANEL

[FTG 52 | NSTRUVENT PANEL

SWTCH ASSEMBLY. . oo oo
PANEL, VEH CULAR OPE (W TH MOUNTI NG
HOLES FOR SHI FT SELECTOR)...........
PANEL, VEH CULAR OPE W THOUT

MOUNTI NG HOLES FOR SHI FT SELECTCR. . .
RESI STOR, VARI ABLE, N. . ..o
SWTCH PUSH. . . oo oot
COVER ELECTRICAL SW ... ... ..
SCREW MACHI NE  #10-32 X 3/4.........
BUZZER. .« o oo
GAGE, PRESSURE, DI AL O L PRESSURE. . . .
U BRACKET, GAUGE. . . . o o oot
. NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG HE #8-32.........
VOLTMETER. © o o oo eeeeeeee e
U BRACKET, GAUGE. . . . o oo oo
. NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG HE #8-32.........
| NDI CATOR LI QU D QU WATER
TEMPERATURE. . . o oo oo
LU BRACKET, GAUGE. . . . oo oot
. NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG HE #8-32.........
METER, SPECI AL SCALE FUEL...........
U BRACKET, GAUGE. . . . o o oot
. NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG, HE #8-32.........
GAGE, PRESSURE, DIAL. . . oo oo e e
.U BRACKET, GAUGE. . . . o oo et
. NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG HE #8-32.........
GAGE, PRESSURE, DIAL. . . oo e
.U BRACKET, GAUGE. . . . o ot eeeee
. NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG HE  #8-32.........
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H Mt X .7 X 10...
WASHER, FLAT MA. 3. ...
NUT, PLAI N, KNURLED MiX. 70 (GRI P
RANGE 0.5 - 2.0) .t vvveenennnnnnn..
SW TCH ASSY, HAZARD HAZARD WARNI NG. .
_LAMP UNIT, VEHI CULAR . ... ...,
CSWTCH, TOGELE. . oooe e
CSWTCH, PUSH. « oo oo

52-1

(6)
qQry

[

[EE

PNRRPNRPRRRANRR

NRRPRNRPRPRNRRNR

RPRRPRRPRRPRRRRRR



SECTION |1

(1)
| TEM
NO

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

63
64

65
66
67

68
69

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
/0000
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
ACOOO
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
/0000

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PFOOO
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ

XAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

XAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

19207
19207
82484
82484
19207
82484
82484
82484
19207
19207
82484

82484
19207
19207
07479
81349
96906
96906
96906
96906
71744
71744
10236
84256

19207
32171

32171
96906
OFWB9

32171
96906

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12378620- 002
12378618- 007
E- 003- 017

E- 013- 002
12378620- 001
59L. 412

E- 003- 055
E-013-001
12378620- 001
12378618- 023
E- 003- 021

E- 013- 002
12378620- 002
12378618- 005
AM 5001
JANTX1IN3957
M535333- 37
M535206- 232
M535206- 230
M535649- 262
Cwr- 7373
CM7376
100784- 11
ALS3-470-3. 3

12414419- 042
EM7175-12

A-3307-4
M521083N08
12378722

A-3307-4
M521083N08

(5) (6)

DESCRI PTI ON AND

USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

. SW TCH, TOGGELE

. SW TCH, PUSH

SWTCH ASSY,ETHER. . . ................
.LAMP UNIT, VEHICULAR. . . . . ...........

. SWTCH, TOGGLE

. SW TCH, PUSH

PANEL, VEHI CULAR OPE. . . . ... ..........
.SEM CONDUCTOR DEVIC. . ..............

. WASHER, LOCK

. SCREW MACHI NE
. SCREW MACHI NE
.NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON. . . . ..............

. LAMP, INCANDESCENT. . .. ..............

. LAMP, | NCANDESCENT. . .. .............. 3
.PANEL, LEGEND. . . ....... ... ... ... ...
NUT, PLAI N, KNURLED M4X. 70 (&R P

g
.
—
2
p
O
L
RPRRPRPRRRRRRRR

.LAMP UNIT, VEHI CULAR. . .. ............
. SWTCH, TOGELE

ArPRPOOPNPPRMNORPREPRERPRE

RANGE 2.0 - 3.30)............... ...

SCREWMACHINE M4 X .7 X 16......... 4
TACHOVETER, ELECTRON. . . . ............. 1
UCC: LW\B, LWC, LD,

.U-BRACKET, GAUCE. . . . ................ 1
UCC: LW\B, LWC, LD,

. NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG HE  #8-32......... 2
UCC: LWB, LWC, LD,

SPEEDOMVETER. . . ... ... . i 1
.U BRACKET, GAUGE. . . ................. 1
. NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG HE  #8-32......... 2

END OF FlI GURE

52-2






SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

8

7 — THROUGH
10
12

1—— THROUGH
14
16

THROUGH
18

16 13

0607calc

FI GURE 53. AUXI LI ARY PANEL AND SW TCHES



SECTION |1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
ACOCOO
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
AOOCOO
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
ACCOO
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

19207
19207
96906
19207
19207
45152
82484
82484
19207
82484
82484
82484
45152
82484
82484
OFWB9
19207

82484

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12378453
12414419- 054
M521266- 2N
12378452
12414419- 039
1588570

E- 003- 025
59L. 420
12378620- 002
E- 013- 001

E- 003- 035
59L. 487
1913570
E-013- 001

E- 003- 024
12378618- 008
12378620- 002

E- 013- 001

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0607: | NSTRUMENT OR ENG NE

CONTRCL PANEL

[FTG 53 AUXI LI ARY PANEL AND SW TCHES

HOUSI NG, PANEL, VEHIC. . . .............

UGCC: LWB, LWC, LW\D,

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H M X .8 X 6....

UGC: LWB, LWC, LW\D,

GROWMET, NONMETALLIC. .. ... ... ..

UCC: LVB, LVWC, LD,

PANEL, VEHI CULAR OPE. . . .. ...........

UCC: LVB, LVWC, LD,

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H M4 X .7 X 8....

UCC: LVB, LVWC, LD,

COVER ELECTRICAL SW...............

UGCC: LWB, LWC, LW\D,

SW TCH ASSY, PTO ENG PTO ENGAGED. . . .

UGCC: LWB, LWC, LW\D,

SWTCH PRESSURE. . .. ..o

UGCC: LWB, LWC, LW\D,

UOC: LVB, LWC, LV\D,

DLIGHT, INDICATOR. . ..o

UCC: LVB, LVWC, LD,

SWTCH ASSEMBLY, WN W NCH I N-QUT. ..

UCC: LVB, LWC, LD,

.CAP,LENS WNCH INQUT............

UGC: LWB, LWC, LW\D,

SWTCH, TOGAELE. ..o

UGCC: LWB, LWC, LW\D,

LIGHT, INDICATOR. . ..o

UGCC: LWB, LWC, LW\D,

SW TCH ASSEMBLY, WN W NCH CONTROL. .

UCC: LVB, LVWC, LD,

UOC: LB, LW\C, LD,

CSWTCH, TOGALE. . .

UCC: LVB, LVWC, LD,

CLIGHT, INDICATOR. . ..o

UCC: LVB, LVWC, LD,

END OF FI GURE

53-1

(6)
Qry



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

2
THROUGH

103

1

%wl

LAN

(o]
[
L
LU
I
(0]
O
=

16

15

15

0607D-1C

DASHBOARD CABLE ASSEMBLY AND POWER DI STRI BUTI ON PANEL

WEC ||

FI GURE 54.

(SHEET 1 OF 7)



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

0607D-2C

FI GURE 54. WIEC || DASHBOARD CABLE ASSEMBLY AND POWER DI STRI BUTI ON PANEL
(SHEET 2 OF 7)



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

TO SHEET 4
POWER
DISTRIBUTION
PANEL

\ Xy

G

NP )
g

13 35

< w‘_)))))))

W 47 48

. 2

T e
Q

N
26

FROM SHEET 2

0607d-3c

FI GURE 54. WIEC || DASHBOARD CABLE ASSEMBLY AND POWER DI STRI BUTI ON PANEL
(SHEET 3 OF 7)



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

&

FROM
5 SHEET 3

0607d-4c

DASHBOARD CABLE ASSEMBLY AND POWER DI STRI BUTI ON PANEL

WEC | |

FI GURE 54.

(SHEET 4 OF 7)



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

\
AR N
\
\ N /\\NQ
N\ A
7 /

Vo

//VQ
/ 7/
AN /
/ \ 7/

\ \ A\
\ \ \
> A\
/ /

/ /
/ Q / /
/ 7/ \\

7
7/

0607d-9c

DASHBOARD CABLE ASSEMBLY AND POWER DI STRI BUTI ON PANEL

WEC ||

FI GURE 54.

(SHEET 5 OF 7)



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

0607d-8c

DASHBOARD CABLE ASSEMBLY AND POWER DI STRI BUTI ON PANEL

WEC ||

FI GURE 54.

(SHEET 6 OF 7)



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

0607d-7c

/
A=
=<~
S T
/N AN
VA VRN
/ S/ \ W\
RN R -
3 ;o RN
SR\ N vy \ﬂ RSN
SN Y, /N NN
\‘\‘\i‘\‘\‘\\@ Y, / \ \ N\
ey \ Y Ay / » AR
N /Y vy, A N RN
A\ vy AN AN
Iy /N

VAR
A S \
\ooo X \/\/ﬁ \/oo\ N / //
/N 00 AN D00 N 00 Y S
//\ O
{ N A NN
/N 00 AN SN T 00 v/ ooo Y S
SN \ o X oo/ / /'
Soo0 v A 00/ N0/ / /7
{0 \/ 7\ / / / s

v 0
A AN /N N/ / 7/
/N00AN DN T a0/ v / /i
SUAN \y PN / S
/00N A Y\ 00/ 1\, / //
A 0 A Z2RNR SV

‘aa\ 7/ ’ 7/

\
h / /
\A/oo\/oo\ / ’/

\ /

/ \\ Joo AN \ //« ,
Iy K 0N ALY AN NN
\\\ SN 00 AN DA AR \ //\
/7 AN N\ X0 N RN

’ /00 /\/ YN 00, \ \ A
/ 7/ A0 A ANLST N N NN
\ /oo \'7 /\ ooo \ \Y\\w NS
700 N X \/ 00,/ N\ g
\A/ 00 AN N \oo/ \oo/\ / 7/
AN N NANE S Loy
ST X A 00,/ 00/ S
£ % /AN RN7EAN /s o/ / S
\ / 700 /\ 0 Y / 7/
<% /N 00,/ S

DASHBOARD CABLE ASSEMBLY AND POWER DI STRI BUTI ON PANEL

WEC ||

FI GURE 54.

(SHEET 7 OF 7)



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

A WN P

~N O O

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACFF
PACQZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAQZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAQZZ
PAFZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ

(3)
FSCM

O0FWVB9
81349
00779
82484

00779
81349
82484

71468
19207

11083
19207
11083
81349
71468
00779

96906
36378
04071
09922
09922
09922
09922
09922
11083

19207
00779
58536
00779
03723
19207
03956
58536
96906
96906

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12420877
M43436/ 1- 2
60253- 2
596289

41274
M43436/ 1-1
913. 328

110238- 0195
12258940- 4

TN7779
12414260- 002
9G3695
M43436/ 1- 3
110- 238- 0446
3-350820- 2

M525036- 107
1003292- 07
R354273-11
SML6M 1TK6
SMS36P- 1
SC16M 1TK6
SC14M 1TK6
SMB12R- 1
7N9738

12419947
350550- 6

A- A- 55463- 06
350923-6
87097-012
12420915- 003
1805607- 40
A- A- 55464- 07
M525036- 108
M525036- 112

(5) (6)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE (UCC) QrY

GROUP 0607: | NSTRUMENT OR ENG NE

CONTRCL PANEL

[FTG 54 WEC || DASHBQOARD CABLE
ASSEMBLY AND POVER

DI STRI BUTI ON PANEL

W RI NG HARNESS, BRAN. . . .. ..o 1
CBAND, MARKER. . .« oo oo 19
_TERMNAL, QU CK DISC. ..o, 13
. CONNECTOR BODY, RECE 5
(PX1, PX2, PX12, PX13, PX14, PX17). ... ...
_TERMNAL, QU CK DIS. .o, 18
CBAND, MARKER. .+ o oo oo 33
. CONNECTOR BODY, RECE 5
( PX1A, PX2A, PX12A, PX13A, PX14A, PX17A) .
. PI N, GROOVED, HEADLES. . . . ... oovv.. .. 20
. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC 8
( PX4- PX6, PX8- PX11, PX25) . . ..\ \vvv ..
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . . vovveeen . 20
. CONNECTOR BODY, RECE  (PX7)......... 1
.PLUG, END SEAL, ELECT. ... ............ 6
CBAND, MARKER. .« o oo oo 9
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . oo 22
. TERM NAL, QUI CK DI SC
(TL158, TL159, TL162, TL163). ... .......
. TERM NAL, LUG (TL160, TL161)........
. CONNECTOR BODY, RECE  (J118)........
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . .\ veeeeeen .
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . .\ veeeeeen .
. CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . .\ vveeeeen .
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . . voeeeeen .
. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC
. CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG
(PX24, PX34, PX50, PX99) . . . ..o\t
. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . .\ vvveeeen . 3
. CONNECTOR BODY, RECE
CTERM NAL, LUG .« o v e oo
. CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG (P18).........
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL  (J2)...........
. CONNECTOR BODY, RECE  (P912)........
. CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG (J913)........
CTERM NAL, LUG o oo oo
. TERM NAL, LUG (TL152, TL153, TL501). .

,\
(]
w
=
N
BoWw
AR NOFRPNURFPW

WNRPRPRPRPWROR

54-1



SECTION |1

(1)
| TEM
NO

35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47
48

49
50
51
52

53

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

(2)
SMR

CODE

MooZZ

PAQZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAQZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
MOOZZ

PAFZZ
MOOZZ

PAFZZ
PAQZZ
PAFZZ
MOOZZ

PAFZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ

(3)
FSCM
19207

OFWB9
19207
09922
09922
09922
58536
96906
77060
77060
19207
77060

58536
77060

77060
77060
09769
19207

71468

96906
96906
11873
19207
96906
96906
96906
2EA80
96906
96906
19207
96906
11873
74025
65664
65664
96906
96906
96906
O0FWVB9
00779
19207

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4) (5) (6)
PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NUVBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC) Qry

12420924-001X605 . TUBI NG, FLEXI BLE MAKE FROM TUBI NG V
P/ N 12420924-001 (19207) X 605 MM ..

12420316 _TERMNAL, QU CK DISC. .\ v vvveeeeenn. 6
12420315 . CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG (PX26)........ 1
SVB18R- 1 . CONNECTOR BODY, RECE  (J27)......... 1
SML4M 1TK6 . CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . .\ vveeeeen . 7
SMB18P- 1 . CONNECTOR BODY, RECE  (J51)......... 1
A- A- 55464- 03 . CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG (J78,37)...... 2
MB27142- 3 . CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC  (P65)......... 1
12048074 _TERMNAL, QU CK DISC. .. vvvveeenn.. 6
12059168 TEM SPECI AL, oo oo oo 1
12417678 . CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC  (J111)........ 1
R- 71305X1405 . TUBI NG CONVOLUTED MAKE FROM Vv
TUBI NG P/ N R-71305 (77060) X 1405 MV
A- A- 55463- 03 . CONNECTOR BODY, RECE  (J2).......... 1
R- 67587X1130 " TUBI NG NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM Vv
TUBI NG P/ N R-67587 (77060) X 1130 MV
1203 4398 . CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG (PX33)........ 1
12103881 _TERMNAL, QU CK DISC. ... vvveeeenn.. 17
350922- 6 . CONTACT, ELECTRICAL  (J78).......... 3
12420924- 002X400 . TUBI NG FLEXI BLE MAKE FROM TUBING  V
P/ N 12420924- 002 (OFWB9) X 400 MM ..
CA3108E16- 10S- F8 . CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC  (PX20)........ 1

0

M535649- 262 . NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON 1/8 X 32........ 2
M535335- 30 CWASHER, LOCK NO. 6. .o ooooeeeeene 2
15195 . TERM NAL BLOCK, ELEC. .. ............. 1
12417650 . PANEL, PONER DISTRIB. ...\, 1
M535307- 303 . SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H 1/4-20 X 1/2.. 6
M527183- 52 CWASHER, FLAT 9/ 32. . oo oo 7
MS551492- 03 . SCREW MACHI NE  #6-32 X 3/4......... 2
100760 . PANEL, PONER DISTRIB. ...\ \ovvonv . 1
M535335- 61 CWASHER, LOCK 1/ 4. oo 7
M535649- 2254 . NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON 1/4 X 16........ 6
12414262 . CONNECTOR, RECEPTACL  (PX21)........ 1
MS51957- 55 . SCREW MACHI NE  #8-32 X 2 1/2....... 2
10613- 64004 . TERM NAL BLOCK, ELEC. .. ............. 1
10476- 103 CTERM NAL, QU CK DISC. .. oo 78
SPHS- 224- 9 CSPACER, SLEEVE. . . .ot 2
SPHS- 274- 9 CSPACER, SLEEVE. . . .ot 2
M515795- 847 CWASHER, FLAT NO. 8. ..o oo, 2
M535338- 137 CWASHER, LOCK NO. 8. .o v oo 2
M535649- 284 . NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON  5/32-32......... 2
12420555 . COVER, TERM NAL BOAR. ... ....o'vr... 1
42844- 1 .TERM NAL, QU CK DISC (TB2)......... 2
12420937- 006 .CIRCU T BREAKER 25 AMP (CB20, CB60, 3
OBB7) . v e ee e

54-2



SECTION |1

(1)

| TEM
NO
76
77
78
79

80
81

82
83

84
85
86
87
88
89
90

91

92

93

94

95

96
97
98

99
100

(2)
SMR
CODE
PACZZ
PACZZ
PACZZ
PACZZ

PAQZZ
PACQZZ

PACQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ

PAQZZ

PAQZZ

PAQZZ

PACQZZ

PACQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PACQZZ
PACQZZ

(3)
FSCM
11873
19207
19207
19207

19207
19207

19207
77342

77342
19207
2E480
19207
2EA80
19207
2EA80

2E480

2E480

19207

2E480

2E480

19207
19207
96906

96906
96906

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)

PART
NUVBER
19310- 04P- 1
12420937- 004
12420937- 005
12420937- 002

12420938- 004
12414270- 001

12418342
VF4- 15H11- S05

VF4- 15F11- S05
12414270- 002
75572
12419927- 003
75588
12419927- 002
59056

59099

59158

12419928- 002

30521

23433

12419928- 006
12419928- 008
M525036- 157

M535307- 308
M525036- 113

(5) (6)
DESCRI PTI ON AND

USABLE ON CODE (UOC) Qry
. CIRCU T BREAKER MAN 10 AMP ( CB22, 8
CB30, CB39, CB40, CB42, CB74, CB77). . .. ..
.CIRCU T BREAKER (CB21, CB23, CB41, 8

CB44, CB49, CB71,CB76,CB79) . . . ........
.C RCU T BREAKER 20 AMP (CB36, CB37, 4

CB38, CB70) . .« veeeeeeeee e
.CIRCU T BREAKER 8 AMP (CB54, CB65, 4
CB66, CB73) . o o veeeeeeeee e
.CIRCU T BREAKER 15 AMP (CB78)... 1

. RELAY, ELECTROVAGNET 12V (K2, K6, K7, 10
K13, K20, K27-31) . ..o

. SEM CONDUCTOR DEVI C (D1A/ B, 2A/B). 2
. RELAY, ELECTROVAGNET 24V (K11,K15, 5
K19, K24, K53) . .\

. RELAY, ELECTROVAGNET 12V (K8- K10,

KB2) . vt

. RELAY, ELECTROVAGNET 24V (K1, K32).
CINSULATOR. o o eee e e

. CONTACT ASSEMBLY, EL........oooo....
INSULATOR. .« oove oo

. CONTACT ASSEMBLY, EL................

. CLI P, RETAI NI NG (D1- D3, K1, K2, K6- K13, 10
K15, K19, K20, K24, K27- K32, K52, K53) .

. CLI P, RETAINING (CB21- CB23, CB30, 35
CB36, CB38, CB39, CB41- CB45, CBAS, CBSO0),

CB53, CB54, CB63, CB65- CB68, CB71, CB73,
CB76-CB79) .+ e

. POLARI ZI NG KEY, ELEC  ( CB20, CB35, 11
CB37, CB40, CB49, CB70, CB72, CB74) . . . . ..
.TERM NAL, QUI CK DI SC (D1-D3, K2, K6, 76
K8- K13, K15, K19, K20, K24, K27, K28,

K30-K32, K52) . .\
.TERM NAL, QUI CK DI SC (K1, K2, K6, K8, 29
K9, K11, K12, K19, K20, K24, K27, K29, K30,

K31, KB3) . oo vttt
.TERM NAL, QUI CK DI SC  (CB21- CB23, 35
CB30, CB36, CB38, CB39, CB41- CB45, CB48,

CB50, CB53, CB54, CB63, CB65- 68, CB71,

CB73, CB76-79) . . e

D

AP EFEPNN®

. TERM NAL, QUI CK DI SC ( CB20, CB37, 6
CB70, CB72) . e
. TERM NAL, QUI CK DI SC ( CB35, CB40, 5
CBA9, CBTA) . . oo

JTERM NAL, LUG ...
. SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H 1/4-20 X 5/8..
TERMNAL, LUG ..o

gL N

54-3



SECTION |1

(1)
| TEM
NO

101
102
103
104
105

106
107

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACZZ
PACGZZ
PACZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

96906
96906
96906
15526
D8286

19207
19207

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4) (5)

PART DESCRI PTI ON AND

NUVMBER USABLE ON CODE ((UCC)
M535335- 62 .WASHER, LOCK  5/16..................
M525036- 109 CTERM NAL, LUG ..o
M535307- 334 .BOLT, MACHINE 5/16-18 X 1..........
933- MbX12 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H. .. ..............
DI N9021-5, 3- 100H WASHER, FLAT M. 3...................

V- C-B3B
12414624 SWTCH PUSH START/INHIBIT..........
12420937- 004 CRCU T BREAKER 15 AMP  (CB50). ..

LAD, LVD,

END OF FlI GURE

54-4

R



SECTION |1

FI GURE 55.

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
122

TO SHEET 3

15

0607HALC

WIEC ||| DASHBOARD CABLE ASSEMBLY AND POAER DI STRI BUTI ON PANEL
(SHEET 1 OF 10)



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

FROM SHEET 1

0607HAZC

FI GURE 55. WIEC |11 DASHBOARD CABLE ASSEMBLY AND POWER DI STRI BUTI ON PANEL
(SHEET 2 OF 10)



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

29
FROM SHEET 1

0607ha3c

FI GURE 55. WIEC ||| DASHBOARD CABLE ASSEMBLY AND POWER DI STRI BUTI ON PANEL
(SHEET 3 OF 10)



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

FROM SHEET 3

0607HA4C

FI GURE 55. WIEC ||| DASHBOARD CABLE ASSEMBLY AND POWER DI STRI BUTI ON PANEL
(SHEET 4 OF 10)



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

TO SHEET 7
POWER
DISTRIBUTION
PANEL

41— g -
S
40\;?%:\%\ -2 58
6\%\ %2:% 38
NS

TO SHEET 6

0607haSc

FI GURE 55. WIEC |11 DASHBOARD CABLE ASSEMBLY AND POWER DI STRI BUTI ON PANEL
(SHEET 5 OF 10)



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

23
FROM SHEET 5

13 7S
67 /;)yﬂ i
%ﬁi %\

2/ P 23
L
68
FIGQURE 55. WEC ||| DASHBOARD CABLE ASSEMBLY AND POVER DI STRI BUTI ON PANEL

(SHEET 6 OF 10)



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

0607ha7c

DASHBOARD CABLE ASSEMBLY AND POWER DI STRI BUTI ON PANEL

WEC |11

FI GURE 55.

(SHEET 7 OF 10)



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

/ \

/
\ \ \

N N 4 \ \
nTa L) \ \NQ

/\ /
/ 7 N/
\

Voo

\
AN,
SN /
/ N/

\ \ \

\ \ \ //
—— \
ST

Yy

0607ha8c

DASHBOARD CABLE ASSEMBLY AND POWER DI STRI BUTI ON PANEL

WEC |1

FI GURE 55.

(SHEET 8 OF 10)



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

101

101

7Y
/N 00
SN E Y

/
/
/
/
2N \
/ AN

’ \
7% ¥
— / O@O /X/ /\MW\ X/

\

/N

Za

o
Q

100

102

0607HASC

DASHBOARD CABLE ASSEMBLY AND POWER DI STRI BUTI ON PANEL

WEC |11

FI GURE 55.

(SHEET 9 OF 10)



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

13

10

m

107
106

104

0607hal0

DASHBOARD CABLE ASSEMBLY AND POWER DI STRI BUTI ON PANEL

WEC |1

FI GURE 55.

(SHEET 10 OF 10)



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

A WN P

~N O O

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACFF
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAFZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAQZZ
PAFZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

O0FWVB9
81349
00779
82484

00779
81349
82484

71468
19207

11083
19207
11083
81349
19207
00779

96906
ORYZ9
OFWB9
OFWB9
OFWB9
OFWB9
OFWB9
OFWB9

09922
09922
09922
09922
09922
11083

19207
00779
58536
00779

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12421781
M43436/ 1- 2
60253- 2
596289

41274
MA3436/ 1-1
913. 328

110238- 0195
12258940- 4

TN7779
12414260- 002
9G3695
MA3436/ 1- 3
12414268- 001
3-350820- 2

M525036- 107
12129750
12421842
12421839
12421836
12421841
12421840

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0607: | NSTRUMENT OR ENG NE
CONTROL PANEL
[FTG 55 WEC |11 DASHBOARD CABLE

ASSEMBLY AND POVER
DI STRI BUTI ON PANEL

WRING HARNESS, DAS. .. ..............
.BAND, MARKER. . . . ... ... .
.TERM NAL, QUCK DISC. ... ... ...

. CONNECTOR BQDY, RECE

(PX1, PX2, PX12, PX13, PX14, PX17) ... ...
.TERMNAL, QUCK DIS. ...
.BAND, MARKER. . . . .. ... ... ...

. CONNECTOR BQDY, RECE

(PX1A, PX2A, PX12A, PX13A, PX14A, PX17A) .
. PI' N, GROOVED, HEADLES. ... ...........

. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC

(PX4-6, PX8-11, PX25) . . . oo
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . ...\
. CONNECTOR BODY, RECE  (PX7)........
.PLUG END SEAL, ELECT. ..............
CBAND, MARKER. . .+ o v v
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . ..\t

. TERM NAL, QUI CK DI SC

(TL158, TL159, TL162, TL163)..........
. TERM NAL, LUG (TL160, TL161).......
(P115, 116, PX33) . . .
CHANGER PIPE. ...\
. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC  (PX33).......
(P115, 116) . . . .
. I NSERT, ELECT, CONN  (PX33).........
. CABLE SEAL, ELECTRIC (PX33).......

. TERM NAL, SOCKET

. PLUG, END SEAL, ELECT

12420924- 003X113 . TUBI NG, NONVETALLI C  MAKE FROM P/ N

0

SML6M 1TK6
SC16M 1TK6
SC14M 1TK6
SMB36P- 1
SMB12R- 1
7N9738

12419947
350550- 6
A- A- 55463- 06
350923-6

R- 67587 (77060) X 1130 MM .........
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . .............
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. .. .............
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. .. .............

. CONNECTOR BQDY, PLUG
. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC
. CONNECTOR BQDY, PLUG

(PX24, PX34, PX50) . . . . o\ ooe oot

. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC

.CIRWACT ELECTRICAL. . ..............

. CONNECTCOR BQODY, RECE

. CONTACT, RECEPTACLE. . . .............

55-1

(6)
qQry



SECTION |1

(1)
| TEM

(2)
SMR

NO  CODE

34
35
36
37
38

39

40
41
42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

59
60

61
62

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
MOOZZ

PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAQZZ
PAFZZ
PAQZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAQZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
MOQOzZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

03773
19207
03956
58536
19207

19207

98410
96906
OFWB9

19207
19207
19207
11139
19207
19207
09922
09922
09922
96906
96906
77060
77060
19207
58536
19207

09769
71468

58536
20999

O0FWVB9
OFWB9
OFWB9
OFWB9
OFWB9
OFWB9
OFWB9
65664

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

87097-012
12420915- 003
1805607- 40

A- A- 55464- 07
12420924- 007X140
5

12420924- 001X605

BB-837- 10
M525036- 112
12420316

12420315
12421847
12421846
114017
12421845
12421844
SML4M 1TK6
SMB18R- 1
SMB18P- 1
M525036- 150
M527142-3
12048074
12059168
12417678

A- A- 55463- 03
12420924- 002X400

350922-6
CA3108E16- 10S- F8
0

A- A- 55464- 03
EPS- 300- 3/ 8X100

12421838
12421834
12421832- 001
12421837
12421833- 001
12421833- 002
12421832- 002
SPHS-274-9

(5) (6)
DESCRI PTI ON AND

USABLE ON CODE (UOC) QrY
. CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG (P18)......... 1
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL  (J2). ... \\. .. 14
. CONNECTOR BODY, RECE  (P912)........ 2
. CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG  (J913)........ 1
. TUBI NG, NONMVETALLI C  MAKE FROM Vv
TUBI NG P/ N R-71305 (77060) X
1405 MM . oo oo

. TUBI NG FLEXI BLE MAKE FROM TUBING  V
P/N. 12420924- 001 (19207) X 605 MM .
CTERMNAL, LUG .« oo oo

. TERM NAL, LUG (TL152, TL153, TL501) D.

. TERM NAL, QUI CK DI SC

(TL150, TL154- 157, TL502) . ...\ vvo ...

. CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG (PX26)........

. CONTACT, PI N, ELECTR  (J117)........

. CAP, CONNECTOR, ELECT  (J117)........
.PLUG, END SEAL, ELEC (J117).........

. BACKSHELL, STRAIN RE  (J117)........

. CONNECTOR, RECEPTACL  (J117)........

. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . ..\ vveeeee .

. CONNECTOR BODY, RECE  (J27).........

. CONNECTOR BODY, RECE  (J51).........
.TERM NAL, LUG (TL190)..............

. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC ~ (P65).........
_TERM NAL, QU CK DISC. ... vveeeenn..
ATEM SPECIAL. oo oo oo

. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC  (J111)........

. CONNECTOR BODY, RECE  (J2)..........
TUBI NG FLEXI BLE MAKE FROM TUBING  V
P/ N 12420924- 002 (OFWB89) X 400 MM . .

. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL  (J78).......... 3
. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC  (PX20)........

PRPNORRPRRRPORRPNRARL, OW-SN

[EEN

. CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG (J78)......... 1
. I NSULATI ON SLEEVI NG MAKE FROM Vv
SLEEVI NG P/ N EPS-300-3/8 (20999) X

100 MM .o

. CONNECTOR, ELECTRI CA  (P115, 116). . ..

. SEAL, CONNECTOR, ELEC  (P115, 116). . ..

. RETAI NER, ELECTRI CAL  (P116)........

. ADAPTER, CABLE CLAMP (P115, 116). ...

. ADAPTER, CABLE CLAMP (P115, 116).. ..
CSTRAIN RELIEF. .. oo

. RETAI NER, ELECTRI CAL  (P115)........
VSPACER, SLEEVE. . ...\

NFPPFPNNEDNDN

55-2



SECTION I TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P
(1) (2 (3) (4) (5)

| TEM  SMR PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NO CODE FSCM  NUMBER USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)
71 PAOZZ 96906 MS15795- 847 .WASHER FLAT (TBl1 COVER)...........
72 PAOZZ 96906 MS35338- 137 _WASHER LOCK NO. 8. ........couun....
73 PACZZ 96906 MB35649- 284 .NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON 5/32-32.........
74 PACZZ OFWB9 12420555 .COVER TERM NAL BOAR . ..............
75 PAQZZ 74025 10476-103 _TERMNAL, QUCK DISC. ... oooeeen. ..
76 PAQZZ 00779 42844-1 .TERM NAL, QU CK DISC (TB2).........
77 PAQZZ 56501 RA257 . TERM NAL, QUI CK DI SC (TBL1, TB2).....
78 PAOZZ 96906 MS35649- 262 . NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON 1/8 X 32........
79 PAOZZ 96906 MBS35335-30 _WASHER LOCK NO.6. ... ..o ..
80 PAOZZ 11873 15195 . TERM NAL BLOCK, ELEC................
81 PAOZZ 19207 12417650 .PANEL, PONER DISTRIB. . .. ...t ..
82 PAOZZ 96906 MBS35307-303 . SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H 1/4-20 X 1/ 2.
83 PAOZZ 96906 MS27183-52 CWASHER FLAT  9/32. ... ..
84 PAOZZ 96906 MS51492-03 . SCREW MACHI NE  #6-32 X 3/4.........
85 PACZZ 19207 12414262 . CONNECTOR, RECEPTACL  (PX21)........
86 PAQZZ 2E480 100760 .PANEL, PONER DISTRIB. . ... ... ..
87 PAOZZ 96906 MBS35335-61 CWASHER LOCK 1/ 4. .o
88 PAOZZ 96906 MB35649- 2254 .NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON 1/4 X 16........
89 PAOZZ 96906 MS51957-55 . SCREW MACHI NE  #8-32 X 2 1/2.......
90 PACZZ 11873 10613- 64004 . TERM NAL BLOCK, ELEC................
91 PAOZZ 65664 SPHS-224-9 _SPACER SLEEVE. .. ...,
92 PAOZZ 19207 12420937- 006 . CI RCUI T BREAKER ( CB20, CB67, CB80) . .
93 PAOZZ 11873 19310-04P-1 . CI RCU T BREAKER, MAN  ( CB22, CB30,

CB39, CB40, CB42, CB74, CB77)
94 PAOZZ 19207 12420937- 002 . Cl RCU T BREAKER

(CB54, CB65, CB66, CB73) ) . . . vveeen. ..
95 PACZZ 19207 12420937- 004 . Cl RCU T BREAKER

(CB21, CB23, CB35, CB41, CB43, CB44, CB49
CB71,CB76,CB79) ......... ... ...

96 PAOZZ 19207 12420937- 005 . Cl RCU T BREAKER

(CB36, CB37, CB38, CB70) . . . .. veee ...
97 PACZZ 19207 12420938- 004 .CIRCU T BREAKER (CB78)............
98 PAOZZ 19207 12414270-001 . RELAY, ELECTROVAGNET

(K2, K6, K7, K13, K20, K27-31) . . . .. ... ...
99 PAOZZ 19207 12418342 . SEM CONDUCTOR DEVI C (D1, D2, D3). . .
100 PAQZZ 77342 VF4-15F11-S05 . RELAY, ELECTROVAGNET

(K8, K9, K10, K52) . .. ..ot
101 PAQZZ 19207 12414270- 002 . RELAY, ELECTROVAGNET

(K1, K25, K26, K32, K37) . ..o oo
102 PAQZZ 77342 VF4-15H11-S05 . RELAY, ELECTROVAGNET

(K11, K19, K24, K34, K53) . ... oo oo
103 PAOZZ 96906 MB25036- 157 CTERMNAL, LUG . oo oo
104 PAOZZ 96906 MB35307- 308 . SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H 1/ 4-20 X 5/ 8.
105 PAQZZ 96906 M525036- 113 CTERMNAL, LUG .o oo oo
106 PAQZZ 96906 MB35335- 62 _WASHER LOCK 5/ 16. . ... .vvoeeen.. ..
107 PAQZZ 96906 MB35307- 334 .BOLT, MACHINE 5/16-18 X 1..........
108 PAQZZ 81205 BACT12ACY CTERMNAL, LUG .o oo

55-3

OWNEFEPNONPFPRPNOOFRENNONERENNDDN

D

PNNNEDN



SECTION |1

(1)
| TEM

(2)
SMR

NO  CODE

109
110
111
112

113
114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122
123

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ

PAQZZ

PAQZZ

PAQZZ

PAQZZ

PAQZZ

PAQZZ

PAFZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM
OFVB9
19207
2E480
19207

2E480
2E480

2E480

2E480

19207

2E480

2E480

19207

19207

19207
19207

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)

PART
NUVBER
12419928- 001
12419927- 003
75572
12419927- 002

75588
59056

59099

59158

12419928- 002

30521

23433

12419928- 008

12419928- 006

12414624
12420937- 004

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

. TERM NAL, QUI CK DI SC
(K25, K26, K34, K37) . .+ oo oo
. CONTACT ASSEMBLY, EL................
CINSULATOR. v veeeee e
. CONTACT ASSEMBLY, EL................
CINSULATOR. o oee oo
. CLI P, RETAI NI NG
(D1- DB, K1, K2, K6- 13, K15, K19, K20, K24,
K27- K32, K52, K53)
. CLI P, RETAI NI NG
(CB21- 23, CB30, CB36, CB38, CB39, CB41- 45
CB48, CB50, CB53, CB54, CB63, CN65- 68,
CB71, CB73, CB76-79) . ..o oo oo
. POLARI ZI NG KEY, ELEC
( CB20, CB35, CB37, CB40, CB49, CB71, CB72,
o= 72 I
. TERM NAL, QUI CK DI SC
(D1- D3, K2, K6, K8- K13, K15, K19, K20, K24,
K27, K28, K30- K32, K52) . . ..o
. TERM NAL, QUI CK DI SC
(K1, K2, K6, K8, K9, K11, K12, K19, K20, K24,
K27, K29, K30, K31, K53) . . ..o
. TERM NAL, QUI CK DI SC

(CB21- 23, CB30, CB36, CB38, CB39, CB41- 45,

CB48, CB50, CB53, CB63, CB65- 68, CB71,
CB73, CB76-79) . v veeeee e
. TERM NAL, QUI CK DI SC
(CB35, CB40, CB49, CB74) . .. o oo vve o
. TERM NAL, QUI CK DI SC
(CB20, CB37, CB70, CB72) . .. oo oovveee
CSWTCH, PUSH. . o oeee oo
Cl RCUI T BREAKER ( CB50)
UOC: LAD, LVD,

END OF FlI GURE

55-4

N

OFRLFPDNDN

33

13

89

32

33

[E






TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

2
THROUGH

5

1

\
A\

\
N\
N \
L NS
\
\\\\\ J

N %/

N

N
"/ \\.

0608B-1-

TURN SI GNAL CONTRCL

FI GURE 56.



SECTI ON 11
(1) (2
| TEM  SMR
NO  CODE
1 PAOOO
2 PAQZZ
3 Xpozz
4 PAQZZ
5 XDOzZ

(3)
FSCM

82484
31550
82484
80204
82484

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4) (5)
PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NUVBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC)

GROUP 0608: M SCELLANEQUS | TEMS
[FITG 56 TURN SI GNAL CONTRCL

E- 003- 036 CONTROL, DIRECTIONAL. . .. .............
511357- 46 .SCREWMACHINE M3 X .5 X 4.0.......
288. 528 .COVER, DUST. ........ ... ... ..
B1831DHO40016N . SCREW CAP, SOCKET HE M4 X .7 X 16..
288. 457 .BRACKET, MOUNT. . ... ... o

END OF FlI GURE

56-1

Qry

RPNR PR



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

0608m-1-

FLASHER UNI T

FI GURE 57.



SECTION |1

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

15526
19200
19207

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4) (5)
PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NUVBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC)

GROUP 0608: M SCELLANEQUS | TEMS
[FIG 57 FLASHER UNI' T

933- Mb6X12 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H M6 X 1 X 12....
12524631-1 WASHER, FLAT M5. ...... ... ... .......
12418344 FLASHER, SOLID STATE. . ...............

END OF FI GURE

57-1

(6)
Qry

= WwN



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

0608n-2c

FI GURE 58. SCLENO D VALVE ASSEMBLY



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

OO WNPEF

O © oo

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
MOOZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

19207
19207
19207
81343
81343
OFWB9

19207
OTE27
81343
93061

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12414419- 054
12414419- 055
12417379

2- 130109NS
4-2 100202BA
12420572- 004X

12417630
F268-4-0
4-4-100102BA
207ACBHS- 4

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0608: M SCELLANEQUS | TEMS
[FI'G58 SOLENO D VALVE ASSEMBLY

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H Mo X .8 X 6....
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H Ms X 0.8 X 8...
BRACKET, MULTIPLE AN. . ...............
PLUG PIPE. .. ....... ... ... . .. ..
ELBONWPIPE TOTUBE..................
TUBI NG, NONMETALLI C  MAKE FROM HOSE

P/ N: NT-10004- BLK (79470), CUT TO

VALVE, SOLENO D, FAN CLUTCH..........
ADAPTER, STRAIGHT, TU. . . .. ............
ADAPTER, STRAIGHT, P. . .. ..............
COUPLING PIPE. . ... ... ..

END OF FI GURE

58-1

(6)
Qry

RPRERENDD

R S =



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

, / N
/ N e 2

/ A 4 T

7 g e

\ \
\ g
N\ - \ TN
B ¢ - \ \ -
T \_~ - X
/ { P s )" (U
| AN 77 TN -7\ X \
\ e 2T N TN A 2N
| N~ P D i N W 0
s _27 T TN A7 \ 7 N TN X7 \ >
) 27 -7« - \ A
Pt \ \ ¢ X N z
) = P, X Nt TN TN
) Pt W N G e A
z - -
L7 TN e NN T
217 _ - ~
ey /(6\)\ SN NN TN AT T - J
e AT AN N N TN XN 7 e
< 2NN TN AT N -
M2 NN\ N U Pt N e e
i AN VTN TN TN - - -
) ¢ \6_\)\ N N LT e -
K i\ \ Rt LT < e
Y N R K T T s
DSEAN \ \ R N7 P -
o \ \\\ o e e _ -
N o e
N RN Ca N - - -
A\ A \ W W e -7 ~
\ NURRNEERN RN N\ - - e
\ W AN % - -
Y N N W 2 ~ s
N\ NN W g P
A W eI g
AN N =g 7
N\ N\ P -
\ \ -7 -
N C\\\ - e
N A -

FI GURE 59.

0608E-1C
CTI'S ELECTRONI C CONTROL UNI T, ECU DI MVER MODULE AND
FREQUENCY ECU



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

A WN P

O O oo

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ

(3)
FSCM

1CwWe2
19207
19200
15526

52304
19207

19207
19207
19207
19207

(4)

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5) (6)

PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NUVBER USABLE ON CODE ( UOC) qQry
GROUP 0608: M SCELLANEOUS | TEMS
[FIG 59 CTI'S ELECTRONI C CONTROL UNI T,
ECU DI MVER MODULE AND
FREQUENCY ECU
95505 RELAY, ELECTROVAGNET. . ..o 1
12421174 RESI STOR, FIXED, FILM . ..o oo 1
12524631- 1 WASHER, FLAT  MB. . oo oo 3
DI N933- M6X16- 8. 8 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H Ms X 1 X 16.... 3
-AdC
673204 MODULATOR ASSEMBLY, UNIT, CTIS..... 1
12417975- 006 SPACER, RING 6. 4MM | D, 18MM OD, 6MM 4
THD DI A oo oo
12414474- 010 NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON M6 X 1.0......... 2
12420264 BRACKET, MOUNTING. .+« « o e e 1
12378784- 001 VOLTAGE REGULATOR S. ..o oo, 1
12414310- 044 SCREWTAPPING MB X 13.............. 2

END OF FI GURE

59-1



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1
2
11— AND

3

8
THROUGH
7 12

E——

S Tm=————
\

\

16

) 10
RO

0608A-1C

100A REVERSE POLARI TY RELAY AND STARTER SHUNT

FI GURE 60.



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

O©CooO~NOOITA, WN P

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ

(3)
FSCM

55156
1FHO8
96906
19207
19207
64678
19207
96906
19207
96906
96906
80502
19207
19207
19207
19207

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

2111B

DI N5S55MB
M535338- 46
12421266
12421186- 003
000933 006058
12258937-1
M535338- 103
7365486
M515795- 908
M535338- 100
M535215- 53
12414308- 002
12414419- 058
12414560- 011
12414315- 003

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0608: M SCELLANEQUS | TEMS

[FIG 60 100A REVERSE POLARI TY RELAY

AND STARTER SHUNT

RELAY, ELECTROVAGNET. . .. .............
. NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON MB X 1.25.......
.WASHER, LOCK  3/8...................
COVER, TERM NAL BOAR. ... .............
BELLOWS, PROTECTION. . . ... ... .. ... ..
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H. . .. .............
SHUNT, INSTRUVENT. . . .................
.WASHER, LOCK  3/8........ ... ... ....
. SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H .375-16 X 5/8.
.WASHER, FLAT NO. 10.................
.WASHER, LOCK NO. 10.................
. SCREW MACHI NE #10-32 X 3/8........
NUT, SELF-LOCCKING E Ms X 1..........
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H Ms X .8 X 16...
WASHER, SPRING TENSI  Mb. ............
NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON Mo X .8..........

END OF FlI GURE

60-1

(6)
Qry

DOOOBRNNNNNEPENWND_AO©OPE



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

3
THROUGH

15

2 -

=3

< @\é/ﬂﬂw&

\
\
\
/

Y~

10

AG09H-1-

HEADLAMP ASSEMBLY

FI GURE 61.



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

O©CooO~NOUITA, WN PR

13

14
15

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ

PACQZZ
PACQZZ

(3)
FSCM

96906
5A910
19207
19207
19207
19207
96906
96906
19207

19207
45152
19207
19207

19207
19207

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4) (5)
PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NUVBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC)

GROUP 0609: LI GHTS
[FIG 61 HEADLAMP ASSEMBLY

M551968- 2 NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON 1/4-28...........
ACC- 6134 HEADLIGHT. .. ... ..
8741492 . ADAPTER, CONNECTOR. . . . .. ............
8741442 . GROMMVET, NONVETALLIC. ... ...t
8741441 .MOUNT, RESILIENT. .. .................
5310615 .WASHER, FLAT 1/4....... ... .. ........
M535338- 44 .WASHER, LOCK  1/4.. ... ... ... ... ....
M551968- 2 . NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON 1/4-28..........
8741437 . SCREW EXTERNALLY RE 1/4-20 X

29/ 32, .
8741446 RING RETAINING .. .. ... o
2HE692 . LAMP ASSEMBLY. ... ... ... ... .. ...
7538146 . SCREW EXTERNALLY RE 1/4-20 X 1

316, .
8741447 .RETAINER, LENS. . ........ ... ... ... ....

UCC: LAB, LAC, LAD, LWB, LWC, LVD,
8741461 CHOUSING LIGHT. ..o
8741435 NUT BLANK  7/32. ... ..

END OF FlI GURE

61-1

(6)
Qry

WWWWwwwNOoO

N

N -



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

4
3 —— THROUGH
20
14
13— THROUGH
20

14

0609G-1C

FI GURE 62. COWPCSI TE TAI LLI GHT ASSEMBLY



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

O©CooO~NOUITA, WN PR

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

44940
19207
96906
19207
19207
19207
19204
19207
19207
58536
81348
19207
19207
96906
19207
19207
19207
19207
19207
19207

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

800- 2010
12414570- 013
MB52125-1
11639520
8338566
8338567
572929
12360870-1
12360850- 2
A52463- 2- 13
W L-00111/ 66
11639519-2
11639535
M535206- 263
7526015
8747995
12357897
11639538-1
12357896
11639537

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND

USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0609: LI GHTS
[FIG 62 COWPOSI TE TAI LLI GAT ASSSEMBLY

SCREW CAP,

HEXAGON H M X .8 X 20...

WASHER, LOCK Mb.3......... ... .......
STOP LIGHT-TAILLIGH . ...............
CHOUSING LIGHT. ..o
.SHELL, ELECTRICAL CO. . ..............

. BEZEL, I NSTRUVENT ND. . ..o
CRETAINER LENS. . . oo oo

END OF FlI GURE

62-1

(6)
Qry

RPRRPRRPRRRPARPRRPRRERPREADMNDMNREN



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

4
3 — THROUGH
9

0609D-1k

FI GURE 63. CAB AND DOOR CLEARANCE AND MARKER LI GHTS



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
| TEM  SMR PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NO CODE FSCM  NUMBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC) Qry

GROUP 0609: LI GHTS
[FITG 63 CAB AND DOCOR CLEARANCE AND
MARKER LI GHTS

1 PAQZZ 84256 ALS3-470-2.0 NUT, PLAI N, KNURLED MiX. 70 (GRI P 36
RANGE 0.5 = 2.0) ' 'vveeeennnnnn..
2 PAOZZ OFVB9 12421469 GASKET, LI GHT, MARKER CLEARANCE. . . . .. 9
3 PAOZZ OFWB9 12417654-003 LI GHT, MARKER, CLEARA. . . ..o oo veee . 9
4 PAOZZ 96906 M535649- 264 . NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON  1/8-32.......... 2
5 PAOZZ 96906 M535335-58 CWASHER, LOCK NO. 6. . oo oo 2
6 PAOZZ 96906 M535206- 233 . SCREW MACHI NE  #6-32 X 7/8......... 1
7 PAOZZ 81348 WL-00111/60 . LAMP, | NCANDESCENT. . .« oo oo 1
8 PAOZZ 96906 Ms35206- 261 . SCREW MACHI NE  #10-24 X .375....... 2
9 PAOZZ 96906 MS35421-1 CLENS, LEGHT. o e oo 1
10 PAQZZ 19207 12414419- 042 SCREWMACHINE Mt X .7 X 16......... 36

END OF FI GURE

63-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

6
5 —— THROUGH
1

0609d-2c

FI GURE 64. CHASSI S CLEARANCE AND MARKER LI GHTS



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(1) (2 (3) (4) (5) (6)
I TEM  SMR PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NO CODE FSCM  NUMBER USABLE ON CODE ((UCC) Qry
GROUP 0609: LI GHTS
[FI'G 64 CHASSI S CLEARANCE AND MARKER
LI GHTS
1 PAOQZZ 19207 12414315-003 NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON M4 X . 7.......... 38
2 PAQZZ D8286 DI N9021-5,3-100H WASHER, FLAT M5.3................... 40
V- C- B3B
3 PAQZZ 44940 800-2010 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H M5 X .8 X 20.. 16
4 PAQZZ 56161 10504502 SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H M X .8 X 25... 28
5 PAQZZ OFWB9 12417654-004 LI GHT, MARKER, CLEARA. . . .. .. .. ........ 7
6 PAQZZ 96906 MS35649-264 . NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON 1/8-32.......... 2
7 PAQZZ 96906 MS35335-58 .WASHER, LOCK NO.6.................. 1
8 PAQZZ 96906 Ms35206-233 . SCREW MACHI NE  #6-32 X 7/8......... 1
9 PAQZZ 81348 WL-00111/60 . LAMP, | NCANDESCENT. . .. .............. 1
10 PAQGZZ 96906 MsS35206-261 . SCREW MACHI NE  #10-24 X .375....... 2
11 PAQGZZ 96906 MS35421-2 LENS, LIGHT. ..o 1

END OF FI GURE

64-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

4
3—— THROUGH
1

1

] gﬁg

3

J

0609e-1c

FI GURE 65. BACKUP LI GHT



SECTION |1

| TEM

NO

[y

RPOOWOO~NOOOUITA,WNPE

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

80204
96906
5A910
58536
19207
19207
19207
19207
5A910
19207
58536

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4) (5)
PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NUVBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC)

GROUP 0609: LI GHTS
[FITG 65 BACKUP LI GHT

B1821BHO38C075D SCREW CAP, HEXAGON 3/8-16 X 23/32...

M535338- 46 WASHER, LOCK 3/8...................
AC12901 LIGHT, BACKUP. . . . ... ... e
A52463-2-13 . LAMP, INCANDESCENT. . . . .............
8338566 .SHELL, ELECTRICAL CO...............
8338567 .WASHER, SLOTTED 6.................
7320642 CCLIP,RETAINING ..o
7320641 . SCREW MACHI NE #10-24 X 63/64.....
AC- 19202 JLENS LIGHT. .o
7320658 CORING .
A52463- 2-03 . LAMP, | NCANDESCENT. . .. .............

END OF FI GURE

65-1

(6)
Qry

PRPRROORREPERENN



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
10

0609F-1C

FI GURE 66. BLACKOUT DRI VE LI GHT



SECTION |1

[N

QOWoO~NOUIA~,WNPE

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
XAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

19207
5A910
81349
19207
19207
19207
56442
96906
96906
19207

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12360910- 2
12360912
M25988/ 1- 246
12360840- 2
12360911
11668979
6164
M535338- 46
M551967- 8
12287561-1

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0609: LI GHTS
[FIG 66 BLACKOUT DRI VE LI GHT

LAMP UNI T, VEHICULAR. . ... ............
LENS, LIGHT. ..o
CORING .
SLAMP, HALOGEN. . .o
CHOUSING LIGHT. ..o
.WASHER, LOCK  13/32.................
.WASHER, FINISHING 3/8..............
.WASHER, LOCK  3/8......... ... ... ....
. NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON 3/8-16..........
. BOLT, EXTERNALLY REL 3/16-24 X

END OF FI GURE

66-1

(6)
Qry

AR RPRRPRRPRRERP



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

4
3 — THROUGH
16

0609J-1C

FI GURE 67. COWPCSI TE FRONT LI GHT ASSEMBLY



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

O©CooO~NOOITA, WN P

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACOO
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ

(3)
FSCM

80204
96906
96906
81348
58536
19207
19207
19207
96906
5A910
19207
19207
19204
19207
19207
5A910

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4) (5)
PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NUVBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC)

GROUP 0609: LI GHTS
[FIG 67 COVPCOSI TE FRONT LI GAT

ASSEMBLY
B1821BH038C075D SCREW CAP, HEXAGON 3/8-16 X 23/32..
M535338- 46 WASHER, LOCK  3/8....................
MB52126- 1 LIGHT, PARKING . ........ .. ... ..
W L-00111/ 66 . LAMP, INCANDESCENT. . .. ..............
A52463- 2- 13 . LAMP, | NCANDESCENT. . .. ..............
11639519-1 CORING .
11639546 JLENS LIGHT. .o
12357896 . BEZEL, I NSTRUVENT MO, ...............
M535206- 263 . SCREW MACHINE 10-24 X 1/2.........
11639538-2 JLENS, LIGHT. .o
12357897 .RETAINER, LENS. . . .. .................
7526015 LENS, LIGHT. ..o
572929 . CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . ..............
8338567 .WASHER, SLOTTED 6. .................
8338566 .SHELL, ELECTRICAL CO. . ..............
12360865- 1 . LI GHT, MARKER, CLEARA. . . ... ..........

END OF FlI GURE

67-1

(6)
Qry

RPWWWRRPRANRRRERRENADN



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

0610A-1C

SW TCHES AND TRANSDUCERS (SHEET 1 CF 3)

SENSORS,

FI GURE 68.



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

0610A-2C

SW TCHES AND TRANSDUCERS ( SHEET 2 OF 3)

FI GURE 68 SENSORS,



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

AND

10

0610A-3C

SW TCHES AND TRANSDUCERS ( SHEET 3 OF 3)

FI GURE 68 SENSORS,



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ
PACQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PACQZZ
PACFF
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PAHZZ
PAHZZ

(3)
FSCM

28022
57733

51377
85814

57733
85814

78280
73342
73342
73342
56161
73342
56161

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

101-01156-03
506BA

1002- 07950- 32
TM 9A- 230R- CANNO

506AZ

NSM 18- 12F- CANNO
N

QS- 1190- 2SS
29509637
29503383
29503843
10524332
29505601
10501759

END

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0610: SENDI NG UNI TS AND
WARNI NG SW TCHES
[FTG 68 SENSCRS, SW TCHES AND
TRANSDUCERS

SW TCH, PROXIM TY ENG NE SPEED

TRANSM TTER, TEMPERA  COCLANT
TEMPERATURE GAGE. . ..................
SENSOR, AIR CHARGED ALARM . .........
SW TCH, ENG NE TEMPE WATER
TEMPERATURE SWTCH. . ................
TRANSM TTER, PRESSUR (O L PRESSURE

SW TCH, PRESSURE O L PRESSURE LI GHT.

RESI STOR, THERVAL. . .. ................
TRANSDUCER, MOTI ONAL. . . ..............
CORING .
.CLIP,SPRING TENSION. . ..............
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MB X 1.25 X 20.
SENSOR, SWTCH. . .. ...... ... . ..
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 25.

OF FI GURE

68-1

(6)
Qry

NP RRRPE R



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

A610D-1-

Al R BRAKES PNEUNVATI C SW TCH

FI GURE 69.



SECTI ON 11

(1) (2

| TEM  SMR

NO  CODE

1 PAQZZ
2 PAQZZ
3 PAQZZ
4 PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

59197
19207
81349
0TE27

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

X57-360. 367
12414315- 002
D70336/ 1- 20
PM)616

(5) (6)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE (UCC) qQryY

GROUP 0610: SENDI NG UNI TS AND
WARNI NG SW TCHES
[FTG 69 Al R BRAKES PNEUNVATI C SW TCH

ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, A. .. ... .. ... ...,
. NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON M4 X . 7.........
.WASHER, LOCK 4MM . .................
ADAPTER, STRAIGHT, Pl ... ..............

NNDNDN

END OF FlI GURE

69-1



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

EEEEN
7/
/
/

0611A-1C

HORN

FI GURE 70.



SECTI ON 11

(1) (2

| TEM  SMR

NO  CODE
1 PAQZZ
2 PAQZZ
3 PAQZZ
4 PAQZZ
5 PAQZZ
6 PACZZ

(3)
FSCM

19207
56118

56161
19207
15526
19207

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12417877
13- 11995

10503805
12414570- 015
933- M8X20
12417975- 008

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0611: HORN, SIREN
[FIG 70 HORN

BRACKET, HORN. . . ... ...
HORN, ELECTRI CAL  ( ATTACHI NG

HARDWARE PROVIDED WTH HORN) . . ... ...
. SCREW CAP, HEXAGON M6 X 1 20.......
.WASHER, LOCK  1/4...... ... ... ......
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 20.
WASHER, FLAT M. 4. ..................

END OF FI GURE

70-1

(6)
Qry

[

NNDNDN



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
THROUGH
S

0612AA1C

FIGURE 71. BATTERI ES, BOX, GUARD AND CABLES (SHEET 1 OF 3)



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

29 45
THROUGH
51

]

0612AA2C

FIGURE 71. BATTERI ES, BOX, GUARD AND CABLES (SHEET 2 OF 3)



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

0612AA3C

BATTERI ES, BOX, GUARD AND CABLES (SHEET 3 OF 3)

FI GURE 71.



SECTION |1

©Cooo~NOOTAWNE

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
XDOzz
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

19207
19207
19207
19207
96906
58536
80204
19207
33609
19207
19207
19207
19207
15526
19207
56161
19207
96906
19207
19207
19207
96906
19207
19207
96906
96906
96906
19207
96906
96906
19207
24995
96906
OFWB9
19207
O0FWVB9
96906
19207
80205

O0FWVB9
OFWB9
OFWB9

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12420854
12420087
12412478-04
12414473-01
M551849- 65
AA- 52425- 2

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0612: BATTERIES, STORAGE (VET
OR DRY)
[FTG 71 BATTERI ES, BOX, GUARD AND
CABLES

COVER, BATTERY BOX. . . ................
.PLATE,MENDING . ... ... oo
. NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG HE 10-32.........
0 .WASHER, FLAT Mb.5..................
. SCREW MACHINE  10-32...............
TERMNAL LUG ....... ... . .

B1821AHO37C200N SCREW CAP, HEXAGON. . ... ..............

12420907
6015
12420174
12420895
12414307- 14
12414308-02
DIN 934 ST
12414560- 01
10503805
12342303
M535206- 244
12269868
12342306
12414307- 15
M552149- 2
12420894
10942521
M515795- 913
M535338-103
M551969- 3
12339320
M551971- 3
M515795- 813
12420567
11500137
M535338- 141
12414419- 28
12417975-02
12421162
MB51967- 14
12420173
M524671- 76

12414473-05
12414474- 04
12420855

LEAD, STORAGE BATTER. .. ..............
TOOLING SET,CASE BA. .. ..............
PLATE, REINFORCING . . ................
LEAD, STORAGE BATTER. . .. .............
5 BOLT, MVACHHNE M6 X 1.5 X 70........
5 NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG, EX M6 X 1.5......
1% NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON M6 X 1...........
3 WASHER, LOCK M5, . ... ... it
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON M6 X 1 X 20......
CABLE ASSEMBLY, PONE. ................
SCREW MACHI NE  #8-32 X 7/16.........
FI BER ROPE ASSEMBLY. ................
CAP, PROTECTI VE, DUST. . .. .............
1 BOLT, MACHINE ML6 X 1.5 X 130.......
BATTERY, STORAGE. . . .. ... ... . ..
LEAD, STORAGE BATTER. . .. .............
COVER, BATTERY TERM . ... .............
WASHER, FLAT. . .. ...
WASHER, LOCK. . .. ...
NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON. . . . ...............
LEAD, STORAGE BATTER. . .. .............
NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON 3/8-16...........
WASHER, FLAT 3/8........ .. ... ... ....
STUD, PLAIN DOM. ...................
RETAI NER, BATTERY HOLD DOMN. . .......
WASHER, LOCK  3/8.......... ... .......
7 SCREW CAP, HEXAGONH M5 X 1 X 25....
0 WASHER, FLAT. . . .. ..
RACK, BATTERY. . . .. ...
NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON 1/2-13...........
PLATE, REINFORCING .. ................
SCREW CAP, SOCKET HE 1/2-13 X 1

17132, .
6 WASHER, FLAT MLO. . ..................
0 NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON MIO X 1.5........

BRACKET, BATTERY BOX. . ... ............

71-1

(6)
Qry

w =



SECTION |1

(1)
| TEM
NO

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ
PACOO
PAQZZ
PFQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

O0FWVB9
O0FWVB9
96906
19207
19207
18876
19207
19207
O0FWVB9
OFWB9
OFWB9
19207
19207
92489
96906
OFWB9
96906
71400

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12414315-031
12420856
M551849- 67
12420090
12420358

M S-41157-08
12414473-010
12412478- 04
12420089- 001
12414419- 326
12414419- 323
12420082
12419931
11557-3
M551861- 46C
TV950079- 001
M525281F4
M&EB1- 4

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON M5 X 1...........
BATTERY BOX. . .. ... .
. SCREW MACHINE 3/16-32 X 7/8.......
.BRACKET, ANGLE. . .. ...... ... .. ... . ...
.STRIP, LAMNATED CLO. . ..............
. TAPE, ADHESI VE, RUBBE. . . . ... .........
.WASHER, FLAT Mb.5..................
. NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG HE  10-32.........
. LATCH, BATTERY BOX.................
BOLT, MACHINE MLO X 1.5 X 40........
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H MO X 1.5 X 30.
BRACKET, BTRY BOX. . . ........ .. .. .....
BRACKET, ANGLE. . .. ...... ... .. ... ....
CLIP,SPRING TENSION. . ...............
SCREW TAPPI NG #10 X 5/8............
TESTER, BATTERY ELEC. .. ..............

END OF FI GURE

71-2

RPRPRRWRRPRRERAON



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

0613DW1-

ENG NE CABLE ROUTI NG CLAMPS AND | NSULATCRS

FI GURE 72.

(SHEET 1 OF 2)



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

3

3
AL

M

—a

Ll I

TN

3

0613DwW2a-

ENG NE CABLE ROUTI NG CLAMPS AND | NSULATCRS

FI GURE 72.

(SHEET 2 OF 2)



SECTION |1
(1) (2
I TEM SMR
NO CODE
1 PAQZZ
2 PAQZZ
3 PAQZZ
4 PAQZZ
5 PAQZZ
6 PAQZZ
7 PAQZZ
8 PAQZzZ
9 PAQZZ
10 PAQZZ
10 PAQZZ
11 PAQZZ
12 PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

96906
19207
19207
18076
45152
56161
OFWB9
96906
15526
64678
64678
71468
19207

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

M521333- 125
12421186- 002
12421186- 001
S630H- 16
2AA855
10503805
12419079- 002
M521333- 107
DIN 934 ST Mo
000933 006058
000933 006058
120-1809- 000
12420765

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG

HARNESS

[FTG 72 ENG NE CABLE ROUTI NG CLAWVPS

AND | NSULATCORS

NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON M5 X 1.........
SCREW CAP, HEXAGONH M5 X 1 X 2
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H M6 X 1 X 2

CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG. . .+« o+ o oo
PLUG END SEAL ELECT...............

END OF FI GURE

72-1

(6)
Qry

NEFENPFPARARNNWOOWNDNOW



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
23

19

<5

0613dtlc

FIGURE 73. ENG NE CONTROL CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

G WNPEF

0 ~NO

10
11

12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACOO
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAQZZ
MoOZZ

PAQZZ
PAFZZ
MOOZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
MOOZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAQZZ
PAFZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
MOOZZ

PAQZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

19207
09922
09922
81349
OFWB9

81349
71468
OFWB9

11083
11083
77060

11083
11083

81349
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
19207

81349
09922
09922

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12420875
SMB36R- 1
SC14M 1TK6
M43436/ 1- 4
12420924- 005X

M43436/ 1- 2
110238- 0195
12420957- 003X80

7NO738
TN7779
R-67587X

TN7782
7N9737

M43436/ 1-1
M527144- 2
M520659- 105
M520659- 104
M520659- 163
M525036- 154
12420924- 002X300

M43436/ 1- 3
SML4M 1TK6
SVB12P- 1

(5) (6)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE (UCC) QrY

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS
[FTG 73 ENG NE CONTROL CABLE
ASSEMBLY

CABLE ASSEMBLY, CONT. . . ... 1
. CONNECTOR BODY, RECE  (P31)......... 1
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . ..o 22
CBAND, MARKER. . .« o eoeeeeeee 1
. TUBI NG, NONVETALLI C  MAKE FROM Y%
TUBI NG P/ N 12420924- 005 (0FW89) X
3245MM . .

.BAND, MARKER. . . . ... ... ... 10
. PI'N, GROOVED, HEADLES. . .. ............ 8
. SLEEVI NG, | NSULATI ON MAKE FROM \%

SLEEVI NG P/ N EPS- 300 3/4 BLAC
(19207) X 80MM . ..o ooeee e
. CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG ( P33, P42, P201). 3
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . .\ veeeeeen . 9
. TUBI NG, NONVETALLI C  MAKE FROM Vv
TUBI NG P/ N R-67587 (77060) X 765 MV

. CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG (P39).........

. CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG (P34, P36, P37

P38) . s
CBAND, MARKER. .« o oo oo

. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC (P32, P41) . . ...

. TERM NAL, LUG (TL28, TL29)..........
.TERM NAL, LUG  (TL66) . ... voovenn....

. TERM NAL, LUG (TL5, TL6)............

. TERM NAL, LUG (TL35, TL110).........

. TUBING NONVETALLIC MAKE FROM Vv
TUBI NG P/ N 12420924- 002 (0OFW89) X
B00MM . o oo oo
CBAND, MARKER. .+« oo oo

. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . .o

. CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG (P31X)........

FNQN

NNEFENDNN

R o

END OF FI GURE

73-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
10

0613DDIC

FIGURE 74. STE/ | CE CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION |1

RN

QOWoO~NOUIAWNPEF

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACFF
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

19207
11083
81349
81349
09922
09922
09922
06721
96906
98410

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12420876
5R7840
M43436/ 1- 4
M43436/ 1- 3
SC16M 1TK6
SMB12R- 1
SMS9R- 1
300634AE
M525036- 147
BB- 837- 10

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5) (6)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE (UCC) QrY

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS
[FTG 74 STE/ | CE CABLE ASSEMBLY

W RI NG HARNESS, BRAN. . . .. ..o
. CONNECTOR, RECEPTACL  (P83).........
CBAND, MARKER. . .« oo oeeeeee e
CBAND, MARKER. . . . o ooeee e
. CONTACT, ELECTRI CAL
. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC  (J31X)........
. I NSERT, ELECTRICAL C (J43X)........
_TERM NAL BOX  (BJL). ...,
CTERM NAL, LUG . o o vee e oo e
CTERM NAL, LUG o o veee oo 1

'_\
OWRRPRRPRUONNER P

END OF FI GURE

74-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

6
5—— THROUGH
12

0613N-1c

FIGURE 75. 12 PIN | NTERVEH CLE CABLE



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

O©CooO~NOOITA, WN P

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQCOO
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

56161
19207
19207
19207
19207
96906
75037
81349
75037
71468
11083
71468

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

10504502
12414570- 013
12414315- 003
7731428
12422272
M575021- 2
313H285- 6- 250
M43436/ 1- 3
313H253- 6- 250
120- 1870- 000
IN7779
110238- 0195

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND

USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG

[FIG 73 12

SCREW CAP,

HARNESS
PI' N | NTERVEH CLE CABLE

HEXAGON H. . ...............

WASHER, LOCK. . .. ...
NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON. . . . ...............
COVER ELECTRICAL CO. ................
CABLE ASSEMBLY, SPEC. . ...............
. CONNECTOR, RECEPTACL. . .. ............

. I NSULATI ON SLEEVI NG

.BAND, MARKER. . . . ... ... ...

. I NSULATI ON SLEEVI NG

. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC. . .. ............
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . ..............
. PI'N, GROOVED, HEADLES. . .. ............

END OF FI GURE

75-1

(6)
Qry

GURRPNRPRRERPRERMADMNDN



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

ELECTRONIC VEHICLE INTERFACE
CONTROL UNIT VEHICLE INTERFACE o, WRING
MODUL Y X

8

ELECTRONIC
CONTROL UNIT

a¢ S |
STE/ICE-R /i\;&

0613s-1c

FI GURE 76. TRANSM SSI ON W RI NG HARNESS



SECTI ON 11
(1) (2
| TEM  SMR
NO  CODE
1 PAQZZ
2 PAQZZ
3 PAQZZ
4 PAQZZ
5 PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

73342
96906
96906
81349
96906

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4) (5) (6)
PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NUVBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC) Qry

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS
[FTG 76 TRANSM SSI ON W RI NG HARNESS

29509959 CABLE ASSEMBLY, SPE. . ................ 1
M535206- 230 SCREW MACHI NE #6-32 X 1/2.......... 8
M535335- 30 WASHER, LOCK NO. 6. .................. 8
M28840/ 24HA PLATE, RETAINING ELE. . ............... 1
M535649- 262 NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON 1/8 X 32......... 8

END OF FlI GURE

76-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

3
2 — THROUGH
20

20

0613w-1C

FIGURE 77. TRANSM SSI ON W RI NG HARNESS



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

OabrhwWN =

0 ~NO

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
MoOZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
MOOZZ

PAQZZ
MOOZZ

PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ

(3)
FSCM

73342

O0FWVB9
O0FWVB9
71468
19207

81349
77060
OFWB9

77060
19207

19207
96906
96906
81349
19207
77060
75037
96906
96906
19207

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

29519210

12420826
12421826

330- 0351-016
12420924- 001X

M43436/ 1- 2
12015793
12420924- 006X

12124582
12420924- 003X

12421827
M53126F10- 6SN
M527488- 20
M43436/ 1- 4
12421831
12103881
313H274- 6- 250
M527488- 16
M53476W24- 31S
12419140

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS

[FTG 77 TRANSM SSI ON HARNESS

W RI NG HARNESS, BRAN USE PRI OR TO

TRANSM SSI ON S/ N 65100323609. . . . .....
W RI NG HARNESS, BRAN. . . ..o ooeeeeee
. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC (P119)........
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . . oo oo

. TUBI NG, FLEXI BLE MAKE FROM TUBI NG

P/ N 12420924-001 (19207) X 1160 WM .
.BAND, MARKER. . . . ... ... ...
. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC  (P73).........

. TUBI NG, NONMVETALLI C MAKE FROM

TUBI NG P/ N 12420924- 006 (OFWB9).....
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . . .............

. TUBI NG, NONVETALLI C  MAKE FROM P/ N
R- 67587 (77060)

. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC (P71).........
.PLUG, END, SEAL, ELECT. ... ... oo ...
CBAND, MARKER. . .« oo veeeeee e
. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC  (P72).........
.TERMNAL, QUCK DISC. . ..o ovvveee. ..
I NSULATI ON SLEEVING . ..o o ovvvee ..
.PLUG END SEAL, ELECT. .. ....oovvo. ..
. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC  (P67).........
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . ..o

END OF FI GURE

77-1

X750 MM ..........

(6)
Qry

'_\
NRPUORNRPNNE A =W N

N



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
13

0613XAlc

FIGURE 78. WEC |11 TRANSM SSI ON W Rl NG HARNESS



SECTION |1

[ B
NFPOWOWONOUITAWN

13

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACOO
PAOCOO

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
MOOZZ

PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

OFWB9

OFWB9

OFWB9
96906
81349
O0FWVB9
19207
O0FWVB9
O0FWVB9
O0FWVB9
O0FWVB9
71468
OFWB9

ORYZ9

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12421783- 001

12421783-002

(5) (6)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE (UCC) qQryY

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG

HARNESS
[FTG 78 WIEC |11 TRANSM SSI ON W RI NG
HARNESS
HARNESS, ELECTRI CAL USE ON 1
TRANSM SSI ON S/ N: 6510090786 AND
HGHER . ... ..
HARNESS, ELECTRI CAL USE ON 1

TRANSM SSI ON S/ N: 6510090785 AND

12421825 . CONNECTOR, RECEPTACL  (J119)........ 1
M527488- 16 . PLUG END SEAL, ELECT................ 6
M43436/ 1- 4 .BAND, MARKER. . . . .. .. ... . 2
12421836 . PLUG END SEAL, ELECT. . .............. 4
12421833- 003 .CONNECTOR,PLUG. . . ... oo 1
12421834 . SEAL, CONNECTOR, ELEC. . ... ........... 1
12421837 . ADAPTER, CABLE CLAWP. . .. ............ 1
12421838 . CONNECTOR, ELECTRI CA  (P114)........ 1
12421832- 003 .RETAINER, ELECTRICAL. . .. ............ 1
031- 0560- 161 CSOCKET, CRIMP. ..o 31
12420924- 005X150 . TUBI NG, NONMETALLI C MAKE FROM \%
TUBI NG P/ N 12420924- 005 (19207) X

0 150 MM ..o
12129750 .TERM NAL, SOCKET. . .. ...... ... .. ..., 28

END OF FI GURE

78-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
1l

0613U-1C

FIGURE 79. W NDSH ELD WASHER PUVP/ EM CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
| TEM  SMR PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NO CODE FSCM  NUMBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC) Qry

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS
[FTG 79 W NDSH ELD WASHER PUWVP/ EM
CABLE ASSEMBLY

1 PACOO OFWB9 12420891- 001 CABLE ASSEMBLY, SPEC W NDSHI ELD 1
WASHER PUVP. . ..o
2 PAFZZ 11083 7N9738 . CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG (J25)......... 1
3 PAFZZ 11083 7N7779 . CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . ..\ oooeeen. .. 1
4 PAFZZ 06090 ATUM 1/2-0-4FT  .INSULATION SLEEVING ............... 1
5 PACZZ 81349 Mi3436/1-3 CBAND, MARKER. . . . oo oo 2
6 MOOZZ OFVB9 12420957-003X80 . SLEEVI NG | NSULATI ON MAKE FROM 1
SLEEVI NG P/ N EPS- 300 3/4 BLAC X
(19207) X 80 MM ...,
7 PAOZZ 00779 41274 _TERMNAL, QUCK DIS. ..o, 2
8 PAFZZ 09769 926474-1 . CONNECTOR, RECEPTACL  (P125)........ 1
9 PAOZZ 96906 MS20659- 127 _TERM NAL, LUG  (TL94)............... 1
10 PAQZZ 81349 M43436/1-1 CBAND, MARKER. . .. oo oo 1
11 PAFZZ 71468 110238-0195 . PI N, GROOVED, HEADLES. . . . ............ 1

END OF FI GURE

79-1



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

5
THROUGH

1

<

0613aalc

7 PI'N | NTERVEH CLE CABLE ASSEMBLY

FI GURE 80.



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

©ooO~NOOUTA, WNEF

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACFF
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAQZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

15526
19207
56161
OFWB9
13445
75037
81349
75037
19207
11083
71468
15526
19207
64678

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

DIN 934 ST M
12414570- 015
10503805
12422273
12080
313H285- 6- 250
M43436/ 1- 3
313H253- 6- 250
12258940- 7
IN7779
110238- 0195
DIN 934 ST M
12417975- 006
000933 006058

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND

USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG

HARNESS

[FTG 80 7 PIN I NTERVEH CLE CABLE
ASSEMBLY

NUT, PLAI N,

HEXAGON Ms X 1...........

WASHER, LOCK. . .. ..

SCREW CAP,

HEXAGON M5 X 1 X 20......

CABLE ASSY, 12V RCPT.................
. CONNECTOR, RECEPTACL. . .. .. ... .. .....

. I NSULATI ON SLEEVI NG

.BAND, MARKER. . . . ... ... ...

. I NSULATI ON SLEEVI NG

. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC J52...........
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . ..............
. PIN, GROOVED, HEADLES. . .. ............
NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON. . . . ...............

SPACER, RI NG
SCREW CAP,

END OF FI GURE

80-1

HEXAGON H. . ...............

(6)
qQry

NNNWPARPEPNEPPRPEPEPNNDDN






TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

Ty

53533

2

358

0613AA1C

CAB CABLE ROUTI NG CLAMPS AND BRACKETS (SHEET 1 OF 2)

FI GURE 81.



TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

0613AA2C

CAB CABLE ROUTI NG CLAMPS AND BRACKETS (SHEET 2 OF 2)

FI GURE 81.



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

~NOoO O~ WNPEF

© 0

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31
32

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ

PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

71468
56161
96906
19207
19207
96906
84256

OFWB9
D8286

19207
81348
19207
96906
19207
15526

19207
19207
45152
96906
96906
19207
56161
19207
96906
OFWVB9
84256

19207
34914
05523
18076
45152
96906

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

CA121003-901
10505582
M521266- 2N
12414315- 006
12417975- 008
M535335- 38
ALS3-470-2.0

12419079- 002

Dl N9021- 5, 3- 100H
V- C-B3B
12414419- 042
ZZR765/ 03- 001A7
12414474-010
M535335- 61
12417975- 006

Dl N933- M6X16- 8. 8
- AdC
12420959- 002
12417875
1588570
M535335- 30
M535206- 230
12258943
10503805
12420959- 001
M535649- 262
12417527
ALS3-610-4. 2

12420960
990 3861
42051- 14
S630H- 24
2AA855
M521266- 3N

END

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS
[FTG 81 CAB CABLE ROUTI NG CLAMPS AND
BRACKETS

CAP, PROTECTI VE, DUST. . .. .............
SCREWMACHNE M4 X .7 X 6.6........
GROMMVET, NONVETALLIC. ... ... ..o
NUT, SELF- LOCKING HE MB X 1.25......
WASHER, FLAT M. 4. ..................
WASHER, LOCK  9/16...................
NUT, PLAI N, KNURLED M4X. 70 (&RI P

RANGE 0.5 - 2.0)......... ...

SCREWMACHNE M4 X .7 X 16.........
NONVETALLI C CHANNEL. . . ..............
NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON M6 X 1.0.........
WASHER, LOCK  1/4....... ... ... ......
SPACER RING .. ... ... ... ... ... ... .....
SCREW CAP, HEXAGONH M5 X 1 X 16....

GROWMET, NONMETALLIC. ... ... oo
BRACKET, DOUBLE ANGL. . .. .............
COVER ELECTRICAL SW................
WASHER, LOCK. . . . . ..
SCREWMACHI NE. . .......... ... ...
COVER ELECTRICAL CO. ................
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON M6 X 1 X 20......
GROMMVET, NONMVETALLIC. ... ... o
NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON. . . . ...............
PLUG PROTECTIVE,DUS. . ...............
NUT, PLAI N, CLINCH M5X1.0 (&RIP

RANGE 0.7 - 4.20)...................
BRACKET, ANGLE. . .. ...... ... .. ... ....
WASHER, FLAT M. 4. ..................
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 14.
CLAMP, LOOP, HVY DUTY. . ...............
CLIP,SPECIAL. . ... .. . i
GROMMVET, NONVETALLIC. ... ... o

OF FI GURE

81-1

(6)
Qry

0o

WROFRWROORRPRER RPORRRO

NORF R NP



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
6

0613DCIC

FIGURE 82. WARNI NG LI GHT CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

A WNPF

o 01

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACFF
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
MOOZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

19207
96906
81349
OFWB9

81349
71468

74025

(4)

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5) (6)

PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NUVMBER USABLE ON CODE ((UCC) Qry
GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS
[FTG 82 WARNI NG LI GHT CABLE ASSEMBLY
12420874 WRING HARNESS. . . ....... ... .. L. 1
MB27144-2 . CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC  (J65)......... 1
M4A3436/ 1-1 .BAND, MARKER. . . . .. ... ... 2
12420924-001X470 . TUBI NG NONMVETALLI C MAKE FROM 1
TUBI NG P/ N 12420924-001 (19207) X
0 4700 MM . ..
M43436/ 1- 2 .BAND, MARKER. . . . ... ... ... 1
CA3100E10SL-4S-B . CONNECTOR, RECEPTACL  (J62)......... 1
-02
10476- 103 . TERM NAL, QU CK DISC (TL14)........ 1

END OF FI GURE

82-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
8

0613DAIC

FI GURE 83. DOCOR AND CAB MARKER LI GHT CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

=

A WNPF

0 ~NO O

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACFF

PACFF
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
MOOZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ

(3)
FSCM

19207

19207
74025
81349
OFWB9

19207
96906
96906
96906

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12420871

12420873
10476- 103
M43436/ 1-1
12420924- 00

0

12420515
M520659- 104
MB27144-2
M520659- 105

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5) (6)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE (UCC) QrY

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS
[FTG 83 DOOR AND CAB MARKER LI GHT
CABLE ASSEMBLY

W RI NG HARNESS BRAN RI GHT SI DE 1
CABLE. . .\

W RI NG HARNESS LEFT S| DE CABLE. . ... 1
.TERM NAL, QUI CK DI SC (TL71,TL73)... 2
CBAND, MARKER. . .« oo oveeeeee 6

1X105 . TUBI NG, NONMETALLI C  MAKE FROM Y%

TUBI NG P/ N 12420924- 001 (19207) X

1050 MM oo oo
CSEAL, NONVETALLIC. ..o 1
CTERMNAL, LUG . oo eeeeeeee e 1
. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC  (P131, P132)... 2
.TERM NAL, LUG (TL134).............. 1

END OF FI GURE

83-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
7

0613DX1C

FI GURE 84. Al R DROP CAB CLEARANCE AND MARKER LI GHTS
LONER CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION |1

(1)
| TEM
NO

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACFF
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

MoOZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

OFWB9
74025
81349

OFWB9

11083
11083

71468

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12420892

10476- 103
M43436/ 1-1
12420924-001X177

0
7N9738

TN7779

110238- 0195

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS
[FTG 84 AIR DROP CAB CLEARANCE AND
MARKER LI GHTS LONER CABLE
ASSEMBLY

CABLE ASSEMBLY, SPEC. ................
UOC: LAC, LG,

. TERM NAL, QUI CK DI SC (TL74, TL86). ..
UOC: LAC, LG,

CBAND, MARKER. . .+ o oo
UOC: LAC, LG,

. TUBI NG, NONMETALLI C  MAKE FROM

TUBI NG P/ N 12420924- 001 (19207) X
1770 MM oo oo
. CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG (P3)..........
UOC: LAC, LG,

. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . ..o oee e
UOC: LAC, LW,

. PI'N, GROOVED, HEADLES. . . ...\ oov .
UOC: LAC, LG,

END OF FI GURE

84-1

(6)
Qry



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
10

0613DGIC

FI GURE 85. Al R DROP CAB CLEARANCE AND MARKER LI GHTS
UPPER CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION |1

(1)
| TEM
NO

10

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACFF
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

MOOZZ

PAQZZ

MOOZZ

MOOZZ

PAFZZ

PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

19207
71468
11083
11083

06090

81349

19207

19207

96906

96906

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12420893
110238- 0195
IN7779

TNO737

ATUM 1/ 2- 0- 4FTX

MA3436/ 1-1

12420924- 001X

0

12420924- 003X

MB27144-2

M520659- 104

(5)

DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS
[FTG 85 Al R DROP CAB CLEARANCE AND

MARKER

LI GHTS UPPER CABLE

ASSEMBLY

CABLE ASSEMBLY, SPEC. . ...............

UCC: LAC, LWC

. PI'N, GROOVED, HEADLES. . .. ............

UCC: LAC, LWC

. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . ..............

UCC: LAC, LV,

. CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG . .. ............

UCC: LAC, LWC

. I NSULATI ON SLEEVI NG MAKE FROM

SLEEVI NG P/ N ATUM 1/ 2- 0- 4FT
(060(06090) X 40 MM .. ...venn. ..

UCC: LAC, LWC
. BAND, MARKER. .
UCC: LAC, LV,

142 . TUBI NG FLEXI BLE MAKE FROM TUBI NG
P/ N 12420924- 001 (19207) X 1420 WM .

UCC: LAC, LWC

. TUBI NG, NONVETALLI C  MAKE FROM P/ N
R 67587 (77060) CUT TO LENGTH.......

UCC: LAC, LWC

. CONNECTOR, PLUG ELEC. . ..............

UCC: LAC, LWC
. TERM NAL, LUG
UCC: LAC, LWC

END OF FlI GURE

85-1

(6)

Qry

11



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
12

0613dhlc

FI GURE 86. W NCH CONTROL CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

10

11

12

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACFF
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

MOOZZ

PACQZZ

MOOZZ
MOOZZ

PAQZZ
PAFZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ

PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

O0FWVB9
19207
71468
11083

06090

81349

19207

19207

81349
15526
OFWB9
96906

11083

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12420881
12420881- 00
110238- 0195
7N9737

ATUM 1/ 2- 0-

MA3436/ 1- 2

12420924- 00

0
12420924- 00

M43436/ 1-1
DI NA3650AF2
12421155
M520659- 106

IN7779

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5) (6)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE (UCC) QrY

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS
[FTG 86 W NCH CONTROL CABLE ASSEMBLY

W RI NG HARNESS, BRAN. . . .. ..o 1
UOC: LW\C,

2 CABLE ASSEMBLY, SPEC. ... ............. 1
UOC; LW\B, L\ID,
. PI N, GROOVED, HEADLES. . .. ... .\uv.. .. 1
UOC; LWB, LWC, LD,
. CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG (J215)........ 1
UOC; LWB, LWC, LD,

AFTX .1 NSULATI ON SLEEVING MAKE FROM 1
SLEEVI NG P/ N ATUM 1/ 2- 0- 4FT ( 06090)
X A0 MV oo oo
UOC; LW\B, LWC, LV\D,
CBAND, MARKER. . . o oo oo 1
UOC; LW\B, LWC, LD,

2X198 . TUBI NG NONVETALLI C  MAKE FROM 2
TUBI NG P/ N 12420924- 002 (OFW89) X
1980 MM .« . vvveee e e
UOC; LW\B, LWC, LVD,

1X300 . TUBI NG, CONVOLUTED MAKE FROM 1
TUBI NG P/ N 12420924- 001 (OFW89) X
300 MM o oo
UOC; LW\B, LWC, LD,
CBAND, MARKER. . .« oo oo 3
UOC: LW\B, LWC, LVD,
. CONNECTOR ASSY, ELEC (L4, L5)....... 2
UOC; LW\B, LWC, LV\D,

UOC: LB, LV\C, LV\D,
.TERM NAL, LUG (TL320).............. 1
UOC: LB, LV\C, LWD,
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . . oo oo 1
UOC: LB, LV\C, LWD,

END OF FI GURE

86-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
21

0613DJ1C

FI GURE 87. REAR LI GHTS CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

O WNPF

~N O

10
11
12

13
14

15

16
17
18
19
20
21

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACFF
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PACQZZ
MOOZZ

PAQZZ
PAFZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
MOOZZ

PACQZZ
MOOZZ

MOOZZ

PAQZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PACQZZ

(3)
FSCM

19207
09922
09922
81349
OFWB9

81349
96906

96906
96906
96906
96906
19207

96906
19207

OFWB9

81349
11083
71468
11083
71468
96906

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12422271-001
SMB18R- 1
SC14M 1TK6
M43436/ 1- 4
12420924- 005X

M43436/ 1-1
M527144- 2

M520659- 105
M520659- 104
M520659- 128
M520659- 127
12420924-001X900

M520659- 163
12420924- 003X

12420924- 004X

M43436/ 1- 3
9G3667
110238- 0195
TN7779
120-1873- 000
M520659- 106

(5) (6)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE (UCC) QrY

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS
[FTG 87 REAR LI GATS CABLE ASSEMBLY

W RI NG HARNESS, BRAN. . . ..o o oeeeeee . 1
. CONNECTOR BODY, RECE  (P51)......... 1
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . ..o 16
CBAND, MARKER. . . ..o 1
. TUBI NG, NONVETALLI C  MAKE FROM Y%

TUBI NG P/ N 12420924- 005 (0OFW89) CUT
TOLENGTH. . o oo oo
CBAND, MARKER. . . oo eoeeeeeee 28
. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC 16
(P54, 56, 58, 61- 64, 74, 76- 78, 85-89) . . . .
.TERM NAL, LUG (TL16, 20, 31,32)...... 4
.TERM NAL, LUG (TL15,19,30)......... 3
.TERM NAL, LUG (TL18,21)............ 2
.TERM NAL, LUG  (TL17). ..o .. 1
. TUBI NG, FLEXI BLE MAKE FROM TUBI NG 1
P/ N 12420924- 001 (19207) X 900 MM ..
.TERM NAL, LUG  (TL93).......oooon .. 1
. TUBI NG, NONVETALLI C  MAKE FROM PNV
R-67587(77060) CUT TO LENGTH........

. TUBI NG, NONVETALLI C  MAKE FROM Y%
TUBI NG P/ N 12420924- 004 (OFW89), CUT
TOLENGTH. o oo voe oo
CBAND, MARKER. . .« o v veeeeee

. CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG (P53R)........
.PI'N, GROOVED, HEADLES. . ... ... ..o ...

. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . ..o

. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC (P52R)........
.TERM NAL, LUG  (TL92)........ooo....

PP oo N

END OF FI GURE

87-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
23

7 7 7
\\{ 4 )

6
6
5
3

9 )
\ S
1l ///[{((/ N &
U . ‘ ° 12 7
: U 8
> oy
\%\ 7\

0613DNIC

FI GURE 88. FRONT LI GHTS CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

O WNPF

o ~

10
11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACFF
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PACQZZ
MOOZZ

MOOZZ

PAQZZ
PAFZZ

MOOZZ

PACQZZ
PACQZZ

MOOZZ

PAQZZ
PAFZZ
PAQZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PACQZZ
PAFZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
MOOZZ

(3)
FSCM

19207
09922
09922
81349
OFWB9

19207

81349
96906

19207

96906
96906

19207

96906
71468
81349
11083
71468
96906

19207
11083
96906
06721
OFWB9

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12420868- 001
SMB18P- 1
SML4AM 1TK6
M43436/ 1- 4
12420924- 005X

12420924- 003X

M43436/ 1-1
M527144- 2

12420924- 002X936
M520659- 127
M520659- 128

12420924- 001X238

9

M520659- 106
110238- 0195
M43436/ 1- 3
TN7779
120-1873- 000
M527142-3

12420929- 002
TNO737
M520659- 104
1325530
12420924- 004X

(5) (6)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE (UCC) QrY

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS
[FTG 88 FRONT LI GHTS CABLE ASSEMBLY

W RI NG HARNESS, BRAN. . . ..o o oeeeeee . 1
. CONNECTOR BODY, RECE  (P27)......... 1
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . ..o 16
CBAND, MARKER. . . ..o 1
. TUBI NG, NONVETALLI C  MAKE FROM Y%

TUBI NG P/ N 12420924- 005 (OFWB9) X

2615 MM .. ..

. TUBI NG NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM P/IN V
R- 67587 (77060) X 685 MM ...........

CBAND, MARKER. .+« o oo 24
. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC 8
(P5,6,8-10,22,24) . .o vvveeenn.

. TUBI NG, NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM 3

TUBI NG P/ N 12420924- 002 (19207) X
936 MM .o oot

.TERM NAL, LUG (TL70, TL72).......... 2
. TERM NAL, LUG (TL79, TL81, TL123, 4
TLI26) . oo eee et

. TUBI NG, FLEXI BLE MAKE FROM TUBI NG 3

P/ N 12420924- 001 (19207) X 2389 MV .
.TERM NAL, LUG (TL82)........ooo....
.PI'N, GROOVED, HEADLES. . . . ...\ vv o ..
CBAND, MARKER. . . ot e eeeeeeee
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . ..o
. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC  (P52F)........
. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC

(P4, P12, P13, P14, P17, P19, P20) ... ... ..
_INSULATION SLEEVING . . ..o oooeee. ..
. CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG (P25).........
.TERM NAL, LUG (TL201, TL202)........
MO STURE SEAL. ..o ovoeieeeeeeen ..
. TUBI NG, NONVETALLI C  MAKE FROM Vv
TUBI NG P/ N 12420924- 004 (0FWB9) X
405 MM . oo oo

N~k DhNOR

P NR P

END OF FlI GURE

88-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
31

0613DP1C

FI GURE 89. START AND CHARGE CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

OO WNPEF

O © 0o

11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACOO
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
MOOZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
MOOZZ

PACQZZ
MOQOZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
MOOZZ

PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

O0FWVB9
09922
09922
09922
81349
OFWB9

75037
96906
96906
19207

81349
19207

96906
96906
96906
81349
57094
75037
19207

06090
11083
11083
71468
96906
11083
96906
77060
77060
96906
09922
96906
96906

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12420870
SMB12P- 1
SML4AM 1TK6
SML6M 1TK6
M43436/ 1- 3
12420924- 004X

313H253- 6- 250
M53474WL4- 5S
M53181- 14N
12420924-002X176

0
MA3436/ 1- 2
12420924- 003X

M520659- 105
M520659- 128
M520659- 163
M43436/ 1-1
MIr92374
313H232- 6- 250
12420924-001X461
0

ATUM 1/ 2- 0- 4FT
TN7779

TNO737
110238- 0195
M520659- 127
7N9738
M520659- 106
12103881
12040753
M520659- 104
SMS9P- 1
M520659- 164
M520659- 166

(5) (6)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE (UCC) QrY

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS
[FTG 89 START AND CHARCGE CABLE
ASSEMBLY

W RI NG HARNESS, BRAN. . . . ..o 1
. CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG (P43)......... 1
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . .\ vveveeen . 13
. CONTACT, RECEPTACLE. . . e 5
CBAND, MARKER. .« o oo oo 2
. TUBI NG NONVETALLI C  MAKE FROM Vv
TUBI NG P/ N 12420924- 004 (OFW89), CUT
TOLENGTH. . o oo oo

I NSULATI ON SLEEVING . ..o ovveeen . 1
. CONNECTOR, RECEPTACL  (J106)........ 1
. COVER ELECTRICAL CO.......oouvn.... 1
. TUBI NG NONVETALLIC MAKE FROM Vv
TUBI NG P/ N 12420924- 002 (OFW89) X

1760 MM .ot
CBAND, MARKER. . .« oo oo 12
. TUBI NG NONMETALLI C MAKE FROM P/IN  V
R- 67587 (77060) CUT TO LENGTH.......
.TERM NAL, LUG  (TL38,51)............
.TERM NAL, LUG (TL24,36)............
_TERM NAL, LUG  (TL83)......oovvn....
CBAND, MARKER. .+« oo oo

. CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG (P84).........

I NSULATI ON SLEEVING. . . ..o voeeen .

. TUBI NG FLEXI BLE MAKE FROM TUBING V
P/ N 12420924- 001 (OFWB9) X 4610 MM .

I NSULATI ON SLEEVING. . ..o veeeeenn .

. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . .\ veeveeen .

. CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG (PS80, 82).. .. ..

. PI N, GROOVED, HEADLES. . . ...\ ovvv. ..
.TERM NAL, LUG (TL9,84).............

. CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG (J93).........
.TERM NAL, LUG  (TL85). .. ..oovuun....
_TERMNAL, QU CK DISC. ..\ vvvveen..

. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC  (P81).........

. TERM NAL, LUG (TL23,26,33).........

. CONNECTOR BODY, RECE  (P43X)........
.TERM NAL, LUG (TL25,53)............
.TERM NAL, LUG  (TL55) ...\ voeeenn....

PR ooR NN

PNFPWFRPNEFEPRPRPNWONW®W

END OF FI GURE

89-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
19

0613dric

FI GURE 90. PTO CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACFF
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAQZZ
MOOZZ

MOOZZ

MoOzZZ

MoQOzZZ

PAFZZ
PAQZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAFZZ
PAQZZ

PAFZZ

PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

O0FWVB9
09922
09922
81349
77060

19207

19207

19207

19207
77060
OFWB9
77060
98255
81349
96906
11083
96906

11083

71468

(4)

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(5) (6)

PART DESCRI PTI ON AND

NUVBER USABLE ON CODE (UOC) Qry
GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG

HARNESS

[FTG 90 PTO CABLE ASSEMBLY

12420880 W RI NG HARNESS, BRAN. . . . ..o oo 1
UOC; LVB, LWC, LD,

SMS18R- 1 . CONNECTOR BODY, RECE. . .. vvvvev . 1
UOC; LVB, LWC, LD,

SC14M 1TK6 . CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . . oot 5
UOC: LVB, LWC, LD,

MA3436/ 1- 2 CBAND, MARKER. . .+ o oo 6
UOC: LVB, LWC, LD,

R- 67587X . TUBI NG, NONMETALLI C  MAKE FROM Vv
TUBI NG P/ N R-67587 (77060) X 600 MM

12420924- 002X518 . TUBI NG, NONVETALLI C  MAKE FROM Vv
TUBI NG P/ N 12420924- 002 (0FWB9) X

5 BI85 MM .o oot

12420924-001X176 . TUBI NG FLEXI BLE MAKE FROM TUBI NG V

12420957- 003X

12419176

12103881

12420936

12010293

SW26098

MA3436/ 1-1

M520659- 106

IN7779

M520659- 128

7N9738

110238- 0195

P/ N 12420924- 001 (19207) X 176 MV ..

. 1 NSULATI ON SLEEVI NG MAKE FROM Y%
SLEEVI NG P/ N EPS-300 3/4 BLAC

(19207) X 250MM . ..

. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC  (P217)........ 1
UOC: LW\B, LWC, LV\D,
_TERMNAL, QUCK DISC. ... ooooeeen .. 2
UOC: LW\B, LWC, LV\D,
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . ..\ oooeeen. .. 2
UOC: LWB, LWC, LVD,
. BOOT, DUST AND MOIST. . ... .. 2
UOC: LWB, LWC, LVD,
. CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG (P216)........ 1
UOC: LWB, LWC, LVD,
CBAND, MARKER. . .. oo oo 2
UOC: LW\B, LWC, LVD,
_TERM NAL, LUG  (TL76) ... ..oovnnn.... 1
UOC: LW\B, LWC, LV\D,
. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . ..\ oooeeen. .. 3
UOC: LWB, LWC, LV\D,
_TERM NAL, LUG  (TL111).............. 1
UOC: LW\B, LW\C, LVD,
. CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG 3

(P215, J209A, J209B) . . oo e

UOC; LVB, LWC, LD,

. PI'N, GROOVED, HEADLES. . . ...\ ovoovv . 3
UOC: LVB, LWC, LD,

END OF FlI GURE

90-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
16

0613DVIC

FI GURE 91. DOOR AJAR, MARKER AND BLACKOUT CONTRCL
CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
| TEM  SMR PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NO CODE FSCM  NUMBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC) Qry

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS
[FTG 91 DOOR AJAR, MARKER AND
BLACKOUT CONTRCOL CABLE

ASSEMBLY
1 PACFF 19207 12420885-001 CABLE ASSEMBLY. . ........ ... ... 1
2 PAFZZ 09922 SMS24R-1 . CONNECTOR BODY, RECE  P108.......... 1
3 PAFZzZ 09922 SCl14M 1TK6 . CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . .............. 4
4 PAQZZ 81349 MA3436/1-2 .BAND, MARKER. . . . ... ... ... 1
5 MOXQOZZ 19207 12420924-002X488 . TUBI NG NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM \%
5 TUBI NG P/ N 12420924- 002 (OFWB9) X
4885 MM . ... .
6 MOOZZ 19207 12420924-001X121 . TUBI NG FLEXI BLE MAKE FROM TUBING V
5 P/ N 12420924-001 (19207) X 1215 WM.
7 PAQZZ 81349 W43436/1-1 .BAND, MARKER. . . . ... ... .. 1
8 PAQZZ 96906 MS20659-106 .TERM NAL, LUG TL96................. 1
9 PAOZZ 96906 Ms520659-128 . TERM NAL, LUG TL100................ 1
10 PAQZZ 81349 FO02A32V25A .FUSE, CARTRIDGE. .. .................. 1
11 PAOQZZ 71400 HFB . FUSEHOLDER, EXTRACTO F1............ 1
12 MOOZZ 19207 12420924-003X . TUBI NG, NONVETALLI C MAKE FROM PNV
R- 67587 (77060) CUT TO REQUI RED
LENGTH. . . ... .
13 PAQZZ 81349 M43436/1-3 .BAND, MARKER. . . . ... ... ... 1
14 PAFZzZ 75037 313H253-6-250 I NSULATION SLEEVING. . .............. 1
15 PAFZZ 19207 12419962 . CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC P173.......... 1
16 PAFZZ 57094 MI8002-13-1 . EYELET, METALLIC. . ... ... .. ... ...... 6

END OF FI GURE

91-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

0613DEL-

FI GURE 92. WNDSH ELD W PER EM CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(1) (2 (3) (4) (5) (6)
| TEM  SMR PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NO CODE FSCM  NUMBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC) Qry

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS
[FTG 92 W NDSH ELD W PER EM CABLE
ASSEMBLY
1 PAOGZZ OFWB9 12420890-001 CABLE ASSEMBLY, SPEC. ................ 1

END OF Fl GURE

92-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
8

0613AX1C

FI GURE 93. CHEM CAL KI T CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

co~NO O, WN P

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACFF
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

(3)
FSCM

19207
11083
11083
71468
75037
81349
81349
81349

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4) (5) (6)
PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NUVBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC) Qry

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS
[FTG 98 CHEM CAL KIT CABLE ASSEMBLY

12417279 CABLE ASSEMBLY, SPEC CHEM CAL KIT... 1
7N9737 . CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG (J99)......... 1
7N7779 . CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . ..o 1
110238- 0195 .PI'N, GROOVED, HEADLES. . .. ............ 1
313H232- 6- 250 I NSULATION SLEEVING . ..o o ovveeen. .. 1
MA3436/ 1- 1 CBAND, MARKER. . . oo e oeeeeeee e 3
M23053/ 4-302-0 . INSULATION SLEEVING .. ..o ovvveen. .. 2
MB9029/ 4- 111 . CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . . oo oo 2

END OF FlI GURE

93-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
6

0613FALB

FI GURE 94. STARTER GRCUND CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTI ON | | TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P
(3) (4) (5) (6)

(2)
I TEM  SMR PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NO CODE FSCM  NUMBER USABLE ON CODE ((UCC) Qry

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG

HARNESS
[FTG 94 STARTER GROUND CABLE
ASSEMBLY

1 PAOCOO 19207 12420897 CABLE ASSY, STARTER. . ................ 1
2 PAQZZ 96906 Ms520659-136 . TERM NAL, LUG (TL46)............... 1
3 MOOZZ OFWB9 12420957-003X152 . SLEEVI NG, | NSULATI ON MAKE FROM \%

SLEEVI NG P/ N EPS-300 3/4 BLAC X

152 MM ..
4 PAQZZ 81349 MA3436/1-3 .BAND, MARKER. . . . .. ... ... . 2
5 PAQZZ 20999 SCS-HB21 . MARKER SET, IDENTIFI................ 1
6 PAQZZ 96906 MS20659-120 . TERM NAL, LUG (TL45)............... 1

END OF FI GURE

94-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
5

0613F B1B

FI GURE 95. 24V REVERSE PCLARI TY RELAY CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
| TEM  SMR PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NO CODE FSCM  NUMBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC) Qry

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS
[FTG 9% 24V REVERSE POLARI TY RELAY
CABLE ASSEMBLY

1 PAOCOO 19207 12420898 CABLE ASSY, RELAY. ................... 1
2 PAQZZ 96906 Ms520659-118 . TERM NAL, LUG (TL37,39)............ 2
3 MOOZZ OFWB9 12420957-003X152 . SLEEVI NG, | NSULATI ON MAKE FROM \%
SLEEVI NG P/ N EPS-300 3/4 BLAC X
152 MM ..
4 PAQZZ 81349 MA3436/1-3 .BAND, MARKER. . . . .. ... ... . 2
5 PAQZZ 20999 SCS-HB21 . MARKER SET, IDENTIFI................ 1

END OF FlI GURE

95-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
6

0613fclc

FI GURE 96. 24V ALTERNATOR CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

WN B

~N o o b~

(2)
SMR
CODE

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
MOQOZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
MOOZZ

(3)
FSCM

19207
96906
19207

81349
20999
96906
OFWB9

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12420899
M520659- 151
12420957- 003X

M43436/ 1- 3
SCS- HB21
M520659- 118
12420924- 004X

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS
[FTG 96 24V ALTERNATOR CABLE
ASSEMBLY

CABLE ASSY, 24V ALT..................
CTERM NAL, LUG  (TL2) ..o
.1 NSULATI ON SLEEVI NG MAKE FROM
SLEEVI NG P/ N EPS- 300 3/4 BLAC
(OFVBY) 152 MM .. ...,
CBAND, MARKER. . . ..o oo
.MARKER SET, IDENTIFl .. ..............
_TERM NAL, LUG  (TL1) ...
TUBI NG, NONVETALLI C ~ MAKE FROM

TUBI NG P/ N 12420924- 004 (OFW89) X
1510 MM .ot

END OF FI GURE

96-1

(6)
Qry



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1| THROUGH
6

0613fdlc

FI GURE 97. 24V PONER DI STRI BUTI ON PANEL CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
| TEM  SMR PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NO CODE FSCM  NUMBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC) Qry

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS
[FTG 9T 24V POAER DI STRI BUTI ON PANEL
CABLE ASSEMBLY

1 PAOCOO 19207 12420900 CABLE ASSY, 24V PWR. . ................ 1
2 PAQZZ 96906 M520659-112 . TERM NAL, LUG (TL44)............... 1
3 MOOZZ OFWB9 12420957-003X152 . SLEEVI NG, | NSULATI ON MAKE FROM \%
SLEEVI NG P/ N EPS-300 3/4 BLAC X
152 MM ..
4 PAQZZ 81349 MA3436/1-2 .BAND, MARKER. . . . .. ... ... . 2
5 PAQZZ 20999 SCS-HB21 . MARKER SET, IDENTIFI................ 1
6 PAQZZ 96906 MsS20659-132 . TERM NAL, LUG (TL42)............... 1
7 MOQOZZ OFWB9 12420924- 005X TUBI NG, NONMETALLI C  MAKE FROM \%
TUBI NG P/ N 12420924- 005 (OFWB9) CUT
TOLENGTH. ........ ...

END OF FI GURE

97-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGCH
6

0613FELB

FI GURE 98. 12V PONER DI STRI BUTI ON PANEL CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
| TEM  SMR PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NO CODE FSCM  NUMBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC) Qry

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS
[FTG 98 12V POAER DI STRI BUTI ON PANEL
CABLE ASSEMBLY

1 PAOCOO 19207 12420901 CABLE ASSY, 12V PWR. . ................ 1

2 PAQZZ 96906 M520659-112 . TERM NAL, LUG (TL8O)............... 1

3 MOOZZ OFWB9 12420957-003X152 . SLEEVI NG, | NSULATI ON MAKE FROM \%
SLEEVI NG P/ N EPS- 300 (OFWB9) 3/4 BLAC
X152 MM ...

4 PAQZZ 81349 MA3436/1-2 .BAND, MARKER. . . . .. ... ... . 2

5 PAQZZ 20999 SCS-HB21 . MARKER SET, IDENTIFI................ 1

6 PAQZZ 96906 MsS20659-132 . TERM NAL, LUG (TL41)............... 1

END OF FI GURE

98-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
6

0613FF1B

FI GURE 99. POWER DI STRI BUTI ON PANEL GRCUND CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
| TEM  SMR PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NO CODE FSCM  NUMBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC) Qry

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS
[FTG 99 PONER DI STRI BUTI ON PANEL
GROUND CABLE ASSEMBLY

1 PAOCOO 19207 12420902 CABLE ASSY, POVER. . .................. 1

2 PAQZZ 96906 M520659-111 . TERM NAL, LUG (TL56)............... 1

3 MOOZZ OFWB9 12420957-003X152 . SLEEVI NG, | NSULATI ON MAKE FROM \%
SLEEVI NG P/ N EPS- 300 (OFWB9) 3/4 BLAC
X152 MM ...

4 PAQZZ 81349 MA3436/1-2 .BAND, MARKER. . . . .. ... ... . 2

5 PAQZZ 20999 SCS-HB21 . MARKER SET, IDENTIFI................ 1

6 PAQZZ 96906 MsS20659-132 . TERM NAL, LUG (TL57)............... 1

END OF FI GURE

99-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
6

0613falc

FI GURE 100. STARTER PONER CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTI ON 11

(1) (2

| TEM  SMR

NO  CODE

1 PAOOO
2 PAQZZ
3 Moozz
4 PACZZ
5 PAQZZ
6 PACZZ
7 Moozz

(3)
FSCM

19207
96906
OFWB9

81349
20999
96906
OFWB9

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12420904
M520659- 120
12420957- 003X

M43436/ 1-3
SCS- HB21
M520659- 136
12420924- 004X

(5) (6)

DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS
[FTG 100 STARTER PONER CABLE ASSEMBLY

CABLE ASSY, STARTER .. ...............
_TERM NAL, LUG  (TL10)...............
152 . SLEEVI NG | NSULATI ON  MAKE FROM

SLEEVI NG P/ N EPS- 300 (0FWB9) 3/ 4 BLAC
X 152 MMLONG . .. vooeeeeeeeeeee s
CBAND, MARKER. . . . oo oo
.MARKER SET, IDENTIFl .. ..............
_TERM NAL, LUG  (TL12)...............
TUBI NG, NONVETALLI C  MAKE FROM

TUBI NG P/ N 12420924- 004 (19207) X
1510 MM .o ettt

END OF FI GURE

100-1

Qry



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
5

0613fhlc

FI GURE 101. BATTERY GROUND CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTI ON | | TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P
(3) (4) (5) (6)

(2)
I TEM  SMR PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NO CODE FSCM  NUMBER USABLE ON CODE ((UCC) Qry

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG

HARNESS
[FTG 101 BATTERY GROUND CABLE
ASSEMBLY

1 PAOCOO 19207 12420905 CABLE ASSY, BATTERY.................. 1
2 PAQZZ 96906 Ms520659-120 . TERM NAL, LUG (TL48,52)............ 2
3 MOOZZ OFWB9 12420957-003X152 . SLEEVI NG, | NSULATI ON MAKE FROM \%

SLEEVI NG P/ N EPS- 300 (OFWB9) 3/4 BLAC

X152 MMLONG . ... . o
4 PAQZZ 81349 MA3436/1-3 .BAND, MARKER. . . . .. ... ... . 2
5 PAQZZ 20999 SCS-HB21 . MARKER SET, IDENTIFI................ 1
6 MOOZZ 19207 12420924-007X TUBI NG, NONMETALLI C  MAKE FROM 1

TUBING P/ N. R-71305 (77060) X
1189 MM .. ..

END OF FI GURE

101-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
5

0613F J1B

FI GURE 102. 12V ALTERNATOR CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION I TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P
(1) (2 (3) (4) () (6)

I TEM SMR PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NO CODE FSCM  NUMBER USABLE ON CODE ((UCC) Qry

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG

HARNESS
[FTG 102 12V ALTERNATOR CABLE
ASSEMBLY
1 PAOZZ 19207 12420906 CABLE ASSY, 12V ALT. ..o oveeeennn.. 1
2 PAOZZ 96906 MS20659-118 .TERM NAL, LUG (TL60,61)............ 2
3 MOOZZ OFVB9 12420957- 003X152 . SLEEVI NG, | NSULATI ON MAKE FROM Y%

SLEEVI NG P/ N EPS- 300 (OFWB9) 3/ 4 BLAC
X152 MMLONG ........ ... ..
PAQZZ 81349 WA3436/1-3 .BAND, MARKER. . . . ... ... ...
PACQZZ 20999 SCS-HB21 . MARKER SET, IDENTIFI................

g b~
=N

END OF FlI GURE

102-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
5

0613FK1B

FI GURE 103. 12V REVERSE POLARI TY RELAY CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
| TEM  SMR PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NO CODE FSCM  NUMBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC) Qry

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS

[FTG 103 12V REVERSE POLARI TY RELAY
CABLE ASSEMBLY

1 PAOCOO OFWB9 12420955 CABLE ASSY, ELECTRIC POLARI TY RELAY. 1

2 PAQZZ 96906 Ms520659-118 . TERM NAL, LUG (TL47,99)............ 2

3 MOOZZ OFWB9 12420957-003X152 . SLEEVI NG, | NSULATI ON MAKE FROM \%
SLEEVI NG P/ N EPS- 300 (OFWB9) 3/4 BLAC
X152 MM ...

4 PAQZZ 81349 MA3436/1-3 .BAND, MARKER. . . . .. ... ... . 2

5 PAQZZ 20999 SCS-HB21 . MARKER SET, IDENTIFI................ 1

END OF FlI GURE

103-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
1—— THROUGH
7
3
5
o
@

NG
o

0613DBIC

FI GURE 104. CLEARANCE LI GHT CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACOO

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
MOOZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

MOQOzZ

(3)
FSCM

OFWB9

74025
81349
19207
96906
96906

19207

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12420872

10476- 103
MA3436/ 1-1
12420924- 001X314
3527144-2
M520659- 104

12420924- 003X

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS
[FTG 104 CLEARANCE LI GHT CABLE
ASSEMBLY

CABLE ASSEMBLY, SPEC CLEARANCE

UOC: LAA, LAB, LAD, LB, LV\D,

.TERM NAL, QUI CK DI SC (TL74, 86).....
UCC: LAA, LAB, LAD, LB, L\\D,

CBAND, MARKER. . . oo e oo
UOC: LAA, LAB, LAD, LB, L\\D,

. TUBI NG, FLEXI BLE MAKE FROM TUBI NG
P/ N 12420924- 001 (19207) X 3140 MV .
. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC. . . ...\ oo ..
UOC: LAA, LAB, LAD, LB, LV\D,

.TERM NAL, LUG (TL3, 4, 8,22,27)......
UOC: LAA, LAB, LAD, LB, LV\D,

. TUBI NG, NONVETALLI C  MAKE FROM P/ N
R 67587 (77060) X 965 MM ...........

END OF FI GURE

104-1

(6)
qQry






TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

SECTION |1

Ve &%\

N

T g
\m b\u\ “\ s
X7 5
MV/}WXM\/\MA/ &\&\\\ <\M\u \w\
NAYAY & 7 AN
SN @ N 7R P N
S INNT 1 2 Vs SER
e S \\/&1@\\ &
7 N

\\‘
\ \
NN

b
- R SN
SRR =)

\
RN NNV s
//N/a Ny u\\Vk\

\ V
AN/
/// N ,v/</\ 7
/// WY A
P TN

AN Z====:=
WESEE/ NN ======
'y VAN Y —===== N —
B % N7~ | F===== \ =
LG N G E====3 o VN N KRN
/ 4//&\7 AR 2 - === AR N\ ALY
Vi A\WVJ NI o =====7 AN\ VAN A
X = hd &R N A\ . =
N VRN ¢ N Ny o~
AN Ko L N Y
INNAZE /lee =Z__ A Y 3% - )
(03 /220 S e s N4 - )
e Ny 4 N -
VTASF S S o R
¥ B 2 N
ﬂy@ \\ S N\ 4
/ﬁ/ /) - N A\l
/ 4 e gy
\ / o Y
A 72 N //
N\ 4L~ \.
N /A \ A
N , y W\
fe i Y
A=y — Ny

0613ECL-

STARTER TO CHASSI S GROUND CABLE AND CLAMPS

FI GURE 105.

(SHEET 1 OF 2)



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

0613ec2c

FI GURE 105. STARTER TO CHASSI S GROUND CABLE AND CLAMPS
(SHEET 2 OF 2)



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

©CoooO~NOOTA,WNE

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

45152
15526
56161
19207
19207
18076
19207
19207
0B832
96906
19207
19207
19207
19207
19200
56161
19207
19207

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(4)
PART
NUVBER

2AA855

DIN 934 ST Mo
10503805
12414308- 007
12420352- 001
S630H- 24
12414307-078
12414308- 021
12414642
M535335- 38
12414308- 017
12414570- 021
12417958- 016
12414315- 002
12524631-1
10503770
12414419- 080
12414570- 015

(5)
DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS
[FTG 1I0% STARTER TO CHASSI S GROUND
CABLE AND CLAMPS

CLIP,SPECIAL. . ... ... ... . . .
NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON M6 X 1...........
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON M6 X 1 X 20......
NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG EX M2 X 1.5......
BRACKET, ANGLE. . .. ... ... .. .. ... ....
CLAMP, LOOP, HVY DUTY. . ...............
BOLT, MACHHNE ML2 X 1.5 X 35........
NUT, SELF- LOCKI NG EX M2 X 1.5......
STRIP, ELECTRICAL GR.................
WASHER, LOCK  9/16...................
NUT, SELF-LOCKING E MB X 1..........
WASHER, LOCK MLO. 5. .................
BOLT, MACHHNE MB X 1 X 80...........
NUT, PLAI N, HEXAGON M4 X . 7..........
WASHER, FLAT M5. ....... ... ... ... ....
SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H Mo

SCREW CAP, HEXAGON H Mo C
WASHER, LOCK M. 4. .. ... ... ... ......

END OF FlI GURE

105-1

Qry

NRPRRPRPRRPRPWOONWRREWWW



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

@ &

U8

5l

G
VAN
(

0613AP1—

FI GURE 106. CTI'S CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

(1) (2 (3) (4) (5) (6)
| TEM  SMR PART DESCRI PTI ON AND
NO CODE FSCM  NUMBER USABLE ON CODE (UCC) Qry

GROUP 0613: HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS
[FTG 106 CTI'S CABLE ASSEMBLY
1 PACQZZ 19207 12378685-001 W RING HARNESS, BRAN. . . .. ............ 1

END OF FI GURE

106-1



SECTION |1 TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

2
THROUGH
20

0613AQ1c

FI GURE 107. AUXI LI ARY PANEL CABLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION |1

| TEM
NO

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

(2)
SMR
CODE

PACOO

MOOZZ

PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PAQZZ
PACQZZ
PACQZZ

PAQZZ

(3)
FSCM

OFWB9

OFWB9

81349
09922
58536
00779
03956
19207
19207
71468
11083
81349
00779
82484
00779
81349
82484
09922
09922

09922

(4)
PART
NUVBER

12420887

12420924- 005X

M43436/ 1-3
SML6M 1TK6
A- A- 55464- 07
350550- 6
1805607- 40
12420915- 003
12258940- 4
110238- 0195
TN7779
MA3436/ 1-1
60253- 2

913. 328
41274
M43436/ 1- 2
596289
SMB18P- 1
SML4AM 1TK6

SMB24P- 1

TM 9- 2320- 365- 24P

END

(5)

DESCRI PTI ON AND
USABLE ON CODE ( UCC)

GROUP 0613:

[FT.G 107 AUXI

HULL OR CHASSI S W RI NG
HARNESS
LLARY PANEL CABLE

ASSEMBLY

W RING HARNESS, BRAN. . . .. ............

UCC: LAD, LWD,

. TUBI NG, NONMETALLI C  MAKE FROM

TUBI NG P/ N 12420924- 005 ( OFWB9)

1270 MM
UCC: LAD, LD,
. BAND, MARKER
UCC: LAD, LVD,

. CONTACT, RECEPTACLE. . . ..............

UCC: LAD, LD,

. CONNECTOR BODY, PLUG (J912)

UCC: LAD, LD,

. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . . .............

UCC: LAD, LD,

. CONNECTOR BODY, RECE  ( P913)

UCC: LAD, LD,

. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . ..............

UCC: LAD, LVD,

. CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC (P901)

UCC: LAD, LVD,
. PI'N, GROOVED,
UCC: LAD, LVD,

, HEADLES. . ..............

. CONTACT, ELECTRICAL. . . ..............

UOC: LAD, LWD,
. BAND, MARKER
UOC: LAD, LWD,
. TERM NAL, QU
UOC: LAD, LD,

ICKDISC. . ..............

. CONNECTOR BODY, 